October 21, 2019 FOI No: 2019-41

VIA E-MAIL - Redacted

Redacted

Dear Redacted

Re: Request for Records
Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act

The City of White Rock has processed your request for access to the following records pursuant
to the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act (the Act):

e records from 2017 for the build of a new home located at 1588 Kerfoot Road.
Specifically, records containing the name of the contractor(s) in June 2017 involved in
the construction of the home.

Access to these records is available. However, some of the records contain information that is
excepted from disclosure under the Act. | have severed the excepted information so that | could
disclose to you the remainder of the records as attached.

The severed information is excepted from disclosure under sections 22 and 15 of the Act.
Severing under section 22 is necessary to avoid disclosing third-party personal information
without permission. Severing under section 15 is necessary to protect the security of the
subject property. All drawings showing interior floorplans have been withheld in their entirety.
As a policy, the City will only disclose interior floorplans to a property owner or their agent.

Corporate Administration M—I lTE ROC K
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City of White Rock
15322 Buena Vista Avenue, White Rock BC, Canada V4B 1Y6 www.whiterockcity.ca



Please contact our office if you have any questions or concerns.
Sincerely,

Eeie
Wi (v

Ken Overton
Manager, Property, Risk Management, and FOI

604-541-2104

Att.
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If you believe that the City of White Rock has been unreasonable in its handling of your request,
you may ask the Information and Privacy Commissioner to review our response. You have 30
days from receipt of this notice to request a review by writing to:

Office of the Information and Privacy Commissioner
3rd Floor, 756 Fort Street
Victoria BC V8W 1H2

Should you decide to request a review, please provide the Commissioner’s office with:

your name, address and telephone number;

a copy of this letter;

a copy of your original request sent to the City of White Rock; and
the reasons or grounds upon which you are requesting the review.

PwnNpE
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BUILDING PERMIT

DATE OF ISSUANCE: MAR 2.0 2017 BUILDING PERMIT No: 15-7196
ROLL No: 000722.00
PROJECT ADDRESS: 1588 Kerfoot Road ’R@@K
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: LT 204/ SEC 9/NWD/PL 40965/ TWP 1
ZONE: RS-1
OCCUPANCY: Residential
REGISTERED SUITE: YES
DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT:
SFD W/ SUITE -
OWNER: Benipal Developments LTD.
OWNER’S ADDRESS: 14465 74" Avenue Surrey, BC
AUTHORIZED AGENT: Dilpreet Benipal 604.441.7665
BUILDER: Dilpreet Benipal
DESIGNER ON RECORD: Dhillon DesignsTD.  604.590.2808
CRP ENGINEER ON RECORD: G.S. Purefval ,604.593.2293
x froindar 5 47/ A W
Owner gf Authorized Agent dﬁg___Ojﬂclal
B.C.B.C. 1.1.2.4 Responsibility of Owner £

1) Neither the granting of a building permit nor the approval of the relevant drawings and specifications nor inspections made by
the Authority Having Jurisdiction shall in any way relieve the owner of such building from full responsibility for carrying out the
work or having the work carried out in full accordance with the requirements of the British Columbia Building Code.




THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF WHITE ROCK

INSPECTION INFORMATION

MAX. PERMITTED HEIGHT:  89.25m ANGLE OF CONTAINMENT: NO

HEIGHT: ACTUAL ANGLE:

BOARD OF VARIANCE APPROVED: YES O NO M

TREE PROTECTION AREA: YES ¥ NO O

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER ON PROJECT: YES ¥ NO [

GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER ON PROJECT: YES NO O

FORM SURVEY PLAN RECEIVED: YES O NO O

REGISTERED SUITE APPROVED: YES M NO [

Project Value: Permit Fee: Microfiche Fee: Suite Fee: Square Footage: Total:
$945,000 $8,016.86 $210.00 $200.00 5,587 SQ’ $8,426.86
REMARKS:

*Square footage shown includes the garage and the basement

*Schedule C-A & C-B’s required at final inspection

Structural — D.S. Sidhu Geotechnical — D.S. Sidhu  Building Env. — G.S. Purewal Plumbing — G.S. Purewal

Fire Suppression — G.S. Purewal Glass Railings — T. Ngo

A 3
OCCUPANCY / FINAL GRANTED: ... ... ... oooo oo nate:_.ﬂ. h\/ll 8 / 1R




Building Inspection Reports

Please note that the Inspection Reports

are to be found in the appropriate Building
Permit file in Prospero under “Events”.

Open the email that was sent to the
builder/owner to view or print the Inspection
Report.



\M"l |TE RO CK , Certificate of Occupancy

Planning and Development Services

City by e S 15322 Buen it v

White Rock, B.C. V4B 1Y6
Phone: 604 541 2136 Fax: 604 541 2153

Woebsite: www.whiterockcity.ca

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

The building, or part thereof, constructed under authority of:

15-196
BUILDING PERMIT NO.:

1588 Kerfoot Road
ADDRESS OF BUILDING:

SFD & Suite
TYPE OF APPROVED OCCUPANCY:

This certificate is issued pursuant to the authority contained in the

"City of White Rock Building Bylaw".

May

18
Dated at the City of White Rock this day of , 2018.

A change of use requires a new Occupancy Certificate. Under the terms of the
Building Permit, responsibility for construction defects is the responsibility of the
Property Owner. Other authorities may be required to approve electrical and gas
installations before the building may be occupied.

I/ V 1 N =
BUILDING OFFICIAL




BRITISH COLUMBIA BUILDING CODE 2012
S R T T S P SV

SCHEDULE B

Forming Part of Subsection 2.2.7, Division C of th ’ — -
British Columbia Building c‘f;., ? Building Permit Number
{for authorty having junsdiction's use)

ASSURANCE OF PROFESSIONAL DESIGN AND.
COMMITMENT FOR FIELD REVIEW

Notes: (i) This letter must be submitted prior to the commencement of construction activities of the compenents identified
below. A separate letter must be submitted by each registered professional of record.
(i) This letter is endorsed by: Architectural Institute of BC, Association of Professional Engineers and Geoscientists of
BC, Building Officials’ Association of BC, and Union of BC Municipalities.
(iii) In this letter the words in italics have the same meaning as in the British Columbia Building Code,

Ta: The authority having jurisdiction

CITY OF WHITE ROCK
Name of Jurisdiction (Print)

Re: INTERIOR GLASS GUARDS
Name of Project (Print)

1588 KERFOOT RD., WHITE ROCK
Address of Project (Print)

The undersigned hereby gives assurance that the design of the I
(Initial those of the items listed below that apply to this registered professional :
of record. All the disciplines will not necessarily be employed on every project.) I

I

Q nﬁ_"'?'"‘c :

|

1

R i |

::; :?::;iﬂfk MY e Golass & ‘:,\Dr-.S\P:'SHVAEI i . :
R ;

e 38 s,,;’ E'::E“ e ‘5

PR A1 SN

|

: {meess:enal s Seal Bnd Srgnalure)
Limmad ot et ol s on e i ol

; APRtL\1_9 2018
i ~J P77 Date

components of the p!ans and suppomng documents prepared by this’ regrstered pmfess:onaf of record in support of
the application for the bu:fdmg permit as outlined below. substant:ally comply with the British Columbia Building
Code and other appllcable enactments respechng safety except for construction safety aspects.

\ ‘\
The undemlgned hereby undertakes to be responsmle for field reviews of the above referenced components during
eonstructton as indicated on the “SUMMARY OF DESIGN AND F 1ELD REVIEW REQUIREMENTS" below.

"/'C_) }__\"._\ e f

‘\ ) ‘ Lt

CR}}"S/Pﬁitiais
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BRITISH COLUMBIA BUILDING CODE 2012

Schedule B - Continued

Building Permit Number
[for authonity having jurisgiction’s use)

1588 KERFOOT RD., WHITE ROCK

Project Address

STRUCTURAL/ARCHITECTURAL

Discipline

The undersigned also undertakes to notify the authority having jurisdiction in writing as soon as possible if the
undersigned's contract for field review is terminated at any time during construction.

| certify that | am a registered professional as defined in the British Columbia Building Code.

SEYED A. PISHVAEI, P.Eng. s -
Registered Professional of Record’s Name (Print) | ) \ '
954 HAMPSHIRE RD., ; ek e U % |
: CeeSSloient |
Address (Print) I= fé@ ,0‘“;6?’\( s ,
¥ e @l of
NORTH VANCOUVER, BC, V7R 1V2 PRaw 1:
\--- 5 \;1, ¥ P :
604-992-9481 o ST TR el
Fhone No. PETREY eSS Y
D TN LS A 3
R .. APR 1Y 21}18 |
/x‘ . (Professional’s Seal'aad Signature) |
I e I..,._..__ ,_..._...,_,,_..__.._,._,._:
et N N
LB M —_— AF’RIL 19, 2018
AR \ Rt o 7 f’F: Date
Vo : S o =
N : L o . - k3 -.‘.\I _—
Ll ‘. 8 i ..'w .. ‘h- \ v

O\
(If the R%qrs{ered )Dmfess:onal of Record is a. ms;mt;-er ofa Frm complete the following.)

|am'a eéribar-of the frm XXXXXXXXX)O(XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX

and- 18ign this letter on behalfof the ﬁn'n\ ’ ’ (Print name of firm)
Note: The above Ietier must be s:gned by a registered professional of record, who is a registered professional. The
British Columbia Bunldmg)Code defines a registered professional to mean

(a) aperson who- is reglsiered or licensed to practise as an architect under the Architects Act, or
(b) a person who is registered or licensed to practise as a professional engineer under the Engineers and
Geoscientists Act.

7

5 Initials
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BRITISH COLUMBIA BUILDING CODE 2012

Schedule B - Continued

Building Permit Number
(for autherity having junsdiction's use)

1588 KERFOOT RD., WHITE ROCK
Project Address

STRUCTURAL/ARCHITECTURAL

Discipline

SUMMARY OF DESIGN AND FIELD REVIEW REQUIREMENTS

(Initial applicable discipﬁne below and cross out and initial only those items not applicable to the project.)
SA CHITECTURAL :

1 |re resisting as blies

3
udmg access to exit within suites and floor areas
1.5 Performance and physical safety features (guardrails, handrails, etc.)
1.6 Structural capac:ty of architectural components, including anchorage and seismic restraint

m AT N Ty
wor S- P\&-,HVAEI 3
—F 78707 i

1

1

R N ,

7 T G NG ey g ; :
3 erprooﬂng of walls and sfabs below gradE' - S i o
g iy ek : ARG

. _ ;

(Profeés ,Qpal s\SeaLand S!gnaiure}

l ._‘-._.;‘-:__-._,,-..,_._”_.”_ .......
S =

- of 'ding envé’lopé-c.:\'omﬁgi‘weﬁts { QPR!L19 2018
z % > Date

f_.

v

(7.
> |

TRUCTURAL o ""‘.\ i
2:1 -Structural capacny of structural components of the buﬂdmg, mcludmg anchorage and seismic restraint

MECHANICAL "\ 'U :“ : .
C systems an?i dewoes |nclud|ng high buildingreduirements where applicable

3.4 Functional testmg Sf+agchapiedlly related fire emergency systems and devices

3.5 Maintenance manual

36 sgponents, including ancharage and seismic restraint
37

3.8 nergy Step Code requirements

Viechanical systems. testing and!or conﬁrrnation of Part™0 requirements

/ ?QP’S Initials
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BRITISH COLUMBIA BUILDING CODE 2012

Schedule B - Continued

Building Permit Number
{for authority having jursdiction's use}

1588 KERFOOT RD., WHITE ROCK

Project Address

STRUCTURAL/ ARCHITECTURAL

Discipline

PLUMBING
%] Roof drainage systems
4.2\ Site and foundation drainage systems b
4.3 \Plumbing systems and devices
4.4 ntinuity of fire separations at plumbing pengtrations
4.5 Fungtional testing of plumbing related fire em@rgency systems and devices
4.6 Maintbpance manuals for pfumbing systerms
4.7  Structurs] capacity of plumbing componentd, including anchorage and seismic restraint
4.8 Review of\all applicable shop drawings :
4.9 Plumbing sy¢tems, Part 10 — ASHRAE, NECB or Energy Step Code requirements
4.10 Plumbing systems, testing and/or confimyation of Part 10 requirements

FIRE SUPRRESSION SYSTEMS i i

51 Suppression systeéq classification for type of occupancy a0
5.2 Design coverage, irgjuding concealedfor special areas G »_‘\ ‘1 r"”\"’l
5.3 Compatibility and location of electrical supervision, ancillary alam and control devices . - <> =% -
5.4 Evaluation of the capaciy of city (mgnicipal) water supply versus system demands and domest:c demand mdudlng

pumping devices where négessary T \w N
55 Qualification of welder, quall of eids and material U T
5.6 Review of all applicable shop dapvings W T A N,
5.7 Acceptance testing for "Contra r's Material and Test Certrﬁcale" as per NFPA Standards
58 Maintenance program and manfa\for suppression systems/ : Sy
5.9 Structural capacity of sprinklerfcomionents, including anchorage and selsmsc restraint
5.10 For partial systems — confimy sprinklers are installed inall areas where réquired L BT
5.11 Fire Department connectionsfand hydhent locations , ™ . ! LN g™ \
5.12 Fire hose standpipes vl G vt }' 22 e Ty SR s
5.13 Freeze protection measureg for fire-suppigssion systems o )
5.14 Functional testing of fire syppression sys:ta ns and demoes : 1 e S

P Y ~ 1 s

ELECTRICAL . /' = . 5 -
6.1 Electrical systems’ ancl devices, mcludmg hlgh bulding requirements where apprcable/
6.2 Continuity ofﬂresepa trans at electrical penetrauons R ‘\19
6.3 Functional testlng of efec rical related fire emergency systerns and clevsces 4
64 Elettrical systems ang-devices maintenance manuals, N v
65" Slructural capac:ty electrical components,. mcludmg andzorage and seismic

= restralnt
3 6 fCIearanoes from bpildings of all electrical unllty equupmenl
6. ? Fnre protection of piring for emergency systerns\
6.8~ Review of all applicable shop, l:!tawlngs o st
6.9 Electrical syste s, Part 10 ASHRAE, NECB or Energy Step Code
requirements 5 i A

6.10 Electrical systg ms,‘teshng and/or conﬁrmahon of Part 10 requirements

Ay

GEOTH! HNICAL — Temporary : s A et |
7.1 Excavation ' 1 0 ZD]B i
7.2 Shoring 1 :
7.3 Underpinning ' ' : APR 2 ]
7.4 Temporary gonstruction dewatering ! (Professional's Seal and S]Qnature} i

GEDTECHNICAL — Permanent el S
8.1 Bearing cgpacity of the soil ’
8.2 Geotechrfical aspects of deep foundations
8.3 Compachon of engineered fill .
8.4 Structural considerations of soil, including slope stability and seismic loading APRIL 19, 2018 s
8.5 Backiil Da

8.6 Pemmgnent dewatering
8.7 Permanent underpinning

: /  CRPsinitials
40f4




BRITISH COLUMBIA BUILDING CODE 2012
O K S O RO BT

SCHEDULE C-B
Forming Part of Subsection 2.2.7, Division C of the — -
British Columbia Building Code " Building Permit No.
{for authority having jurisdiction's use)

ASSURANCE OF PROFESSIONAL FIELD REVIEW
AND COMPLIANCE

Notes: (i) This letter must be submitted after completion of the project but prior to final inspection by the authority having
Jurisdiction. A separate letter must be submitted by each registered professional of record.
(i) This letter is endorsed by: Architectural Institute of B.C., Association of Professional Engineers and Geoscientists
of B.C., Building Officials' Association of B.C., and Union of B.C. Municipalities.
(iii} In this letter the words in italics have the same meaning as in the British Columbia Building Code.

To: The authority having jurisdiction o pm T S e e :

CITY OF WHITE ROCK !

Name of Jurisdiction {Print) I

Re: _STRUCTURAL/ARGHIECTURAL :

g Discipline {e.g. Architectural, etc.) (Print) .

El e UYL INTERIOR GLASS GUARDS !
|

!

|

Name of Project {Print)
1588 KERFOOT RD., WHITE ROCK

Address of Project (Print) .

(Each registered professional of record shall complete the followmg )
SEYED A. PISHVAE!L, P_Eng.

|
Name (Print) : ' | APR1 & ZBﬁﬁ
954 HAMPSHIRE RD., NORTH VANCOUVER, BC, VTR 1v2 i tProfessa nals %ﬂaal and Srgnature}
Address (Print) e i "ft b Lo e s )
. APRIL19/2018"
X i ._‘ \,‘1 \\. T e Da
604-092-0481 SR VN te
Phone No. gt Ny i ol )
7 s oy S 2 L
| hereby give assurance that T ’1 b % B % "‘,..__,\

(a) |have furﬁlled my obligations for field rewew as outlmed' in Subsection 2.2. 7, Dmsron o of the British
Columbia Building Code and in the previously ‘submitted Schedule B, “ASSURANCE OF“ :
PROFESSIONAL DESIGN. AND COMMITMENT FOR FIELD REVIEW,” and N : T

(b) those componanis of the prqect opposate my initials in Schedu!e B substantlaliy mmply in all material
respects with .-~~~ _—

(i) the appllcabie requ:remems of the B.C. Building. Code and other appllc:ab!e enactments respectlng
. safety, ‘notincluding construction safety aspects, and
(u) the plans and supporting documents submitted i in supporl of the application for the building permit,
ey ) am a regrs!ered professional of record as déﬁned |n the British Columbia Building Code.
S -‘-~._'1. E % (1-."'\ \ %
(If the regrstened pmfess;onaf of record is a member of a firm, oomplete the following:)

lama memt:-er of the firm WWW%MWMWWX
and | sign this letter on behalf of the fim. - ) (Print name of firm)

O A
Note: The above letter m_ustv be sugned by a registered professional of record, who is a registered professional . The
British Columbia Building-Code defines a registered professional to mean

(a) aperson who is registered or licensed to practise as an architect under the Architects Act, or
(b) a person who is registered or licensed to practise as a professional engineer under the Engin and
Geoscientists Act. .

CHP$ Initials
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. Seyed Ahmad Pishvaei, Ph.D., P.Eng.

954 Hampshire Rd. - Date: April 19,2018
North Vancouver, BC, VIR 1V2

Tel: 604-985-8887

Cell: 604-992-9481

Email: Pishvaei@shaw.ca

Project Location: 1588 KERFOOT RD., WHITE ROCK

- ENGINEEING REPORT OFSINTERIORGLASS GUARDRAILS INSPECTION
EQERI0 W :

Professional Engineer Responsible for inspection:
Fabricator: Golden Glass and Shower Doors

Name: Seyed A. Pishvaei
License #: 28707 Tel: 604-985-8887 Cell: 604-992-9481
Address: 954 Hampshire Rd., North Vancouver

This is to confirm that I have reviewed work for interior glass guardrails at 1588 KERFOOT RD., WHITE ROCK
and reviewed all glass guards based on BCBC2012 and APEGBC Guidelines:

1 Thickness of glass: 12mm clear tempered and all edges polished with touch corners for glass guardrails.
2 Interior glass guards: all interior glass guards installed with stand-off system based on attached detail. -
3. All handrails 1nstalled contmuousiy fmm gTound to upper floor.
4

Me vy ) 114 e 8 o b -. NG Y 1 bt U4 & _._.' - 7
meﬁtﬁar 6&1&{ éim £ /nsiz g i o s Sy s'ee!pm J)ﬂmmﬁﬁo? *6 -
The design and installation of interior glass guards and elements comply with the BC Building Code 2012 and
the APEGBC Professional Guidelines, designing guards for buildings and CAN/CGSB 12.20-M89 Structural
Design of Glass for Buildings.

If you require any additional information, please do not hesitate to call me.

Yours truly,

«f“{'s Sign .
Yo “ow %

Seyed A. . Pishvaei, Ph.D., P.Eng.

- 4
BAfIE~ v
I‘\ 00;9»9' Pl

M’,-AI'
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BRITISH COLUMB[A BUILDING CODE 201 2

SCHEDULE C-B

Forming Part of Subsection 2.2.7, Owision C of the Bul
British Columbia Building Code 195 SRty B

ASSURANCE OF PROFESSIONAL FIELD REVIEW
AND COMPLIANCE

Notes: (i) This letter must be submitted after completion of the project but prior te final inspection by the authority
having jurisdiction. A separate letter must be submitted by each registered professional of record.
(i) This letter is endarsed by: Architectural Institute of B.C., Association of Professional Engineers and
Geoscientists of B.C.. Building Officials' Association of B.C., and Union of B.C. Municipalities.
(iiiy In this letter the words in italics have the same meaning as in the British Columbia Building Code.

To: The authority having jurisdiction

The City of White Rock

MName of Junsdiction (Print)

Re: Structural & Geotechnical only
Disclpling {p.g. Architeciural etn) (Print)
Single Family Dwelling only
Name of Project (Pring}

1588 Kerfoot Road, White Rock, BC.
Address of Projec: (Print}

(Each registered professional of record shall complete the following:)
Deepinder Sidhu, P.Eng.

Name (Print)
Unit 203, 12899-76 Avenue
Address (Print
Surrey, BC. V3W 1E6 P <\
604-700-8153 [ O\
Phorie No. ...\,) \\‘/

| hereby give assurance that <\ A /

(a) | have fulfilled my obligat for’f Id- rewew as outlined in Sﬂﬁ ecQon 2 2 Ta Dmsmn C of the British
Co!umb!a Buildi Codef"énd in the prewously submll‘ted Schedule B, "ASSURANCE OF PROFESSIONAL

DESIGN AND MENT FOR FIELD R;V@W\gn X o
(b) those confro e e,project opposite my iniials m\S\E!ﬁdule B substantially comply in all material

respé’é&v@( NS

abplleable requirements mﬁ/ G Bum:l\ng "Code and other applicable enactments respecting

( afety, ot including co s{ructtoq sa y ty aspects, and
the’plans and sup oftlr% documents bm|tted in support of the application for the building permit,

CJN i(n reg.-stered pmfess.'ona\!\of récofd:as defined in the British Columbia Buiiding Code.

{(Q&égwt&red p }ssraf \Jf rqcordu&a member of a firm, complete the following:)

| am a member of the Optimum Engineering Corp.
and | sign this letter 0\1\ ;jpﬁ of the firm. {Print name of firm;

Note: The above letter must be signed by a registered professional of record, who is a registered professional . The
British Columbia Building Code defines a registered professional to mean
(a) a person who is registered or licensed to practise as an architect under the Architects Act, or
(b) a person who is registered or licensed to practise as a professional engineer under the Engineers an
Geoscientists Act.
7
sﬂmzials
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BRITISH COLUMBIA BUILDING CODE 2012

SCHEDULE C-B

Ferming Part of Subsection 2.2.7, Division C of the
British Columbia Building Code

Building Permit No.
{for avthordy having junsdiction’s use)

ASSURANCE OF PROFESSIONAL FIELD REVIEW
AND COMPLIANCE

Notes: (i) This letter must be submitted after completion of the project but prior to final inspection by the authority having
jurisdiction. A separate letter must be submitted by each registered professional of record.
(i} This letter is endorsed by: Architectural Institute of B.C., Association of Professional Engineers and Geoscientists
of B.C., Building Officials’ Association of B.C., and Union of B.C. Municipalities.
(i} In this letter the words in italics have the same meaning as in the British Columbia Building Code.

To: The authority having jurisdiction

CITY OF WHITE ROCK
Name of Jurisdiction (Print)
Re: Building Envelope, Sump Pump and Fire Suppression &’s\‘m

Discipline {e.g. Architectural, etc.) (Print)
SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING

Name of FProject (Print)
1588 KERFOOT ROAD, WHITE ROCK, BC
Address of Project (Print)
(Each registered professional of record shall complete the following:)
GURPREET PUREWAL

r
i
i
i
i
';
!
f'
'i
i
|

Name {Print) \ S o
UNIT 108-8299-129 STREET (Profes!;’&qql s §,efal ahd Sighature) |
Address (Print) = R W'&' ““““““““““ -
SURREY, BC ~\ \ ‘MA\: 1/\ 2018
604-593-2293 N\ )\, 3 Date
Phone No. Y N _f,/: \
g e, i ‘3_:'\ e <5 3
| hereby give assurance that - \J j ,,»; \\\ e
(a) | have fulfilled my obligations for field rev, e@ ”outlmed/ in Subsection 2.2.7, Di\ﬂSlO!’LC"‘(‘)thhE gntrsﬁ'
Columbia Building Code and.in, the previous| submltted Schedule B, "ASSURANCE.O

PROFESSIONAL DESIGN. AND’CQNIMITMENT FOR FIELD REVIEW," é?id %
Qf\ e*pfo;gct apposlte my initials in Schedule B subs

(b) those components
respects with_ -,
the apphc&ﬁlekre Ui

i
tLa,phallywcarnply in all material

"

1\.-'

re,rnénts of the B.C. Building- Code(ﬁd 3ther appllcable enactments respecting

(i)
S fety’hot cludmg construction safety aspects .*=1r5I
5 (li he. plans,a supporting documents submitt ppcrrt of the application for the building permit,
)
o {c) \\ am mQ:sremd professional of record ’é"s“‘"“deﬁned_ the British Columbia Building Code.

o .
(If thq regrs{}red ‘professional of record is a\member ofa f}rm complete the following:)

lama rnernber of the firm A ‘ \VOLTAS ENGINEERING LTD.

and | sign this letter on behalf\of tﬁzﬁm Y {Print name of firm)
<~ A

Note: The above letter mus{be mgned by a registered professional of record, who is a registered professional . The
British Columbia Buﬂdmg\gpde defines a registered professional to mean

(a) a person who is registered or licensed to practise as an architect under the Architects Act, or
(b) aperson who is registered or licensed to practise as a professional engineer under the Engineers and

Geoscientists Act. W
k?b’s Initials
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BRITISH COLUMBIA BUILDING CODE 2012
 —————— NIRRT PR

SCHEDULE C-A
Forming Part of Subsection 2.2.7, Division C of the T -
British Columbia Building Code Building Penmit No.
ifor sufondy having funsdiciion's use)

ASSURANCE OF COORDINATION OF
PROFESSIONAL FIELD REVIEW

Notes: (i) This letter must be submitied after completion of the project but before the occupancy permit is issued,
or a final inspection is made, by the authority having jurisdiction.
{ii) This letter is endorsed by: Architectural Institute of B.C., Association of Professional Engineers and Geoscientists of
B.C., Building Officials’ Association of B.C., and Union of B.C. Municipalities.
{iii) In this letter the words in italics have the same meaning as in the British Columbia Building Code.

To: The authorty having jurisdiction

CITY OF WHITE ROCK
Name of Jurisdiction (Print)
Re: SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING

Name of Project (Print)
1588 KERFOOT ROAD, WHITE ROCK, BC

Address of Praject (Print)

Legal Description of Project (Print}

(The coordinating registered professional shall complete the following:)

GURPREET PUREWAL ‘~ St

Name (Print) F’rofe@s a s SEaL%nd Slgnatm e)
UNIT 108-8269-129 STREET -~ \ \ o
Address (Print) /\ \\‘:/' 15} 2013

s i g LY L Py Date ‘/;j}_
604-593-2293 (V‘ i\ 7 ﬂ\\ ::’;2’-,\
Phone No. ' : g - —N ‘::} W~

| hereby give assurance that

(a) | have fulfilled my obl lgaf‘oﬁg r %rdlnalwn of field review of the réglstere xrofessmnals required for
the project as-outlj edin-Subsection 2.2. 7, Division C of the Br}tush Colurnbaa Building Code and in the
previousl| “Submfit tt%Sohedufe A, “"CONFIRMATION.OF C@MMITMENTBY OWNER AND BY
CQO A NG REGISTERED PROFESSIQ ALY

(b) ,| l@veng% nated the functional testing of the fire p{otectlpn -and life safety systems to ascertain that

\thély slib: gantnalfy comply in all materiaf Tespectsiwith,

o s
{ o~ E\[Fle’au::-p‘llt‘:able reqwrements of theﬁc Bunldlng ‘Code and other applicable enactments respecting
D} safety, not including constmctlon safetyf aspects and
(i) the plans and supﬁamngdocumenm submitted in support of the application for the building permit,
(c) | have coordinabed the fi eid\ rewews‘t ascertain that the project substantially complies in all material
respects with”™ S\ \_} | %~
(i) the apphcal:!le\requlrements of Part 10, and
(i) the plans@ndfsuppcamng documents submitted in support of the application for the building permit,
{d) | am a registered professmnal as defined in the British Columbia Building Code.

(if the registered professional is a member of a firm, complete the following:)

| am a member of the firm VOLTAS ENGINEERING LTD.
and | sign this letter on behalf of the firm. (Print name of firm)

Note: The above letter must be signed by a coordinating registered professional, who is also a registered
professional. The British Columbia Building Code defines a registered professional to mean

(a) aperson who is registered or licensed to practise as an architect under the Architects Act, or
(b) aperson who is registered or licensed to practise as a professional engineer under theWrs and
r

Geoscientists Act.
s Initials
10f1




GARAVENTA LIFT

Creating An Accessible World

Garaventa Lift BC
2805 Murray Street
Port Moody, BC
Canada V3H 1X3

Tel +1 604 461 6636
Fax +1 604 461 0525

www.garaventabc.com

May 7th, 2018

Re: Residential Lift at 1588 Kerfoot Road, White Rock, BC

To Whom It May Concern:

This is to confirm that the Residential Lift installed at the above address has been
manufactured and installed in accordance to the CSA B-44-07 Part 5.3 Elevating
Devices Code, the CSA C22.1-15 Canadian Electrical Code and has been installed to the
manufacturer’s specifications.

Please feel free to contact me should you have any questions or concerns.

U Sanshe,

Sincerely,

Don Sanchez

Branch Manager

Garaventa Lift BC

Certificate of Qualification # CED000216994
Elevating Contractor Reg #97000

Electrical FSR #37078

Electrical Contractor Reg # 11407




12 mm Tempered glass

i

At least ¢"

@ 2" Stainless Steel
Cap Grade 316

More than 42" for outside & 34" inside

- ‘_q

'‘Plastic Washet

‘At Least 2"

B3/8x8' toed oy bt S
Stainless Steell > o
Stud Screw







APR 18 2018

STANDOFF CAP

3/8"-16 —1
~ ALLEN SCREW
(INCLUDED)

E -HANDRAIL ATTACHMENT TO GLASS



Proof.of Professional
Liability Insurance

Planning and Development Services Department
15322 Buena Vista Ave., White Rock, B.C. V4B 1Y6
Phone: 604 541 2136 Fax: 604 541 2153
Website: wwnw.whiterockeity.ca

Form “B”

RE: Address: [58% &_r._ﬁmig 4 white Bocic

Building Permit Application No.:

The undersigned hereby gives assurance that:

a) I'have fulfilled my oblrgation to obtain a subszstlng policy of profess:onal liability or
errors and omissions insurance as outlined in the C|ty of Wh!te Rock Bu.'fdmg
Bylaw. ‘ E ham w

b) | have enclosed a copy of my certificate of insurance indicating' 'me particulars of
such coverage :

e e

c) | am a registered professnonal as deﬁned unc!er Sectlon 14 of the Bn’ash Columbla
Building Code.

d)- 1 will notify the Bunldmg Official immediately if this insurance coverage is reduced,
explred or terminated at any time during construction.

Signed this l{f day of __ 2o /& . '_ﬁﬂ;ﬂﬁm PistvAEl,
T P

Print Name of Reglstered Professlonal

iignamrs of Registered Professional

. ﬁ'h‘wéf ‘M‘?L‘ / AY‘( \‘L‘{’f’( h.om]

Professional’s Discipline -. .. v

' Dr. S. PISHVAEI
@ 28707

o BRILISH e
c o"
Lyw

LT

Professional’s seal.

or

Signed"it'ﬁ'is-s . day of

Wiméss Signature



'Sussex

Insurance

WEST 3RD STREET

INSURANCE COVER NOTE
E. & O.E.

This document is evidence that Insurance described herein has been effected, against

which Insurers' policy or policies will be issued. In the event of any inconsistency in the
terms and conditions as set forth in this document and those contained in the pohcy or

policies, the latter shall prevail.

Policy Number: PSF06193229
Names & Mailing:  Mr. Seyed Ahmad Pishvaei

M/A 954 Hampshire Road
North Vancouver, BCV7R 1V2

Type of Insurance.  Commercial Insurance Policy
(Structured Engineer)

Amount of Limits: Professional Liability Insurance (E&QO) $ 1,000,000 -
‘ Commercial General Liability: $ 2,000,000
Effective: July 1, 2017 to July 1, 2018

Insurers Subscribing Hereto: CAN-SURE UNDERWRITING LTD.
THIS POLICY IS SUBJECT TO THE STANDARD MORTGAGE CLAUSE
Dated at North VVancouver, BC this June 26, 2017

SUSSEX INSURANCE AGENQY INC.
PER: - / o TN

THIS POUCY CONTAINS CLAUSES
THAT MAY LIBYIT THE AMOUNT PAYARLE

" Authdrized Representative .

"'.

. 136 West 3rd Street, North Vancouver, BC, V7M 1E8
T: 604.988.6344 F: 604.986.5293
WWWw.sussexinsurance.com



THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF WHITE ROCK &

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT SERVICES Cit!{ Hall,
15322 Buena Vista Avenue, White Rock, B.C. V4B 1Y6 White Rock, B.C.

Inspection Report ™~

Fax: 604-541-2153
NAME: B_Lmupﬁ, oy PERMIT No.: ’!\ lﬁl.a
ADDRESS: IS‘%E___ K&P{' < \JF Rﬁq . SHEET No: ,
TYPE OF INSPECTION: L%}L%TL"/%’}-\ DATE: Od il 5/// _7

AREA OF INSPECTION:

}!

,Lﬁ%v\ﬁ’]ﬁc“ raqﬁc‘
o2V B o

J 7/ N
SIGNATURE: INSPECTOR: _ k

DATE: LBW
Please sign this form when the work is completed and return to the above department.




2014 Amendment to Section 9.32 Ventilation
Ventilation Checklist 2—HRYV Systems Sentence 9.32.34 (3) & (4)

Use this checklist when a centrally ducted HRV (heat recovery ventilator) is used alone or in combination
with a Forced Air Heating System to meet principal ventilation system requirements.

Civic Address_[S8® KERFOOT  PD , WHITE Poctk= Permit No_ {5 - [ uz

Climate Zone: ft Number of Bedrooms | 5 (A) 4 bedweom. is.a woom With an Opchnable
window (minimum dimensions apply), a
closet and a closing interior door.

Total Floor area of living space | <2.0¢” & (B)

Total Interior Volume of Dwelling Total volume includes all heated interior
49 20 a3 spaces (including crawlspace if heated).

.5 ACH (air changes/hr) = Volume x 0.5 + 60 =

Exhaust appliances exceeding
248 cfm (C) -5ACH may require make-up air.

S

1. Use the bedroom count (Box A above) and total square footage (Box B above) to determine the

minimum principal Air Flow rate required by Table 932.3.5

Minimum Required Rate [0S~ cofm| D)
2. HRV Make _TwPeRiAL Model SS 2,12~
3. HRV Capacity: CFM @ 0.4 ESP. Box E must meet Box D requirement. /&0 cfm| (E)

4. List Exhaust Grilles Locations: 1 minimum @ 6 ft or higher from floor of uppermost level.

(lpper. _HPLL NAY

5. Required Kitchen and Bathroom Exhaust
If HRV used to meet all or part of Kitchen/Bathroom spot exhuast requirements list below.

REQUIRED | EXHAUST EQUIPMENT
E);{}A%‘UST N S HRV
Table Fan Make & Model i\ CFM *Duct Sizing per Table 9.32.3.8.(3) Principal
ROOM | @02EsP o - : .
9.32.3.6 | €t [Duct Dia (in @) |Max EQUY. | Insailed Equiv. | System CFM
| Raed | rigid | flex L?ag:;eper Length
K 1ecerew (00 Un Erown L A N T
(<1 erad foo /A Engn Unkngar | € i CNEDTEr, 63_
Batn —uP | S5 | koés SEF 50 90 |— & | 28 | &/
TERRGTE U | Eoéa | SRF 30 5o & = 730 3L
T T ra® Corh , CRETP TO (&7 = |73 %
P S o0 D EolA LRS5O0 = = | ST r 4 CT
RSz AATH | gU koga SRF 90 P90l | — | 9 | 65
| |
LU PPee ALl % 5 i .
TOTAL Il
* For fan capacities exceeding 175cfm in Table 9.32.3.8(3), follow manufacturer's must= | /¢g O 1
installation instructions or use good engineering practice to size duct. See Ventilation Bk j

Guidelines Appendix page 16-A, Duct Sizing for Larger Fans. @ March 2015 TECA All Rights Reserved Checklist 2, pglof2
20 tonra \/antilatinn Mnidalinace ©® March 2015 TECA




6. HRV Fresh Air Distribution (Choose a or b)
a) Supply Air from HRV direct connect to Return Air of a Forced Air Heating System:
["]FA system fan and HRV fan continuous operation and
[ FA system ducted to supply air to every bedroom and each floor level without a bedroom
b) Supply Air from HRV distributed independently
[“Ducted to every bedroom and each floor level without a bedroom and
[ZHRV fan continuous operation

7. If Heated Crawlspace present, (Choose one)
[} Minimum of one Forced Air System RA grille located in the crawlspace, OR
[ 1No RA grille in crawlspace, choose ventilation Option 1, 2, or 3 per sentence 9.37.3.7 (2)
MAKE-UP AIR Requirements
1. NAFFVA (Naturally Aspirated Fuel Fired Vented Appliance) or radon present in dwelling unit? (per Sentence 9.32.4
No, Omit Steps 2 & 3
[ ] Yes, Proceed to Step 2

2. Exhaust Appliance present which exceeds Box C 0.5 ACH:

| | No such appliance. Omit Step 3

| ] Yes, Commit to Depressurization Test (See CAUTION, TECA Vent Manual pg 24)
[ ] Yes,Proceed to Step 3

3. Use Active Make-up Air for Exhaust Appliance. (Choose a or b)

Make-up Air Fan required: Exhaust Appliance Actual Installed Cfm
Fan Make Model Make-np Air Fan Cfm
Duct diameter inches
Fan Location Fan ductéd to

a) Active Make-up Air delivered to an Unoccupied Area fifst (not directly to room containing the appliance).
i) Tempering Required per 9.32.4.1.(4)(a):
Show calculation how make-up air will be fi:yred to at least 34°F (1°C) before entering unoccupied area.

Make-up Fan cfm X1.08X(34°F °F Winter Design Temp your location) = (
3412 BTUH/kw Duct Heate
ii) Transfer Grill Required: Size 1 sq in of/gross area per 2 cfm: Transfer grill size sq. in. Location

1ii) Additional Tempering Required per 2.32.4.1 (4)(b) before transfer to occupied area: Show calculation and deseril
how make-up air will be furtherfempered to at least 54°F (12°C).

Make-up Fan cfm x 1.08 x (54D F - 34°F) (kw) Heat from unoccupied ar
3412 BTUH/kw required 1o raise temp by 20

Tempered by:
OR b) Active Make-up Air d¢livered to an Occupied Area: Tempering Required. Show calculation how make-up a:
be tempered to at least/54°F (12°C).

Make-up Fan cfm x1.08x(54°F - °F Winter Design Temp your location) _ (kw)
© March 2015 TECA All Rights Reserved 3412 BTUH/kw Duct Heater
Installer Certification: 2012 TECA Ventilation
I hereby certify that the design and installation of the ventilation system Certification Stamp
complies with the 2012 B.C. Building Code, 2014 Section 9.32 Amendment.
SAL
pate OCH 0%, 201F SNz
'\'1.1"«.'f t‘.‘ Ps
Print Name S UKHRIR < /NG PSLIA J,:.'ﬁ;’ i",;
s/ TECANG

&

Sukhbir Singh
. Pelia
2012v-521

2012 BCBC

Signature  Sexkebibt. Gl el
_ /
Company ArmPC o

Phone __ (h0Y~24& 4949
Checklist 2, pg2of2

© March 2015 TECA teca Ventilation Guidelines




2014 Amendment to Section 9.32 Ventilation
Ventilation Checklist 4 —Exhaust Fan & Passive Inlets Sentence 9.32.3.4(6)

Use this checklist for small (< 1800 sqft), single level, non-forced air heated dwellings located in
coastal climate areas where winter design temperature is warmer than or equal to +14°F.

Civic Address____<Z¢ ((TE - Permit No.

Climate Zone: $+ Number of Bedrooms D (A) A bedroom is a room with an openable
window (minimumn dimensions apply), a
closet and a closing interior door.

Total Floor area of living space | g ¢y 2 | (B)

Total Interior Volume of Dwelling Total volume includes all heated interior
&< 68 f3 spaces (including crawlspace if heated).

.5 ACH (air changes/hr) = Volume x 0.5 + 60 = Exhaust appliances exceeding

72— ofm (C) -5 ACH may require make-up air
1. Principal Ventilation System Exhaust Fan Minimum Air-flow Rate

Use the bedroom count from Box (A) and Total square footage from Box (B) above and Table 9.32.3.5. to
determine -

Minimum Required Prinicpal Exhaust System Capacity &8 cofm| (D)

2. Principal System Fan Choice i
a) Exhaust Fan continuous running Make_ &0 £4- Model SBF 90 Sone Rating }o
Capacity
Location: LA TH EomM at 0.2 ESP 9 0  ¢fm (E) Must be 2 than Box (D)
3. Fan Duct Size and Equivalent Length (HCRV, capacity @OARSE
a) Installed Equivalent Length:
Length of duct / 7__ft + Ext. hood 30 ft + (___#elbows at 10 freach=_— )= | 77 _ft| (F)
b) Choose type of duct: Flex duct (] or Rigid (smooth) duct[]]
c) Duct size required to flow Box E cfm through Box F equivalent length of duct =
Use Table 9.32.3.8 (3) to determine duct size. S ing

4. Required Kitchen and Bathroom Exhaust Fans: Re-list below if Principal Exhaust Fan meets all or
part of Kitchen/Bathroom spot Exhaust requirements.

REQUIRED EXHAUST EQUIPMENT
EJ;—[AAUST e 78 Ex.Fan/CEV
ROOM | Table an Make & Model Sizing per Table 9.32.3.8.(3) Principal
9.32.3.6 @l\?{.:n?l; Duct Dia (in @) | M2 Euiv. | nstalled Equiv. System CFM
Raed | rigid | flex Le’:f:[' eper Length
Ko | (0o UN k0w (o | 67 | —  Jipkrond] | £
Lary exr co [coln )913;:-'% o | 57 — 6;8 &7 Fo
|
* For fan capacities exceeding 175cfm in Table 9.32.3.8(3), follow manufacturer's (LouZtA: c) o
installation instructions or use good engineering practice to size duct. See Ventilation Box E)

Guidelines Appendix page 16-A, Duct Sizing for Larger Fans. © March 2015 TECA All Rights Reserved Checklist 4, pgl of 2
2 tara \/antilatinn Ruiidalinae © March 2015 TECA




N

5. Required Inlets for passive Ventilation Air Supply
[J-4) High wall installation (minimum 6 ft above floor)
) Located in each bedroom and at least one common area
) Inlet Free Area greater than or equal to 4 Sq In

6. If Heated Crawlspace present
[l Choose ventilation option 1,2, or 3 per sentence 9.37.3.7 (2).

MAKE-UP AIR Requirements
1.N A (Naturally Aspirated Fuel Fired Vented Appliance) or radon present in dwelling unit? (per Sentence 9.32.4. 1)-
12}1;'%111 Steps 2 & 3
[ ] Yes, Proceed to Step 2
2. Exhaust Appliance present which exceeds Box C 0.5 ACH:
E No such appliance. Omit Step 3

Yes, Commit to Depressurization Test (See CAUTION, TECA Vent Man
] Yes, Proceed to Step 3

3. Use Active Make-up Air for Exhaust Appliance. (Choose a or b)

Pg 24)

‘Make-up Air Fan required: . Exhaugt Appliance Actual Installed Cfm
Fan Make Model Make-up Air Fan Cfm
. Duct diameter inches
Fan Location

a) Active Make-up Air delivered to an Unoccupied
i) Tempering Required per 9.32.4.1.(4)(a):
Show calculation how make-up air will be tem

Make-up Fan cfm X108X(34°F

(not directly to room containing the appliance),

d to at least 34°F (1°C) before entering unoccupied area,

°F Winter Design Temp your location) (kw)
3412 BTUH/kw Duct Heater

ii) Transfer Grill Required: Size 1 sq in of’gross area per 2 cfm: Transfer gnll sizeé ___ sq. in, Location
iii) Additional Tempering Required per#.32.4.1.(4)(b) before transfer to occupied area: Show calculation and describe
how make-up air will be further fempered to at least 54°F (12°C).

Make-up Fan cfm x 1.08 x (54° F - 34°F) = (kw) Heat from unoccupied area
3412 BTUH/kw required to raise temp by 20°F

Tempered by:
OR b} Active Make-up Air deliyered to an Occupied Area: Tempering Required. Show calculation how make-up air will
be tempered to at least 54°F (12°C),

Make-up Fan cfi x108x(54°F - °F Winter Design Temp your location) _ (kw)
3412 BTUH/kw Duct Heater
_© March 2015 TECA All Rights Reserved
Installer Certification: 2012 TECA Ventilation
I hereby certify that the design and installation of the ventilation system Certification Stamp
complies with the 2012 B.C. Building Code, 2014 Section 9.32 Amendment.
%"‘
Date _Ocko3, 2017 .
Print Name S UEHRIZ S100Gy PEUA 57 _ ‘q({? -
. . _ &3‘ A ‘V‘“‘
Signature__ Tt klibig ;.,,L, fe 2 Sukhbir Singh
Pelia
Company AmM PC o 2012v.521
20izBCRC T
Phone OOY -~ 20&-4 G4 F ;
Checklist 4, pg2 of 2

© March 2015 TECA teca Ventilation Guidelines 33



THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF WHITE ROCK

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT SERVICES Cit}{ Hall,
15322 Buena Vista Avenue, White Rock, B.C. V4B 1Y6 White Rock, B.C.

Inspection Report ™™

Fax: 604-541-2153
NAME: Baun J@"I{ i permTNo: _ 1S - s

"~
ADDRESS: 533 ]\/4 ("‘Lm ; {CT . SHEET No:
TYPE OF INSPECTION: jf\‘.s M'ﬁ:h an pare: _ Ot c%/ 1]

AREA OF INSPECTION:

\/B///)d'&j’%mc_mj L/‘P'n-%‘v,&‘““m}*\ 6;»\%:}/3(

\ij S{S-’m gvm/ﬂb ‘iLC» fesi A o;era {Tm’—\g(
) |
ATt m’ucfﬁwc\ AV Is  rvper owﬁ«‘{’\

i Naf\m:.f{‘ \/m < /

=

i

Y ‘Pg ﬁagﬁ@{"@/lﬁf S _ﬁ¢‘<(_y<<~€4?ﬂ~

F.\//
.\ Z/

SIGNATURE: INSPECTOR: i N

Please sign this form when the work is completed and return to the above department.



VOLTAS ENGINEERING LTD.

#108 8299 -~ 129 St. SURREY, BC V3W 0A6

Phone: 604-593-2293 - Fax: 604-800-9230

Email: info@voltasengineering.com

Field Review Report

Date: Sep 12, 17 Time: 3:00pm Proj. No.: 15-1537
Contractor: Newtech Fire Protection Ltd Proj. Name: SFD
Present at Site (Name & Role): Proj. Address: 1588 Kerfoot Rd, WTR
Rajwinder Benipal (Builder)
Stage of Construction: Rough in complete, pressute test complete.
Review Subject:
Electrical Mechanical Plumbing
0O General Power 0] Heating O Sanitary/Sump Pump
[ Fire/Smoke Alarm [ Ventilation [J Storm Water/Dump Pump
0 Em. Light/Signage L] Air Conditioning [ Water Distrib.
[J Solar System O . O Piping
O, O.DWv.........
Building Envelope Sprinkler Others
[J Water/Dampproofing X Piping O ...RoughIn.........
O Insulation (Spray Foam) Ol Flow Verification Report 0 ...Final.........
01 Cladding X Drops/Coverage O
[J Rainscreen [ Testing (Final) I
[J Roofing [ |
(I IPRPREPRIRRE O
Observations:
X Installed sprinkler heads provided sufficient coverage.
Sufficient insulation is provided where required.
X Pipe size is adequate.
X Installed pipe is listed for fire protection service.
X Flow test will be petformed later. Water supply not hooked up.
Others:
. Witnessed piping pressutized to 200psi, sprinkler system not hooked to city connection. Main

shut off valve and check valve missing.

X Authorized to cover subject to the City inspection.

Recommendations:
None

Page 1 of 2




Conclusions:

Approved, subject to U] Correct deficiencies and | [ Rejected.

correction of minor deficiencies | forward proofs of Demolish/remove, reconstruct
as noted, and approval of the corrections (photos, videos, | and call Voltas for re-

Building Official etc.) to Voltas for Approval* | inspection*

Notes (expectations, next step, etc.):
Ok to cover.

* Every re-inspection is considered as one individual inspection, and related fees may apply per the consulting contract.

Field Reviewer(s): [Name & Signature] Supervising Engineer (Report Reviewer):

Y=

G.S. Purewal, P. ENG.

Report Distribution: Verbal | Hand-in | Mail Fax | Email
Owner O X O [ X
Superintendent O a O O O
Contractor O O O O ]
Prime Consultant (CRP) O O O O O
Building Official O O O O O
Project Folder Hard Copy [ Digital X

This Field review is based upon wisual inspection of random samples of iterns that are exposed & visible during inspection plus other facts and declaration given by representatives
that werk complies according o codes and drawings of the project. Voltas Engineering Lid is not resp ible for work ship, materials and performance of system as whola or
individual part of equipment. Voltas insurance will not cover any mould or fungus claims. This field report does not relieve the builder, the contractor of responsibility of work done
to comply with Codes and by- laws of Authority Having Jurisdiction and drawing of the project. Only the things mentioned in this report, of this project, are inspected by visiting
engineer, all other parts of the project are to be inspectad by other qualified professionals & Authority Having Jurisdiction respectively,

RECTVED
SEP 2 2017

CITY OF WHITE ROCK
DEVELOPMENT SEH\”CES Page 20f 2



NAME: -

ADDRESS: f’f)@ﬁ }Q &35!- @f SHEET No:

BT : i /

b E % !

L e L e R !4....‘<=.f.<“ LB ]
o &

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF WHITE ROCK

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT SERVICES - City_r Hall,
15322 Buena Vista Avenue, White Rock, B.C. V4B 1Y6 - White Rock, B.C.

4 Inspection Report ™™
Bumesl peruirno: 1S+ 1AL

TYPE OF INSéECTION. ?’WW DATE: S_Qﬁ 2 92&;/ | 7

AREA OF INSPECTION:

N\,

/PS oK L& cova rt?r»o‘**T 1‘ can it gpﬁnldww L iarun—

2 1My chsni el vintkbios Jmﬁk st !

2 chudc dwﬁ’r\ &/ S\/t

“ﬂ‘ %}t’uﬂn %vm%a k._-_, mfd/A O‘Q/{r’ﬁrm‘q

zaﬂf (vatf'i’f\ I~ allic SN r%?wf'ir% L3

WY EAED

@ Kirhan Vfw:l'/r FL-TVWC 1(’5 W.va ot/ﬁ(f

!6?:&“

—
NS/

SIGNATURE: |NSPECTOH:/[ W \—/"
y W/

DATE:

Please sign this form when the work is completed and return to the above department.
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BOISE Engineered Wood Products
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BCI® & AJS® Joist — Half Notched Top Flange Repair Detail

r (K)Mow\l% ,

Top Flange Notch
é‘.‘p’q S half of flange cut out
2 By GO, within 2'-0" of bearing 7
4“A
YrA 1
0 a L:] o o Q I
0 © k o ] & <>
\ |
kY L I
X | <A
Add 2" x 68" x 4'-0" SPF #2 or [u:l
better either side of notch
A Section A-A
Installati

1) Install 2" x 6" tight to underside of top flange.

2) Apply construction adhesive to all contact surfaces

3) Nail 2" x 6" with 2 rows 10d box nails @ 4" o.c., clinched
or 2 rows #8 wood screws @ 4" o.c. J

4) Repair valid only for uniformly loaded joists in Part 9 residential structures. | 4

586 LerfeoT Beto, WHTE RBock .

Notched Half Fiange [R-2) Page 1 of 1 ) r1/08



55' 4"

___foayy| ——f—{ €04
=—-5£42_@1_____ & T T ——e |
;
el =24 e
FLUSH BEAM|

” S HANGER SCHEDULE
== - HANGER [ QTY

20010" | 15'7 1/2" 17' 8" Q LU24 #
55 4 A | 1IS26DS 10..

B | HGUS26 #
TIE-DOWN #

WO #: 170793

pSthr',i‘f'(g&;/ggg_%‘?gs 1588 KERFOOT ROAD LOT-204, WHITE ROCK, B C T"(f:%'i'- ZTREE,

www.bandbtruss.com DUROID FLAT BCLL 0 {jo PSF

Member of WWTA 604-338-6566 | Date: 7/4/2017 | Sale: Sandeep |Desr: SS BCDL 7.00 PSE

| OTAL 44 P




10.00

{PSI)

OB NAME TRUSS NAME QUANTITY  [PLY JCBDESC.  BENIPAL DEVINDER 1588 . [PRWG NG, co02
; ' i
; ‘KERFOOT WHITE ROCK
170793 C02 8 1 TRUSS DESC. :
[E & B Truse, Sumey, BC vawawi Version 8.110 5 Jun 13 2017 Mil ek Industries, Inc. Tue Jul 4 09.07.07 2017 Page 1
ID BOEULY IodﬁLV?rAka.KmSthz?UaJ-UanJMEPpZWFOYquHKsj 15ﬂx935wk98q502?1'5|
&0 804 Bt 7812 7812 T2 804
Scala =1,5.7
025[12
- GxE = -
4x5 = x5 = o
— 10x18 MT1BHS =
A B c D E
T [=a] T+
| [maany {
W W Vi Ay W
; —-.—|— | | 2
i i 0 T i
;.\g J \ H G E
2% || 12x12 1l 1016 MT18HS WB= Gxg = 12x12 | 2x3 I
L1 30-7-0
58
il 804 B 7.812 1580 7.812 g
I 31-6-0
N L G A RULES BUILDING DESIG\ER
CHORDS  SIZE LUMBER DESCR. | PROVIDE ADEQUATE DRAINAGE TO PREVENT PONDING
K- A o) DRY MNo.2 SPF NGS SPECIFIED LOADS:
A-C 5 DRY S8 DF FACTORED MAXIMUM FACTORED INPUT REQRD TOP CH. (L = 272 PSF
C-E ] DRY 85 DF GROSS REACTION  GROSS REACTION ERG RG DL = 100 PSF
F-E 2xd DRY No.2 SPF | JT VERT HORZ DOWN HORZ UPLIFT IN-SK IN-8X BOT CH LL = 00 BSF
K- prat: ] bRY g5 DF K 1652 ] 1952 i) a 5.8 oL = 7.0 PSF
1 - F 26  DRY ss OF F 1852 0 1952 0 o s-a 58 TOTAL LOAD = 442 FSF
ALLWEBS 2x4  DRY No.2 SPF SPACING = 240 IN.CIC
EXCEPT EAC
A - J 268 DRY 83 OF 18T LCASE E. E, THIS TRUSS IS DESIGNED FOR RESIDENTIAL
G- E x5 DRY 85 DOF JT COMBINED  SNOW LIVE FERMLVE  WIND DEAD SQIL OR SMALL BUILDING REQUIREMENTS OF
K 131 8550 Qe QG org 536/0 0/Q PART &, NBCC 2010
DRY: SEASONED LUMBER. F 13891 855/0 o/0 oo org S36/0Q 040
THIS DESIGN COMPLIES WITH:
BEARING MATERIAL TO BE SPF NO.2 CR BETTER AT JOINT{S} K, F - PART 9 OF OBC 2012, BCBC 2012, ABC 2014
= C34 086-09
BRACING - TRIC 2011
PLATES (table is in inches) TOP CHORD TO BE SHEATHED OR MAX. PURLIN SPACING = 2.83 FT.
JT TYPE PLATES W LEN Y X MAX, UNBRACED BOTTOM CHORD LENGTH = 10.00 FT. OR RIGID CEILING DIRECTLY (55% OF418PSF. GSL PLUS 42PSF
A TMVW MT18HS 10.0 180 E APPLIED. RAIN LOAD) EQUALS 27 2 P.S.F. SPECIFIED
B TMWW.t MT20 40 50 175 235 ROOF LVE LOAD
C TTW-p MT20 80 80 375 4 ALL PITCH BREAKS AND PERIMETER CORNER JOINTS MUST BE LATERALLY RESTRAINED.
D TMWAW- MT20 40 50 175 2 ALLOWABLE DEFL.{LL)= L/180(2.107)
E TMVW-t MT1BHS 10.0 16.0 Edge LOADING CALCULATED VERT. DEFL.(LL) = L/902 (0.427)
F  BMVi+p MT20 20 6.0 TOTAL LOAD CASES: (4) ALLOWABLE DEFL.(TL)= /180 (210"
G BMWWs+t  MT20 12.0 12,0 475 575 CALCULATED VERT, DEFL.{TL)= L/459 (0,827
H BMWWWA-t  MT20 50 80 225 400 CHORDS WEBS
| BS+t MT1BHS  10.0 16.0 MAX. FACTORED  FACTORED MAX, FACTORED CSl: TC=0.68 (B-C:1) , BC=0.87 (H-J:1) , WB=0.54
J  BMWW+ MT20 12.0 12.0 475 573 MEME. FORCE VERT. LOADLC1 MAX MAX. MEMB FORCE MAX {A=~01)  551=0.32 (A-B:1)
K EMVitp MT20 20 €0 « (LES) EPLF} CSi (LC) UNERAC (LBS) C3l{LC)
FR-TQ FROM LENGTH FR-TQ DOL LUMBER=1.00 NAIL=1.00 LS BENC=1.10
Edge - INDICATES REFERENCE CORNER OF PLATE K-A 187010 0.0 DO 0271 542 A-J 0/6626 0.54(1) COMP=1.10 SHEAR=1.10 TENS= 1.10
TOUCHES EDGE OF CHORD., A-B  H4B0/0 -1065 -106.5 064(1) 308 JB -1236/0 0.18{1)
B-C  -7510/0 -106.5 -106.5 068(1) 283 B-H 0/1061  023(1) COMPANION LIVE LOAD FACTCR = 0.50
WE - INDICATES BLOCKING REQUIRED C-D  -ys10/0 -1065 -1065 068(1) 283 H-C -362/0 0.05 (1} FLAT ROOF FACTOR = 0.75
O-E 848070 -1065 -1065 0B84(1) 308 H-D 0/1081 0.23{(1)
F-E -1870/10 0.0 00 027(1) 542 G-D 12550 0.18 (1)
GE 018628 054(1) TRUSS PLATE MANUFACTURER IS NOT
K-J arg <175 -175 0.13{4) 1000 RESPONSIBLE FOR QUALITY CONTROL IN
1 Q168475 175 7.5 067 (1) 10.00 THE TRUSS MANUFACTURING PLANT .
H 016475 -17.5 -17.5 067(1) 10.00
H-G 06475 -17.5 -17.5 0E&7(1) 1000 NAIL VALUES
G-F aro -17.5 -17.5 0.13(4) PLATE GRIP(DRY) SHEAR SECTION

MAX MIM MAX MIN - MAX MIN

MT20 618 354 1667 822 2284 1656

MT18HS 580 354 2729 1405 4191 2010
s

PLATE F'LAéEMENT TOL =0.250 inches
FLATE ROTATION TOL. = 5.0 Deg.

JSi GRIP= 0.88 (D) {(INPUT =0.80)
JSI METAL=0.98 () INPUT=1.00}




DRY: SEASONED LUMBER.

PLATES isin

JT TYPE PLATES
A TMVW-L MT20
B TMWiw MT20
C TTWWep  MT20
D TMWW1  MT20
E TMV+p MT20
FBMVWIX  MT20
G EMWWH  MT20
H BMWWW4  MT20
| B MT20
4 BMV1+p MT20

W LENY X
80 100 350 325

50 BO 525 250
50 100 250 400

60 B0 325225
40 50 200 1.75
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LUMEER DIMENSIONS, SUPPORTS AND LOADINGS SPEGIFIED BY FABRICATOR TO BE VERIFIED BY
N. L G A RULES BUILDING DESIGNER
05 SIZE LUMBER DESCR. | PROVIDE ATE DRAINAGE TO PREVENT PONDING
J- A 2¢4  DRY No.2 SPF i SPECIFIED LOADS:
A-C 2%  DRY Mo.2 SPF FACTORED MAXIMUM FACTORED  INPUT  REQRD TOP CH. LL = 272 PSF
{ 26  DRY No.2 SPF GROSS REACTION (GROSS REACTION BRG BRG DL = 100 PSF
F-E Zxd DRY No.2 SPF | JT VERT HORZ DOWN H'DRZ UPLIFT IN-5X IN-5X BOT CH. LL = 00 PSF
J il 2%  DRY No.2 SPF | J 1606 0O 1808 0 58 58 oL = 70 PSF
| - F 2% DRY Mo.2 SPF | F 1606 0 1606 o 0 58 58 TOTAL LOAD = 442 PSF
ALLWEBS 2x4  DRY Mo.2 SPF SPACING = 240 [N, CIC
EXCEPT
A - H 2@  DRY No.2 SPF 1STLCASE ___ MAX.MIN, COMPONENT REACTIONS THIS TRUSS IS DESIGNED FOR RESIDENTIAL

4T COMBINED — SNOW LIVE PERMLIVE  WIND DEAD SOIL
J 1144 70410 a/n a/0 6i0 441/0 ai0
F 1144 Jo4 0 0/0 0/0 G6/0 44110 a/0

BEARING MATERIAL TO BE SPF NO.2 OR BETTER AT JOIMNT(S) J, F

BRACING )

TOP CHORD TO BE SHEATHED OR MAX. PURLIN SPACING = 2.51 FT.

MAX. UNBRACED BOTTOM CHORD LENGTH = 10,00 FT. OR RIGID CEILING DIRECTLY
APPLIED.

ALL PITCH BREAKS AND PERIMETER CORMER JGINTS MUST BE LATERALLY RESTRAINED.

1 LATERAL BRACE(S) AT 1/ 2 LENGTH OF D-F.

END VERTICAL(S) MUST BE SHEATHED OR HAVE BRACES AS INDHCATED IN
THE MAX, UNBRACED LENGTH COLUMN OF THE TABLE BELOW

TOTAIFLOAD CASES: (4)

CHORDS WEBS

MAX. FACTORED  FACTORED MAX. FACTORED
MEMB. FORCE VERT.LOADLC! MAX MAX, MEMB. FORCE MAX

{LBS) {PLF)  CSI{LC) UNBRAC {LBS)  CSI(LC)

FR-TO FROM TO LENGTH FR-TO
+A 53710 0.0 00 022(1) 5982 A-H 0/5137  081(1)
A-B  -5024/0 -106.5 -106.5 0.23{1) 251 H-B -981/0 014 (1)
B-C -5025/0 -106.5 -106.5 0.91{1) 251 H-C 07177 004(1)
C-0  4840/0 -106.5 -106.5 0.40(1) 323 C-G -457/0 0.07 (1)
O-E 00 -106.5 -106.5 0.25(1) 10.00 G-O  0(1285 0.28(1)
F-E =244 10 0.0 0.0 0.044{1) .. D-F -3711/0 2.81{1)
&1 0/ 175 -17.5 0.18{(4) 10.00
kH 0/0 175 -17.5 0.18{4) 1000
H-G 074851 A75 -17.5 083 (1) 10.00
G-F 0/3480 475 -17.5 069 (1) 10.00

CR SMALL BUILDING REQUIREMENTS OF
PART 9, NBCC 2010

THIS DESIGN COMPLIES WITH:

-PART 8 OF OBC 2012 , BCBC 2012 | ABC 2014
- C8A 086-09

- TRIC 2011

{(S5%OF41BP5F GSL PLUS42PSF
RAIN LOAD) EQUALS 27.2 P.3.F. SPECIFIED
ROOF LIVE LOAD

ALLOWABLE DEFL{LL)= L/180 (1.73"
GALCULATED VERT. DEFL{LL} = L/ 939 {0.27")
ALLOWABLE DEFL.(TL)= LA80 (1.739)
CALCULATED VERT. DEFL.(TL) = L/ §75(0.54")

CSE TC=0.93 (A-B:1), BC=0,93 (G-H: 1}, WB=0.81
{A-H:1) . 551=0.40 (A-B:1)

COL LUMBER=1.00 NAIL=1.00 LS BEND=1.10
COMP=110 SHEAR=1.10 TENS= 1.10

COMPANION LIVE LOAD FACTOR = 0.50
FLAT ROCF FACTOR = 0.75

TRUSS PLATE MANUFACTURER IS NOT
RESPONSIBLE FOR QUALITY CONTROL IN
THE TRUSS MANUFACTURING PLANT .

MAIL VALUES

FLATE GRIP(DRY) SHEAR SECTION
(P51} (PLD (PL)
MAX MIN MAX MIN  MAX MIN

MT20 518 354 1667 822 2284 16856

PLATE PLACEMENT TOL = 0.250 inches
PLATE ROTATION TOL. = 5.0 Dag.

JSIGRIP= 0,80 (D} (INPUT = 0,90
JSI METAL= 0.99 () (INPUT = 1.00 )




JT TYPE PLATES
A TMUWL MT20
B TMW+w MT20
C TTWW:p  MT20
O TMWW- MT20
E TMV+p MT20
FBMVWIE  MT20
G BMWW  MT20
H  BMWWW-E  MT20
1 BSt MT20
J  BMVi+p MT20

W LEN Y X
80 100 3.50 325

525 250
2,50 4.00

100 250
200 175
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CIVENSTONS, SUPPORTS AND LOADINGS SPECIFIED BY FABRICATOR TO BE VERIFIED BY IR]
N.L G. A RULES BUILDING DESIGNER
CHORDS  BIZE LUMBER DESCR. | PRQVIDE ADEQUATE DRAINAGE TO PREVENT PONDING
J- A 24 DRY No.2 SPF | BEARINGS SPECIFIED LOADS:
A - C 26  DRY No.2 SPF FACTORED MAXIMUM FACTORED  INPUT  REQRD TOP CH LL = 272 PSF
cC-E 2%  DRY No.2 SPF GROSS REACTION GROSS REACTION BRG BRG DL = 100 PSF
F-E 24 DRY No.2 SPF | JT  VERT HORZ DOWN HORZ UPLIFT IN-SX  IN-SX BOT CH LL = 00 PSF
J-1 26  DRY No.2 SPF | J 1589 0 1588 0 0 54 5-8 OL = 78 PSF
1 -F 2% DRY No.2 SPF | F 1589 0 1589 0 0 HANGER BY OTHERS TOTAL LOAD = 442 PSF
MIN, SEAT SIZE: 3-8
WEES 2x4 DRy No.2 SPF SPACING = 240 IN.CIC
EXCEPT
A- H 2%  DRY No.2 SPF ACTORED REACTI THIS TRUSS 1S DESIGNED FOR RESIDENTIAL
15T LCASE P ACTIONS OR SMALL BUILDING REQUIREMENTS OF
DRY: SEASONED LUMBER, JT COMBINED ~SNOW LIVE PERMLIVE  WIND DEAD SOIL PART 9, NBCC 2010
g 1132 696/0 aio 0/0 0/0 43610 oro
F 1132 696/0 0/ /0 010 43670 oo THIS DESIGN COMPLIES WITH:
- PART 9 OF OBC 2012, BCBC 2012 , ABC 2014
BEARING MATERIAL TO BE SPF NO.2 OR BETTER AT JOINT{S)J - CSA 086-09
PLATES (table is In Inches) -TRIC 2011

BRACING

TOF CHORD TO BE SHEATHED OR MAX. PURLIN SPACING = 2.54 FT.

MAX. UNBRACED BOTTOM CHORD LENGTH = 10.00 FT. OR RIGID CEILING DIRECTLY
APPLIED.

ALL PITCH EREAKS AND PERIMETER CORNER JOINTS MUST BE LATERALLY RESTRAINED.

1 LATERAL BRACE(S) AT 1/ 2 LENGTH OF D-F.

END VERTICAL(S) MUST BE SHEATHED OR HAVE BRACES AS INDICATED IN
THE MAX. UNBRACED LENGTH COLUMN OF THE TABLE BELOW

LOADIG
TOTAL LOAD CASES: (4}

CHORDS WEBS

MAX. FACTORED  FACTORED MAX. FACTORED
MEME. FORCE VERT LOADLC1 MAX MAX MEMB.  FORGE Max

{LBS) (PLF)  CSI{LC) UNBRAC (LBS)  CSI{(.C)

FR-TO oM TO LENGTH FR-TO
LA -1510/0 00 00 022(1) § A-H 0/5084  0.80 (1)
A-B  -4953/0Q 1065 1065 092(1) 254 H-B -982/0 0.14 (1)
B-C -4953/0 -10B.5 1065 091(1) 254 H-C 0/232  0.05(1)
C-D  -4537/0 1085 1065 0.38(1) 328 C G -458/0 0.07 (1)
o-E 0/0 1065 -106.5 0.24(1) 1000 G-D  0/1315 0.28(1)
F-E 23810 00 00 003(1) 781 D-F -3595/0 0.76 (1)
*1 oro 175 -i75 018(4) 10.00
H o/o A7T5 175 018(4) 1000
H-G 0/ 4727 75 175 081(1) 1000
G-F 073350 75 -175 D67(1) 1000

(55% OF418P5F. GSL PLUS42PSF,
RAIN LOAD) EQUALS 27.2 P.8.F. SPECIFIED
ROOF LIVE LOAD

ALLOWABLE DEFL(LL)= L/180(1.717)
CALCULATED VERT. DEFL.(LL) = LV 999 {0.28"
ALLOWABLE DEFL(TL}= L/180(1.71")
CALCULATED VERT. DEFL.(TL) = L/ 591 (0,527

CS1: TC=0.92 (A-B:1}), BC=0.91 {(G-H:1) , WB=0.80
(A-H:1), 551=0.40 (A-B11)

POL LUMBER=1.00 NAIL=1,00 LS BEND=1.10
COMP=1.10 SHEAR=1.10 TENS=1.10

COMPANION LIVE LOAD FACTOR = 0.50
FLAT ROOF FACTOR = 0.75

TRUSS PLATE MANUFACTURER 1S NOT
RESPONSIBLE FOR QUALITY CONTROL IN
THE TRUSS MANUFACTURING PLANT .

NAIL VALUES
PLATE GRIP[DRY) SHEAR SECTION
(Psh  (PLY {PLI

MASC MIN Max MIN MAX MIN
618 354 1667 822 2284 1636

MT20
PLATE PLACEMENT TOL. = 0.250 inches
PLATE ROTATION TOL. = 5.0 Deg.

JSI GRIP= 0,88 (C) (INPUT =0.30)
JSI METAL= 0.98 (A) (INFUT = 1.00 }




60 250 175

1 LATERAL BRACE(S) AT 1/2 LENGTH OF B-H.

END VERTICAL(S) MUST BE SHEATHED OR HAVE BRACES AS INDICATED IN
THE MAX. UNBRACED LENGTH COLUMN OF THE TABLE BELOW

LOADING
TOTAL LOAD CASES: (4)
CHORDS WEBS
MAX. FACTORED FACTORED MAX. FACTORED
MEMB. FORCE VERT.LOADLC1 MAX MaX MEMB. FORCE -MAX
(LBS) {PLF] C51(LC) UNBRAC (LBS) CS1{LC)
FR-TO FROM LENGTH FR-TC
H- A =238/ 0 0.0 O.D 004(1) 781 H-B -2447/0 0.5T(1)
A-B 0/ -1065 -1085 051(1) 1000 B-G 0/337  0.08[4)
B-C -2535/0 -106.5 -i065 076 (1) 287 G-C -728/0 0.13(1)
C-D -3Mgio -106.5 -1065 077 (1) 278 G-D O/1989 043 (1)
D-E 0i0 -106.5 -106.5 017 (1) 1000 O-F -1486/0 0.30(1)
F-E -142/0 00 00 002{(1) 781
H-G 0/2298 -17.5 -17.5 0.82(4) 10.00
GF 0/1130 <175 -17.5 067(4) 10.00

ALLOWABLE DEFL(LL}= L8O (123"
CALCULATED VERT. DEFL{LL) = L/998(0.117)
ALLOWABLE DEFL(TL}= L/180 (1237
CALCULATED VERT. DEFL.(TL) = L/ 777 (0.28")

€SI TC=077 {C-D:1), BC=0.,82 (G-H:4) , WB=057
{B-H:1) , 551=0.35 (A-B:1)

00L LUMBER=1.00 NAIL=1.00 LS BENC=1.10
COMP=1.10 SHEAR=1.10 TENS= 1.10

COMPANION LIVE LOAD FACTOR =
FLAT ROOF FACTOR = 075

TRUSS PLATE MANUFACTURER 15 NOT
RESPONSIBLE FOR QUALITY CONTROL N
THE TRUSS MAMUFACTURING PLANT .

NAIL VALUES
PLATE GRIP(DRY) SHEAR SECTION
{PS)) {PLI) {PLI)

MAX MN - MAX MIN - MAX MIN
618 354 1667 822 2284 1656

MT20
PLATE PLACEMENT TOL, = 0.250 inches.
PLATE ROTATION TOL = 5.0 Deg.

JSI GRIP= 0,90 (B) (INPUT = 0.90 )
JSI METAL= 0.87 (B) (INPUT = 1.00)
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| LUMBER ] 5. SU D LOADINf 'BY FAERICATOR TO BE VERIFIED BY MIR
N.L G A RULES BUILDING DESIGNER DESIGN CRITERIA
CHORDS ~ SIZE LUMBER DESCR. T NT N
H- A x4  DRY No.2 SPF | BEARINGS SPECIFIED LOADS:
A-D x4  DRY No.2 SPF FACTORED MAXIMUM FACTORED  INPUT  REQRD TOP CH. LL = 272 PSF
D- E 2 DRY No.2 SPE GROSS REACTION  GROSS REACTION BRG BRG DL = 100 PSF
F-E 2%  DRY No.2 SPF |JT  VERT HORZ DOWN HORZ UPLIFT IN-SX IN-SX BOT CH LL = 00 PSF
H- F x4 DRY Ne.2 SPF | H 1141 0 1141 0 0 58 5.8 oL = 7.0 PSF
F 1141 v 1141 L] L] 5.8 58 TOTAL LOAD = 442 PSF
ALLWEBS 2x4  DRY No.2 sPE
DRY: SEASONED LUMBER, SPACING = 240 IN.CIC
UNFACT! REACTIONS
15T LCASE l I THIS TRUSS IS DESIGNED FOR RESIDENTIAL
JT COMBINED ~SNOW LIVE PERMLIVE  WIND DEAD SOIL OR SMALL BUILDING REQUIREMENTS OF
H 813 500/0 Gro 0/0 0/0 313/0 0/0 PART 9, NECC 2010
PLATES {table is in inches) F 813 5QC /0 aro oio Qs0 33/0 [1F 8]
JT TYPE PLATES W LEN ¥ X . THIS DESIGN COMPLIES WITH:
A ThMv+p MT20 20 40 BEARING MATERIAL TO BE SPF NO.2 OR BETTER AT JOINT(S) H, F - PART 9 OF OBC 2012, BCBC 2012, ABC 2014
B TMWW-t MT20 50 60 250 175 - CSA 086-09
G TMWsw MT20 20 40 BRACING - TPIC 2011
D TTWw.p  MT20 50 80 250 325 TOP CHORD TO BE SHEATHED OR MAX. PURLIN SPACING = 2.79 FT.
E TMvsp MT20 20 40 MAX_ UNBRACED BOTTOM CHORD LENGTH = 10.00 FT. OR RIGID CEILING DIRECTLY {56 % OF 41.8P.SF. GSL PLUS42PSF.
FBMVWIt  MT20 40 50 200 175 APPLIED. RAIN LOAD) EQUALS 27 2 P.S.F. SPECIFIED
G BMWWWE  MT20 40 140 200 425 ROOF LIVE LOAD
H BMVWit  MT20 5.0 ALL PITCH BREAKS AND PERIMETER CORNER JOINTS MUST BE LATERALLY RESTRAINED.
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™
N L G A RULES DESIGN CRITERIA
CHORDS  SIZE LUMBER DESCR. | PR A TO PREVENT FONDING
J- A x4 DRY No.2 SPF | BEARINGS SPECIFIED LOADS:
ALTG 2% DRY No2 SPF FACTORED MAXIMUM FACTORED  INPUT  REQRD TOF CH. LL = 272 PSF
C- E 2% DRY No.2 SPF GROSS REACTION  GROSS REACTION BRG BRG DL = 100 PSF-
F-E 2x4  DRY No.2 SPF | JT  VERT HORZ DOWN HORZ UPLIFT IN-5X IN-SX BOT €H LL = 06 PSF
Arii] 26 DRY No:2 spF | J 1587 0 1587 0 0 58 5.8 OL = 70 PSF
I StE 26 DRY No.2 SPF | F 1587 © 1587 0O 0 58 S8 TOTAL LOAD = 442 PSF
ALLWEBS 2x4  DRY No.2 SPF SPACING = 240 IN.CIC
EXCEPT UNF D REACTIONS
A- H 26  DRY Noz2 SPF 15T LCASE NT REA THIS TRUSS IS DESIGNED FOR RESIDENTIAL
JT  COMBINED ~ SNOW LIVE: FERMLLIVE  WIND DEAD SCIL OR SMALL BUILDING REQUIREMENTS OF
DRY: SEASONED LUMBER. J 1130 695/0 a/0 aro a/0 43510 0/0 PART 9, NBCC 2010
F 1130 69540 0/0 00 0/0 435/0 o/o
THIS DESIGN COMPLIES WITH:
BEARING MATERIAL TO BE SPF NO.2 OR BETTER AT JOINT{S) J, F - PART 9 OF OBG 2012, BCBC 2012, ABC 2014
- CSA 086-09
ble is in inches| BRACING - TRIC 2011
JT TYPE PLATES W LENY X TOP CHORD TO BE SHEATHED OR MAX. PURLIN SPACING = 2.55 FT.
A TMVW-E MT20 80 100 350 325 MAX. UNBRACED BOTTOM CHORD LENGTH = 10.00 FT. OR RIGID CEILING DIRECTLY {55 % OF 41,8 P.SF. G.S.L PLUS 42 PSF.
B TWMW+w MT20 20 40 APPLIED. RAIN LOAD) EQUALS 272 P.S.F. SPECIFIED
C TTWW+p  MT20 50 B0 525 250 RODF LIVE LOAD
D TMWW-:  MTa0 50 10.0 2.50 4.00 ALL PITCH BREAKS AND PERIMETER CORNER JOINTS MUST BE LATERALLY RESTRAINED,
E TMv+p MT20 20 40 ALLOWABLE DEFL (LL)= L/180 (1.71"
F BMVWIt  MT20 60 80 300 275 1 LATERAL BRACE(S) AT 1/ 2 LENGTH OF D-F. CALCULATED VERT. DEFL.(LL) = L/998 {0.267
G BMWW-t  Mr20 40 50 200 175 ALLOWABLE DEFL(TL)= U180 (1.71")
H BMWWW-t  MT20 10.0 12,0 END VERTICAL(S) MUST BE SHEATHED OR HAVE BRACES AS INDICATED IN CALCULATED VERT, DEFL(TL}= LJ/584 (0.52")
1 Bs+ MT20 40 50 THE MAX, UNBRACED LENGTH COLUMN OF THE TABLE BELOW
J  BMVIsp MT20 20 8.0 CSl: TC=0.92 {A-B:1), BC=0.90 (G-H:1) , WB=0.80
LOADING (A-H:1) , S51=0.40 (A-B1)
TOTAL'LOAD CASES: (4)
DOL LUMBER=1,00 NAIL=1.00 LS BEND=1.10
CHORDS WEBS COMP=1,10 SHEAR=1,10 TENS= 1.10
MAX. FACTORED  FACTORED MAX. FACTORED
MEME FORCE WERT.LOADLC! MAX MAX. MEMB.  FORCE MAX COMPANION LIVE LOAD FACTOR = 0.50
{LES) {PLF)  CSI(LC) UNBRAC (LBS) CSI L) FLAT RCOF FACTOR = 0.75
FR-TO FROM TO LENGTH FR-TO
LA 150770 00 00 022(1) 585 AH 0/5083 0.80(1)
A-B  -4842/0 1065 1065 092(1) 255 H-B -882/0 0.14 (1) TRUSS PLATE MANUFACTURER IS NOT
B-C  -4842/0 -1085 1085 080(1) 255 H-C 07240  005(1) RESEONSIELE FOR QUALITY CONTROL IN
C-D  4521/0 065 1065 038(1) 330 C- G -458/0 0.07 (1) THE TRUSS MANUFACTURING PLANT ,
D-E 0/0 1065 1065 0.24(1) 1000 G-D  0/1318 028(1)
F-E 23740 00 00 003(1) 781 DF -3577(0 0.75(1) NAIL VALUES
‘ PLATE GRIP{DRY) SHEAR SECTION
&1 0/0 -17.5 -17.5 0.18(4) 10.00 {PS1) {PLI) {PL)
H Q/0 -17.5 -17.5 0.18(4) 10.00 MAX MIN MAX MIN  MAX MIN
H-G Q14707 -175 -17.5 050(1) 10.00 MT20 618 354 1667 622 2284 1656
G-F 013342 -17.5 -17.5 0.66(1) 10.00
PLATE PLACEMENT TOL = 0.250 inches
PLATE ROTATION TOL. = 5.0 Deg.
JS! GRIP= 0.80 (F) (INPUT = 0.90)
JSI METAL= 0.97 (A) (INPUT = 1.00)
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OPTIMUM ENGINEERING CORP.

Unit 203, 12899-76 AVENUE, SURREY, BC V3W 1E6
Tel: (604) 700-8153 Fax: (604) 543-4035

Date: September 19, 2017
File: RAEK2I

The City of White Rock,
15322 Buena Vista Avenue,
White Rock,

BC. V4B 1 Y6

Attention: Building Inspector
Dear Sir/Madam:

Re: Structural Wood Framing at site address: 1588 Kerfoot Road, White Rock, BC.

We have visited the site and reviewed the structural wood framing for single family dwelling at above
mentioned site and noted as under:

¢ Structural wood components such as beams, headers, joist & walls found to be satisfactory and as per
BCBC 2012.

¢ Reaction loads of trusses & other structural components have been transferred to foundation.

e Trusses & truss braces found to be installed as per truss P.Eng. sign & sealed truss shop drawings.

Please contact the ug%clﬁlgncd at 778-302-8224 or 604-700-8153 in case of any further question.
zr“ O'F Sioms,

Sincerely,

Suhoon Bae (JOHN) Sc, .Eng
Optimum Engineering Corp.
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Fire Sprinkler Flow Verification Report

Address: 1588 Kerfoot Rd, WTR
Date: 21-Sep-17
Sprinkler Permit Number: 088 Job No: 15-1537

System Design According to : NFPA 13D

Minimum (Summer) Pressure:PSI 191.7 {Minimum Pressure at Prop. Line)
Pump Boost (If Installed):PSI 0 Total Summer Low Pressure:______ 191.7
Static Gauge Pressure;PS| 87 (Pressure at Start of Test same fl)
Gauge Height: Feet 20

Sprinkler Type: Concealed Pendent

Manufacturer : Globe

Model: GL 4906

K-Factor 4.9

Design Coverage: 16 X 16 Feet

SINGLE HEAD DISCHARGE TEST (One Head Flowing )

Residual Gauge Pressure: (PSl) 35 (Pressure at the End of Test)
Amount Of Water Flow: GPM 29 (Amount Measured in Test)
Required Flow (1 Head): GPM 13
Adjusted Flow For Summer Pressure: GPM 43.0

Flow calculation Head 1 PASSED by 30.0 at minimum Summer Pressure

TWO HEAD DISCHARGE TEST ( Two Head Flowing )

|Residual Gauge Pressure: (PSI) 15 (Pressure at the End of Test)
Amount OF Water Flow in 1st Head: GPM 20 (Amount Measured in Test)
Amount OF Water Flow in 2nd Head: GPM 20 (Amount Measured in Test)
Required Flow(each head): GPM 13
Adjusted Flow For Summer Pressure HD1 : GPM 29.7
Adjusted Flow For Summer Pressure HD2: GPM 29.7
Flow calculation Head 1 PASSED by 16.7 at minimum Summer Pressure
Flow calculation Head 2 PASSED by 16.7 at minimum Summer Pressure
Sprinkler Contractor: Engineer Signature

Newtech Fire Protection Ltd Gupreet Purewal

This Test Reporf may not be reproduced except in full and with the prior written apprc'f»;?@,\ Lum®
from Voltas Engineering Ltd. e ?? NEE s

-

VOLTAS ENGINEERING LTD

Unit# 108, 8299-129 Street, Surrey, BC V3WO0AG
E:info@voltasengineering.com F:604-800-9230



55G ROOF INSPECTIONS

Inspections. consulting

7933 11™ Avenue, Burnaby, BC, V3NZNS
Tel: 778-881-1916

E-mail: ssgroofinspections@gmail.com

Roof Inspection Report Report: 01
Name: _Voltas Engineering Ltd. Tel: 604-593-2293

Project: Residential House

Site Address: 1588 Kerfoot Road. White Rock, BC.

Roof Contractor: Harley Roofing Ltd. Contact: Bhola Tel: 604-825-1251
Date: September 21, 2017 Time: 2:00PM  Weather: Cloudy Temp: 18°C

Site Visit Witnesses: 1) Rajwinder Benipal — Site Super Visor - Tel: 778-839-1119

1.1) Front view of the building.




1.2) View of top roof. Two ply torch-on
membrane is install over the entire roof.

1.3) Stripping is required over the entire
perimeter. Stripping must be minimum &"
over the roof area and going up with
parapet walls.

1.4) All pipes must be at stack level and cap
is required over the stacks.




1.5) IKO MS Detail is required around all
vents and stacks. Minimum 4" with the
stacks & vents and 3" over the roof surface

S=SpyrE—— ———="=1

1.7) Perimeter Stripping is required. Over
flow is required over the top deck.




1.8 View of lower front deck on left. Perimeter
stripping must be 6" over the roof surface.
Overflow is required.

1.9) View of lower front deck on right.
Perimeter stripping must be 6 over the roof
surface. Overflow is required.

1.10) Leaf strainers required for all drains.




1.11) Stripping is required over the right side
deck on main fioor.

Observations:

All above noted deficiencies in the pictures 1.3, 1.4, 15,16, 1.7, 1.8, 1.9, 1.10 and 1.11 must be
corrected. Metal cap flashings is required over the entire perimeter.

Next Inspection:

Inspection is required when all deficiencies are corrected.

I’ [

¢ Accredited Roof Observer by RCi
¢ Member of RCI (Roofing Consultant Institute)
* TQ - Trade Qualification of steep roofing for British Columbia.

Signed: suthgﬂl

Surjit Gill, RRO

SSG Roof Inspections
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THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF WHITE ROCK

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT SERVICES City Hall,

15322 Buena Vista Avenue, White Rock, B.C. V4B 1Y6 White Rock, B.C.

Inspection Report ™=

Fax: 604-541-2153
NAME: B&h:&@ﬁ ' PERMIT No.: 6 ' 16}(9

aopRess: D3 Kzl’%{mﬁ‘}‘ SHEET No:
TYPE OF INSPECTION: CPIVML’JP'\‘\ F f/’{GETE iM IO / !7

AREA OF INSPECTION:

T’tu*”‘ il ‘ﬂ!:w( ‘4«?\‘ \N(JW\("\'VV\
HWTV\\S @@3 1eNAL

N W«‘W&fw L ‘bﬂ’“‘“ rf‘\“” {?’AGP")

et Spriddr
N r)é/\ 4’ Cavh K’UD\#FW\ ?‘S' i”’\l*af{f‘

cf\} FHorr Vv GLh)*sﬂ *"Jimr"f'
<3 Snpmx)l =l | ,CLmLmzd witrne o+ S
1—7‘)5 @dm r,f%x @ Q)W ﬁx@i}(’}\) vvﬁ'%?f“ Cfg%-éj‘

ey A
[ D/

SIGNATURE: INSPECTOR: O[/-\ \/

DATE:

Please sign this form when the work is completed and return to the above departmen
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THE CORPORA‘I’ION OF THE CITY OF WHITE ROCK

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT SERVICES | City Hall,

15322 Buena Vista Avenue, White Rock, B.C. V4B 1Y6 White Rock, B.C.
Tel: 604-541-2136

Inspection Report ™™

NAME; Eomm ‘ PERMITNo: 1 - (&]—LP
ADDRESS: K«(F 4&"’(’ @ SHEET No:

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ‘ZR. %M DATE: 6’ "“//I—I

AREA OF INSPECTION:

E) D)rm pf-fllv\,.l .rua{“fﬁr\\ f"&’m_)f“{,
Jl\ AM?‘«%&I | %»#?L M'T{/!""\ Gs A

afi' VQ%DAF y’éa‘}‘ Cﬁ\/ﬂ\’} :
éEE :

oJC. ol ‘Svl::k}»f-ujff & A_BQV(\

A

5]
/

. T £
SIGNATURE: |NSPECTOH:L//V_\/// \‘--_.-r/

DATE /
Please sign this form when the work is completed and return to the above deéa ent.




OPTIMUM ENGINEERING CORP.

Unit 203, 12899-76 AVENUE, SURREY, BC V3W 1E6
Tel: (604) 700-8153 Fax: (604) 543-4035

Date: September 5, 2017 File: RAEK2I

The City of White Rock,
15322 Buena Vista Avenue,
White Rock,

BC. V4B 1Y6

Attention: Building Inspector

Dear Sir/Madam:

Re: Structural Sheathing for Exterior Structural Components of Single Family Dwelling af address:
1588 Kerfoot Road, White Rock, BC.
We have reviewed the structural sheathing for exterior structural components of single family
dwelling at above mentioned address and found to be installed satisfactory structurally.
Please contact the undersigned at 604-700-8153 in case of any further question.
Yours Truly,
Optimum Engineering Corp.

oEp 05 107




THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF WHITE ROCK

permit Number: )88
15322 Buena Vista Avenue, White Rock, B.C. V4B 1Y6
Telephone: (604) 541-2136 Fax: (604) 541-2153

: Date:
~ APPLICATION FOR SPRINKLER PERMIT | % |

h Location of Work: \ S ) % ﬁ«e.r ‘G‘DE’S{"
Owner: m&ﬁ‘l QQL \ tfve_!gggmf{ H‘E’, Phone:
Contractor: N 'E‘_uQ)V ech “‘:\ fe

Occupancy: Mﬁ@ &-FD Type of Work: Newﬂ Existing [] Additional [_]

T.Q. Number: OOCOSF | |
Phone:-—rlg B qqq i _795 'f"Business Licence: Yes:ﬁNo:__Applied For:

: : Hose Fire
Floor Heads Vaves F.D.C. y B.FP. | D.PV. Pump Other
Basement \5
Main \ 5
Second 1 Lﬁl
Third
" Fourth
- Fifth
Sixth xz 5 ®TF
1 AP B
TOTAL 27 o §87%
5 . i & =
|- Fixture i % g‘g =
Units 2! 3 LS & S
; 5 = = e
Water Service Size: Total Fixture-Units: Total No. of Fixtures: PERMIT FEE: §‘$ _;% A ﬁé % g e
e
5 5 2 FRE
>< ".7 _ e s /f\él”/__, g o = m<
Signature (Applicant) _ Sigrfature (Clerk) S s = . ZL5S
And | agree to conform to all requirements of the “City of White Rock Building By Law” ? ’E’ % :‘? S OE - ?
COMMENTS: R R S G
3 35 = o2 =Zg
3 88 B8 ES =°7
Original - Customer Yellow - Inspector

Pink - City of White Rock _ Goldenrod - B.L. Assessment
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THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF WHITE ROCK N N
City Hall, ~ %,
PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT SERVICES White Rock, BC. ..

15322 Buena Vista Avenue, White Rock, B.C. V4B 1Y6 Inspection:
604-541-2135

Tel: 604%541-2136

’ ) e - :'-" =
¢ ~ .Inspection Report = oz

nave: e~ P PERMITNo.: _ 1S - 19
ADDRESS: ___I'S8B ywl¥esT Rp . SHEET No: |
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ‘POl.ﬁ/ pATE: _AOC | / \ "7/

AREA OF INSPECTION:

'/)pLD»J% > e PGSO 4D [NCLUDE N Franl
(o0 prd T PN

U # Ste / )
L L

\pm_u,l oK. SWESer o # |

i
‘_—‘._-.‘ {

(22 o lesnia

AN NS

Ac. f//*’r’ =5

—'PDLF/ |offeme) oY s

SIGNATURE: INSPECTOR: %

DATE:

Please sign this form when the work is completed and return to the above department.
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THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF WHITE ROCK o
City Hall,

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT SERVICES White Rock, B.C.

15322 Buena Vista Avenue, White Rock, B.C. V4B 1Y6 Inspection:
604-541-2135

Tel: 604-541-2136

I“Spection Report Fax: 604-541-2153

NAME: E@lﬁipﬁl PERMITNG.: _ LD 1L r
rooeess 1 580 KerfosRA. SHEET No
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ﬂumbmz-.. DATE: _(__ I/’V? ﬁ/ lb}
AREA OF INSPECTION: =

-

%L" ﬂ@ﬁm%ﬂ’ Q{A'hg ‘1" !:w, gnr SI?LL

#Or" all fm“sOi(J'G'!’\B
'A-I’JJVLC}' b‘(’,@”H/ SJQ};: DW\/ an 1‘-_—4?;‘}-
A‘QPJ”GV*’/{ 'Su,éu}&ﬁl‘ ‘!’; :-';I’M

2T

/""ﬁ/

SIGNATURE: INSPECTOFI \/ X/\
N7
DATE: _

Please sign this form when the work is completed and return to the above department.



THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF WHITE ROCK
16322 Buena Vista Avenue, White Rock, B.C. V4B 1Y6
Telephone: (604) 541-2136 Fax: (604) 541-2153

Permit Number: 7425

A TION FOR PLUMBING PERMIT pate: ol
Location of Work: /588 kE}ZFOO [ RD Occupancy: S\M(ﬁ_\_\ € Type of Work: New fA" Existing [] Additionat [] ’

Redacted S. 22

.

- g 4/
Original - Clistomer

Owner: _ __Phone: Redacted S. 22 2 T.Q. Number:_ QOOgL—P | ~-15 £
Contractor: Ly aJ A& LT Phone: Goly— Business Licence: Yes:\~ No: Applied For:
Water i Water | Wash Bath Kitchen |  Bar Dish | Wash | Clothes | Floor Hose Double | (ther
Floor Heater Uimils Closets | Basins Tubs ST Sink Sink Washer Tubs Washers | Drains Bibs Surmp ‘E:';ﬁfé‘ Fixtures
Basement | —~~ e ] a b 1 | | \
Main 3 A 3 \ | i |
Second I | | & ﬂ
X
Third ’
Fourth
Fifth
Sixth 2EF 8 |gE%
= % ([T ar
TOTAL | m = |27
=
Fixture : . = § S
Units ' ~ 5 T3
-
Water Service Size: ! Total Fixture Units: Qci Total No. of Fixtures: PERMIT Fé:E: $ / / 2 ﬁ é@ & e
\ : S e Gl
W ey
|| n 1! Q o '2_::--:
Slgnature (Applicant) - — Z o 3R
"And | agree to conform to all reqwrements of the “City of White Rock Building By Law” % ) R B F
~ L e B
COMMENTS: ¢ B % =T FFF
o~ s = 88 B  ~F 533
‘ } . ( | (=R = = = . - os mo=
g

Yellow - Inspector “"Pink - City of White Rock

Goldenrod - ﬁTC. Assessment
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e e S GRPORATION OF THE CITY OF WHITE ROGK 7% %
* Clty HaII i
PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT SERVICES , =~ White Rock, E‘C_‘ )’ )

15322 Buena Vista Avenue, White Rock, B.C. V4B 1Y6 Inspection:
604-541-2135

Tel: 604-541-2136

Inspection Report Fax: 604-541-2153

NAME: E’&‘“ﬂ &‘\ \ PERMIT No.: \:5 lq L“’
~ ADDRESS: 68)6 Kﬁ F‘Q 0(:?‘- 60{\ SHEET No:
- TYPE OF INSPECTION: ‘H’%)ﬁhﬁ‘ DATE: \/‘I/ l/) ’7 / \/7

AREA OF INSPECTION:

#

": Mﬁxumum ﬁrn%rr\faﬁ( ‘E'@;&d’ 249 . A n
. | T Ba.Qd
mmﬁ'@.@s 7.0l m
oA 13 | (X7 Linchs)
UPOAE dHe - - |
AP+ S | E1.2S5m
Q4.5 ppir 8347

~ 1,

[Z] irchis._Undir 1 Ex gq{.%l\:‘b
ﬁWVW&A

/“%
ANV

|
SIGNATURE: INSPECTAB:
N

7

DATE: ' w
Please sign this form when the work is completed and return to the above départment. . T o

[P L 2

i 'ﬁ, .
- o . g‘r



BRITISH COLUMBIA LAND SURVEYOR’S CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION -
OF CONSTRUCTED FORMS OVER PART OF LOT 204 SECTION 9

TOWNSHIP 1 NEW WESTMINSTER DISTRICT PLAN 40965

Current civic address: :
1588—Kerfoot Road
White Rock, B.C.

SCALE 1:250

NORTH BLUFF ROAD

22.548.
~ o ~
S & <
1.50
—— 6.73 T 3 568
Q " d
=82.24m el.=82.24m
Q ——  6.43
m S S
'g 204 e 'g TOP: OF PLYWOOD-M.F.
~ 2 Curb wall 5 Y el.=82.31m
QO el.=79.52m = TOP OF PROPOSED CONC.—M.F.
Wood el.=82.34m
Q — 6.73 Forms
Lk PLYWOOD—TOP FLOOR
Q el.=81.95m el.=85.44m
LLI N TOP CF PROPOSED CONC.—TOP FLOOR
\ - el.=81.62m 5.44 ) B ¢l.=85.47m
n
6.95 :
ot 7.64 T ———"’—““——--g TOP PLATE OF WALL—-TOP FLOOR
w o 883 ' el.=88.49m
: [¥2
b s e nl 2 __________________ ES_,__
SRW PLAN 40966 ‘
22.545
ADDITIONS: (FLOOR ELEV.S):
23rd DAY OF JUNE, 2017
Notes: DATE OF SURVEY:
— All dimensions are in metres. 10th DAY OF MAY, 2017
— This plan is NOT to be used for
location of property lines.
— All form dimensions correspond
© copvrignT to outside face of exterior walls.
DHALIWAL & ASSOQCIATES e . .
LAND SURVEYING INC. E»(—fvc’c:ons are bus‘ed on City.of
4216 12899—76th Avenue White Rock geodetic datum.
Surrey, B.C.
V3w 1E6

(ph) 501-5188
THIS DOCUMENT IS NOT VALID UNLESS

FILE: 1507105—FO1 ORIGINALLY SIGNED AND SEALED
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~** ‘THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF WHITEROCK ~** """ "’ &

City Hall,

White Rock, B.C.
Tel: 604-541-2136
Fax: 604-541-2153

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT SERVICES
15322 Buena Vista Avenue,wmte Rock, B.C. V4B 1Y6

Inspection Report

PERMIT No.:

Igiﬁsﬁs;:mzﬁ
1988 Kirkas
Dfﬁmé 3(1\ DATE:

NAME:

IS I
SHEET No:
ka} 3) ’/ v/

ADDRESS:

TYPE OF INSPECTION:

AREA OF INSPECTION:

%)L}iééff (ﬁjk??1%¢ﬁL7 »«?*%TV’ f&ivﬂﬁ

,@f %MWMUAV mrw;x
@) :}zaji QM fﬂ%%‘ .
anl14da—

e

D Al ;é’wmc. e b mmﬁ{m }om/// —

b&ﬁ%ﬁ A

..%3
e

o
-

L Lo s

[

=

4y S AR

SIGNATURE:

INSPECTOR: _&”” )

DATE:

v

Please sign this form when the work is completed and return to the above department.
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THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF WHITEROCK

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT SERVICES Cityf Hall,
15322 Buena Vista Avenue, White Rock, B.C. V4B 1Y6 White Rock, B.C.

Inspection Report

Fax: 604-541-2153
NAME: Rﬂnzm B . PERMIT No.: }% (Ao
ADDRESS: IS Kﬂ /’\C’uﬂf" ; SHEET No:

TYPE OF INSPECTION: I\Jmlf‘cﬁf{{* DATE: Mm,? cgqul ﬂ‘%

AREA OF INSPECTION:

~

ﬂf"ﬁ“ﬂ“\ W If?
ﬂﬁﬁ"\!ﬂﬂrﬁo’;rﬂn
NN ]

“) W‘m (9 pi{mhr:zC[L Y{ﬁ‘wrﬁzfﬁf oy &l /g arALS
@’% Qr@ﬂ

;2\ Kook =il [ cotevition dhos
ﬁﬁ/ﬁa&f_&’ ﬁme ﬁx&ﬁm bx of ¢ H(tgff?/

Kﬂ.ﬁﬂ gi@r"’“ ﬂﬁ’\ﬁr\@iﬁv’ﬁ

= ] i ]

(f})f’ ‘éuﬁ EM’M_ Qafiﬁﬁ H S%s(}

SIGNATURE: INSPECTOR: / §/ \ el
W

DATE:

Please sign this form when the work is completed and return to the above department.




- Kek DAMP PROCEING Lyby

Responsible Waterproofing

Date: |§/ﬂog") q¢(7

City of White Rock
Planning and Development
15322 Buena Vista

White Rock, BC

Attention: Plumbing Inspector

This letter is to notify your office that we have inspected and passed the installation of
the DELTA®—MS damp preofing at the below addrees and the owner will receive our

current manufactures specific ations.

Location: §§° && k%Fao{’Qba_A'\AH{.ﬁ)Qod(

WHITE ROCK, BC

Regards: /\/] r&k a2<el kﬁ{,&zedm

K & K Damp proofing Ltd.

5984 131A Street, Surrey, 8C V3X 0C3

Ph: 604-715-3700 - Emall: harry.kular@hotmail.com




RRK DANMP PROCBING LTD,

Responsible Waterproofing

MANUFACTURERS RESIDENTIAL
WARRANTY CERTIFICATE FOR

DELTA®—MS
(SEVEN YEAR INSTALLATION - FIFTY YEAR PRODUCT)
Certificate#
Address: | S8E Ke 2Foof 1
e o MBI, R”ml \White, Pock

\S ’ @§} 9— D ’ 7
' The Manufacturer, COSELLA DORKEN PRODUCTS INC.
Warrants that K&K Damp proofing Ltd. is Certified as an Approved Applicator in Western Canada and
further warrants that all requirements for installation according to the manufacturers specification have been
met as per the installation details of the dampproofing/drainage membrane. DELTA MS in accordance with
the CCMC Evaluation Reports #12658-R & 12788-R.

This warranty protects the applicator in lieu of the limitations from the warranty. Wherever the DELTA®-MS is
installed, a leakage warranty is enforceable.

TIME PERIOD: SEVEN YEARS (Transferable, Date of Installation)
Product warranty: 50 years (Transferable, Date of Installation)

In the event that you experience water penetration please call (604) 715-3700 and we will return your call within 24
hours.

The warranty is as follow:

¥ The DELTA®-MS bascment wrap water control system is to be free from defects in material and workmanship, Where the system has been
instafled, no water shall pass through the basement walls.

This warranty shall be in effect for the period of SEVEN (7) YEARS from the date of Installation, and is fully transferable to future owners.
DELTA®-MS shall not rust, not corrode and is warranted for a period of fifty (50) years.

The warranty contained hercin shall not apply to condensation, any part of the system which has been repaired by a party other than the
Certificd Contractor, or has been altered in any way, or which has been subjected to misuse, negligence or accident.

Contractor liability under this warranty shall be limited to the replacement of any defective work, material, drywall, insulation, and paint
Contractors shall be liable for no other damage or losses. Depending on the nature of the lcakage, the applicator shall have the option of
repairing from either the interior or exterior of the structure. Maximum liability shall not excced $3.00 per square foot of wall arca covered by
the DELTA®-MS or $10,000, whichever is lowcr.

v Product must be used in locations where the foundation base is well drained in accordance with NBC 1995, Scction 9.14.

¥" This warranty is made in licu of all othcr warranties expressed or implied and of all other obligations of liabilities on the contractor part.

Soass

This warranty does not cover:

¥~ The membranc damaged by natural disasters, including but not limitcd to lightening, hales, floods, hurricancs, tourncdos, earthquakes or
circumstances deemed to be act of God.

The membrane damaged by other trades on the site or by other materials during backfill.

Where it is found that the drainage pipe at the footing has been clopged and/or extreme unforseen hydrostatic (high water table) pressure has
occurred. The repair costs arc to be born entircly by the builder/contractor.

Where the membranc was not instalied at the arca on the wall where leakage occurred.

Installation by a contractor who is not a certificd applicator and/or not in accordance with manufacturer current instructions.

R

Signed: MAM {J,{,gcz(r‘ (‘%h /ﬂéb’w ; in the City of Surrey, BC,
This H‘}.@(! day of 9o/ .

5984 131A Street, Surrey, BC V3X 0C3

Ph: 604-715-3700  Email: harry.kular@hotmail.com




THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF WHITE ROCK

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT SERVICES City Hall,

15322 Buena Vista Avenue, White Rock, B.C. V4B 1Y6 White Rock, B.C.
' Tel: 604-541-2136

Inspection Report ™ "~

NAME: Rﬂ nipa ) pERMITNG: _ | - 14 (o
ADDRESS: { 5:2%&% K i f%@t:jk < ﬁ'f SHEET No:
TYPE OF INSPECTION:____ FO¢ W75 oure: Vi (@2/’ 1
AREA OF INSPECTION: %Mﬁiﬁ%&' 72 -
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Please sign this form when the work is completed and return to the above detpartment.




BRITISH COLUMBIA LAND SURVEYOR’S CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION
OF CONSTRUCTED FORMS OVER PART OF LOT 204 SECTION 9
TOWNSHIP 1 NEW WESTMINSTER DISTRICT PLAN 40965

Current civic address:
1588-Kerfoot Road
White Rock, B.C.
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OPTIMUM ENGINEERING CORP. Y

Unit 203, 12899-76 AVENUE, SURREY, BC V3W 1E6
Tel: (604) 700-8153 Fax: (604) 543-4035

Date: May 08, 2017 File: RAEK2I

The City of White Rock,
15322 Buena Vista Avenue,
White Rock,

BC. V4B 1Y6

Attention: Building Inspector
Dear Sir/Madam:

Re: Structural components of foundation to be poured at address: 1588 Kerfoot Road, White Rock, BC.
We have reviewed the structural components of foundation to be poured for single family

dwelling at above mentioned address and noted as under:
¢ Top soil has been stripped off from footing areas and allowable bearing pressure found to be

1500psf.

Size of molds between forms for footings is satisfactory.

Thickness of molds between forms for foundation walls is satisfactory.

Reinforcement provided is adequate and as per site instructions.

Owner/builder to remove loose material like dropped off wood pieces and water from molds for

footing areas if accumulated. '

¢ Concrete can only be poured after city approval.

Please contact the undersigned at 604-700-8153 in case of any further question.

Yours Truly,

Optimum Engineering Corp.

fﬁ?’essfo
a?*z oYIN E"’?
l{ a® "op  CaN'C
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# 35069 ¢

‘\ MAY 0 8 207
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OPTIMUM ENGINEERING CORP.

Unit 203, 12899-76 AVENUE, SURREY, BC V3W 1E6
Tel: (604) 700-8153 Fax: (604) 543-4035

Date: May 1, 2017 OEC Project#:RAEK2I

The City of White Rock,
15322 Buena Vista Avenue,
White Rock,

BC. V4B 1Y6

Attention: - Building Inspector.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Re: Temporary Excavation for sife address at: 1588 Kerfoot Road, White Rock, BC.

We have visited the site and reviewed the temporary excavated cut to provide formwork at above-
mentioned site, and found to be as per the following sketch. All excavated cuts are safe under normal weather
conditions for workers to work in the excavation from the bank stability point of view. All persons near top of
any adjacent excavated areas shall stay minimum 3° away from top edge of excavated cuts. Entrance in to
excavation shall be only from designated access area(s) provided by owner or contractor. Machinery such as
vibrators, excavators and trucks shall be kept minimum 8 away from the top edge of cuts having height more
than 4°. Excavation shall be kept free from accumulation of water. Mr. Davinder Benipal. (Site Supervisor) will
monitor the site periodically and inform us in case of 24 hour rainfall more than 20mm or any visually
noticeable change in the site conditions. All excavated cuts and stock piles having depth or height more
than 4’ respectively shall be kept covered with poly vapor barrier in a good condntlon free from any
holes or tears.

This report is valid till May 21, 2017 and a reinspection will be required after this date. This letter is
only for bank stability and not for overall site safety and shall not be used to loca*e any property lines or
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Please contact the undersngned at 604-700-8153 in case of any further question.
Yours truly, T
Optimum Englr}%‘eﬁhg’é

i

' MAY 0 12017

Disclaimer: - Field rev-lew&-)“d’&ne by optimum Engineering Corp. and its representatives shall not be construed
upon the overall performance of work done by other parties involved in the project. This letter does not release other

parties involved in the project from their own liabilities.
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" THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF WHITE ROCK

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT SERVICES Cin{ Hall,
15322 Buena Vista Avenue, White Rock, B.C. V4B 1Y6 White Rock, B.C.

Inspection Report

Fax: 604-541-2153

15 196

NAME: =Ran @ﬁ“ “ PERMIT No:

ADDRESS: 5585 K& f@-ﬁ SHEET No: __. I
TYPE OF INSPECTION: % S DATE: il ﬂﬁ"? H / . j
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Please sign this form when the work is completed and return to the above department.
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""" THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF WHITE ROCK

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT SERVICES City Hall,

15322 Buena Vista Avenue, White Rock, B.C. VAB 1Y6 White Rock, B.C.
Tel: 604-541-2136

- Fax: 604-541-2153
Inspection Report ™ ™
NAME: |  PERMIT No:
ADDRESS: nYs'a) !{f i ‘1%)(3'“ SHEET No:
TYPE OF INSPECTION: Toymo oare: 1T AR ij/ 177

AREA OF INSPECTION:
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SIGNATURE: INSPECTOR: LA

DATE:

Please sign this form when the work is completed and return to the above department.



PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT SERVICES City Hall,

15322 Buena Vista Avenue, White Rock, B.C. V4B 1Y6 White Rock, B.C.
Tel: 604-541-2136

Inspection Report ™™

NAME: S— PERMIT No.:
ADDRESS: [S53 Kﬂﬁf‘ﬂ ] SHEET No: __
TYPE OF INSPECTION:__ A4 MO DATE: MM ﬂ/l ! 7
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SIGNATURE: INSPECTOR: / A

DATE: /
Please sign this form when the work is completed and return to the above department.



'BUILDING PERMIT

—

DATE OF ISSUANCE: MAR 2.0 2017 BUILDING PERMIT No: 15-796 . (
ROLL No: 000722.000

PROJECT ADDRESS: 1588 Kerfoot Road

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: LT 204/ SEC 9/ NWD / PL 40965

ZONE: : RS-1

OCCUPANCY: Residential

REGISTERED SUITE: - " YES

DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT
SFD W/ SUITE

OWNER: : Benipal Developments LTD.
OWNER'S ADDRESS: _ 14465 74" Avenue Surrey, BC
AUTHORIZED AGENT: Dilpreet Benipal 604.441.7665
BUILDER: ’ Dilpreet Benipal

DESIGNER ON RECORD: Dhillon WTD. 604.580.2808
CRP ENGINEER ON RECORD: : G.S. Purey 04.593.2293

X pades 5 af "-

Owner Authorized gent

B.CBC 1.1.24Re ibility of

1) Neither the granting of a building permit nor the approval of the relevant dramngs and specifications nor inspections made by
the Authorify Having Jurisdiction shall in any way relieve the owner of such building from full responsibility for carrying out the
work or having the work carried out in full accordance with the requirements of the British Columbia Building Code. .

e

St

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF WHITE ROCK

INSPECTION INFORMATION

MAX. PERMITTED HEIGHT: 89.25m - ANGLE OF CONTAINMENT: NO

HEIGHT: ACTUAL ANGLE:

BOARD OF VARIANCE APPROVED: E YES O NO

TREE PROTECTION AREA: YES ¥ NO O

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER ON PROJECT: - YES ™ NO DO

GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER ON PROJECT: YES NO O

FORM SURVEY PLAN RECEIVED: YES O NO O

REGISTERED SUITE APPROVED: . YES ¥ NO O

Project Value: Permit Fee: Microfiche Fee: ‘Suite Fee: Square Footage: Total:
$945,000 . $8,016.86 $210.00 $200.00 5,587 SQ’ $8,426.86
REMARKS:

*Square footage shown includes the garage and the basememnt

*Schedule C-A & C-B’s required at final inspection

Structural — D.S. Sidhu Geotechnical — D.S. Sidhu  Building Env. — G.S. Purewal Plumbing — G.S. Purewal

Fire Suppression — G.S. Purewal Glass Railings — T. Ngo

.............................

OCCUPANCY / FINAL GRANTED:.............oovrirrianirienrinens R Date:




Licensing Account Summary Page 1 of 1

Account Summary - 12790 - BENIPAL DEVELOPMENTS LTD

i ™\
Name(s) BENIPAL DEVELOPMENTS LTD Edit [ BRAHEATS 4
a rward as o
Mailing Address 16026 16 AVE Dec 13, 2016 $0.00
SURREY BC V4A 154 Current Licence Fees $150.00
- — Adjustments $0.00
one Rumber 604-441-7665 Payments Received ($150.00)
Email Address DILPREET 15@HOTMAIL.COM
Category BUSINESS LICENCES Account Balance $0.00
J
Trade - BENIPAL DEVELOPMENTS LTD
r ™
Name(s) BENIPAL DEVELOPMENTS LTD _Edit Status OPEN
Mailing Address 16026 16 AVE (
SURREY BC V4A 154 Home Based No
Phone Number 604-441-7665 Inter-Mu.mclpaI No
Email Address DILPREET 15@HOTMAIL.COM Nofi-esident: Sves
Location BUSINESS - QOUT OF TOWN S m ______ _
CRA Business
Number
Trade Qualification
Number
NAICS
SIC
J
Licence 00023078 - CONSTRUCTION
Licence Type(s) BUILDING CONTRACTOR Fees
Stat VED-Dec 14 S
" arus ; APPRQ Olﬁec w206 Total Coverage Period Fee $150.00
overs from Decil;e Annual Renewal Fee $150.00
Snsersio Dec 13, 2017 Qutstanding Fees $0.00
Issued On -
Licence Condition(s)
od

L P

file:///C:/Users/rgarcea/ TEMPEST/LIVE/LICENSING/SUMMAR Y%20PAGE/STYLESH...  1/5/2017



WHITE ROC K ‘ PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT SERVICES
O‘tﬁ["ﬁ tal BUILDING APPLICATIONS FEE SUMMARY

Date: MAR 20 2017 Site Address: /5-% !Z FbO( 2 \

Receipt #:

Applicant: Eg 1PA Lb EVELOPMENTS LD éo‘l ‘/‘I/ IS

Address: Clerks's Initial:

1996 T Pve Spepsy RC

Person/Company Who Paid the Bond: D
\LPREET i”ﬁsm PAL

GL CODE iCity Code CATEGORY APPLICATION FEE REFERENCE / FILE # /| PERMIT #
Building Permits
02-1-00053-0058 |BLDGPER |Building Application Fee $
02-1-00053-0058 |DEMOPMT |Demolition Permit $
02-1-00053-0058 [PLUMBPER [Plumbing/Sprinkler Permit $
02-1-00053-0068 |[BLDGPER |Secondary Suite w/New Building Permit $
02-1-00055-0068 |SECSUITE |[Sec. Suite Registration Fee $
02-1-00053-0058 ISIGNPER Sign Permit $
02-1-00052-0119 [COPIES Miscellaneous Copies (Property File, Survey) | §
Bonds/Security Deposit
02-4-00250-8701 |BONDLAN |Landscaping Bond $
02-4-00250-8706 |BONDTREE |Tree Protection Bond $
02-4-00250-8706 |BONDTREE |Tree Replacement Bond $
02-4-00255-8755 |TREEFEE Tree Replacement Fee $
02-4-00250-8700 |BONDRD Road & ROW (Right of Way) Bond $
02-1-00115-0067 |[RDRWINSP |Road & ROW Use Application Fee $
02-1-00115-0067 |RDRPERM |Road & ROW Permit Fee 1%
02-1-00115-0067 [RDRALTR |Road & ROW Alteration Permit Fee $ S @O -
04-1-00112-0065 |SANITCF Sanitary Sewer Connection Fee $
02-1-00100-0063 |SERVFEE Servicing Agreement Application Fee $
02-1-00100-0063 |SERVEXT Servicing Agreement Extension Fee $
06-1-00118-0065 |[STORMCF |Storm Sewer Connection Fee $
02-1-00100-0063 |LATECMR Latecomer Agreement Application Fee $
02-4-00250-8703 |BONDSID Sidewalk Café Bond $
02-4-00250-8702 |BONDOCC |Occupancy Bond $
02-4-00250-8705 |BONDMIS Miscellaneous Bond $

Misc. Account (need to enter approp. GL #)

Development Cost Charge
02-4-00250-8258 |DCCGVSD [DCC'S GVS & DD $
02-4-00255-8760 [DCCHWY DCC'S Highways & Roads $
02-4-00255-8762 [DCCPARK [DCC's Parkland $
04-4-00255-8763 |[DCCSANIT |DCC's Sanitary Sewer $
02-4-00250-8257 |[DCCSCHO |DCC's Surrey School District $
06-4-00255-8761 [DCCSTOR |DCC's Storm Drainage $
02-4-00255-8751 |FUTRWKS |[Cash in Lieu for Future Works $
TOTAL s S =<

K:\Departments\DS\TEMPLATES & OFFICE FORMS\Fee Summary Reports\Building\2017\Building Permit & DCC Application Fee Summary- January 2017
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% CITY OF
WHITE ROCK

Corporation of the City of White Rock

HIGHWAY AND/OR RIGHT OF WAY USE PERMIT

Associated with Building Permit No. 15-196

Location of Work: 1588 Kerfoot Road

Effective Date: April 21, 2016 Expiry Date: April 21, 2017

Owner: Prime Contractor:

Name: Benipal Developments Ltd Name: Dilpreet Benipal
Benipal Developments Ltd

Address: 14465 - 74 Avenue Address:

Surrey, B.C. V3SOR8

Telephone 1: Telephone 1: 604-441-7665

Telephone 2: Telephone 2:

A. PERMISSION IS HEREBY GRANTED TO: Dilpreet Benipal — Benipal Developments Ltd
to do the following work at the above location:

Construct / improve driveway access from Kerfoot Road as per comments
shown on site plan date stamped received December 30, 2015. Driveway and
Boulevard restoration must be completed to meet the completion requirements
described below prior to the return of the $5,000.00 Security:

Driveway access within the City Blvd (road edge to PL) to slope up a minimum
2%.

Driveway from the property line to the edge of garage slab to have a slope not
exceeding 15%.

Backfill under the driveway within the City Boulevard must be structural fill (3”
minus material) compacted to 85% Modified Proctor Density.

Driveway access width through the City Boulevard (road edge to PL) to be 6.0m
maximum (4.5m minimum).

Driveway access through the City Blvd. must be asphalt or brick pavers.
Concrete is not permitted.

Cost to remove, repair or replace curb, gutter, sidewalk, and letdown works to
be borne by the owner/developer and performed by the City.

No retaining walls or “landscape rock” are permitted on the City Boulevard.
Remaining City Boulevard to must be restored with 150mm of topsoil and sod or
a landscaping ground cover approved by the City.

Any alterations or improvements on the City Boulevard must first be approved
by the Engineering Department.




B. COMPLETION REQUIREMENTS

For inspection please call 604-541-2181

Note: A charge of $102.00 shall be paid for each additional inspection made not
mentioned above.

All Works to be completed to the satisfaction of the Director of Engineering and
Municipal Operations

C. CONDITIONS OF PERMIT

| hereby agree to abide by all the terms of this permit and the City’s Street and
Traffic By-law which pertain to this permit.

The applicant confirms to the City that in undertaking the Works, the applicant
shall strictly adhere to the Design Drawings approved for road and right of way
use permit and obtain the prior written approval of the City Engineer for any
changes to the Design Drawings.

I understand the City will return the security upon completion of a one year
maintenance period, from the date of the acceptance the Works by the City,
and if required a submission and acceptance of any as-built drawing minus any
costs incurred by the City for inspections, rectifying the Work, or damage to City
property.

The security amount will be released to the person or company whose name is
on the original payment.

I further agree to indemnify and save the City harmless against any and all
claims, actions or expenses whatsoever or by whomsoever brought against the
City by reason of the City granting me this City Road and Right of Way Use
permit or by reason of the construction of the above-referred Work, including
any matter that may arise under the Worker’s Compensation Act, R.S.B.C. 1996,
. 492 (“the Act”) and its regulations.

This permit is not valid without insurance. The Corporation of the City of White
Rock must be named as additional insured on policy for a minimum of
$5,000,000.00 liability. The Prime Contractor must be skilled in the work
assigned, and must comply with the Act and its Occupational Health and Safety
Regulations. The Prime Contractor must comply with the “BC Manual for Traffic
Control for Work on Roadways”.

The Prime Contractor must have a valid City of White Rock business license.

All works shall be completed in accordance with all current Corporation of the
City of White Rock construction specifications and standard drawings. The
Prime Contractor shall not employ or sub-contract with any party not skilled in
the work assigned. As-built drawing may be required with the attached
specifications prior to release of security.



PRIME CONTRACTOR’S DECLARATION AS PER WORKER’S COMPENSATION ACT

I/We acknowledge, in accordance with the provisions of the Worker’s Compensation
Act, R.S5.B.C. 1996, Chapter 492 that I/we are the “Prime Contractor” and are qualified to
act as the “Prime Contractor”. |/we accept the duties and responsibilities for the
coordination of health and safety in accordance with the Act. |/we will do everything
that is reasonably practicable to establish and maintain a system or process that will
ensure compliance with the Act and the Occupational Health and Safety Regulations
made thereunder.

2 L) A

Issued By: A%AA
Name of Prime Contractor: é ﬁ WwINVBER ,S .g/vgd ﬁé’N/p%

Signature of Authorized Signatory: g Date: MAR 20 2017

FEES AND SECURITY

Security Amount (Paid at Demo) $5,000.00
Permit Fee $500.00

TOTAL $500.00
Deposit Receipt No.: 171689
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ILDING PERMIT ]
#15-196 - %

Corporation of the City of White Rock - Public
Works Department

i
— .
I AR RS R
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Address: Applicant:  Dilpreet Benipal

Legal Description:

1588 Kerfoot Road Benipal
Developments
9, Township 1, New Westminster District Plan 40965

Lot 204, Section

Owner: Benipal Developments Ltd Phone#:  604-441-7665

14465 - 74 Avenue
Surrey, BC V3S OR38

Date Filed: Date Paid:
Date Installed:

Sanitary Sewer Service

*Depth and Location are approximate and to be used as a guide only

Existing Location: 26> North of SW PL
Approximate Depth: 4
Main Extension Required: Yes[ ] No

NOTE: Service Connection Fees are taken as a deposit only and may be
subject to additional charges as per the City of White Rock’s Sewer

Remarks: Connection Bylaw No. 396 As well as confirmation by the City of White
Rock’s Public Works Department.

Connection Fee $4,000.00

Total Cost for Sanitary Connection Paid at Demo  $4;000.00

Storm Sewer Service

*Depth and Location are approximate and to be used as a guide only

Existing Location: 31’ North of SW PL

Approximate Depth: 4

Main Extension Required: Yes[ ] No[X

Remarks: NOTE: Service Connection Fees are taken as a deposit only and may be

subject to additional charges as per the City of White Rock’s Sewer
Connection Bylaw No. 396 As well as confirmation by the City of White
Rock’s Public Works Department.

If a gravity storm sewer connection cannot be established a restrictive covenant
will need to be registered on the title of the property at the Land Title Office,
identifying that the lot cannot be drained by gravity and must be serviced by a
privately owned pump. The registered owner of the lot will be responsible for
maintaining the pump system.

Connection Fee $4,000.00
Total Cost for Storm Connections Paid at Demo  $4;000.80
Total Cost For Storm & Sanitary Services $8:000-00

General Requirements

Date: MAR 2.0 2017 Applicant’s Signature:

IF THE ABOVE LOCATION OF THE NEW SERVICE IS NOT WHERE THE OWNER / BUILDER WOULD
LIKE THEY MUST REQUEST A NEW LOCATION THROUGH PUBLIC WORKS AND AN ADDITIONAL
FEE WILL BE REQUIRED

Owner / Builder must expose existing sanitary service at the property line for Cap-Off by Public Works Foreman.
Failure to do so will result in denial for request of a Building Permit.

All work must conform to the Corporation of the City of White Rock Standards and Specifications

All inspections on private property to be carried out by the City’s Building Department

The owner / builder is responsible for maintaining and lowering the Inspection Chamber to no lower than finished
grade. Any replacement / repairs to the Inspection Chamber must be done by the City and the costs will be charged
to the owner.

All services will be installed at the lowest possible elevation, however, the City is not responsible for providing a
gravity service. It is the owner’s / builder’s responsibility to connect at that elevation at property line whether by
gravity or sump pump.

The owner/builder is responsible to determine the minimum basement elevation of the works proposed, and is also
responsible in determining if a restrictive covenant is required. MBE for gravity connections are determined to be
200mm above the existing grade of the road or the 100 year hydraulic grade line as determined by the
owner/developer or their consultant.

Notify Public Works Foreman (541-2181) two weeks prior to service installation to allow for scheduling of work

K:\Departments\Operations\Data\2015file\Engineering and Public Works (5200 - §799)\Permits, Boulevard Improvements and Connection
Sheets\5400-07-CONX (Storm and Sanitary Connection Sheets)\2015\ConnSht 15-196 (1588 Kerfoot Road).doc - 4/21/2016




Keystone Insurance Brokers Ltd.

103, 8077 King George Blvd. Surrey BC, V3W 5B4
Tel: 604-595-8666 Fax: 604-595-8668 email: keystoneins@shaw.ca

INSURANCE BINDER
Policy # TBA

In consideration of premium, to be named later, the Insurer hereby agrees to indemnify the
insured(s), against the perils and for the amounts, limits or benefits in accordance with all the
conditions stated below:

INSURER: CNS Insurance Company
INSURED(S): Benipal Developments Ltd.
LOCATION OF RISK: 1588 Kerfoot Road, White Rock BC, V4B 3M1
BINDER TERM: December 14, 2016 TO lJanuary 14, 2017
ADDITIONAL INSURED: City of White Rock
15322 Buena Vista Ave
White Rock, BC V4B 1Y6
COVERAGES: AMOUNTS DEDUCTIBLE
LIABILITY: $5,000,000 $1000

This interim Certificate is issued subject to the terms and conditions of the Insurer's policy,
which will be issued within 60 days from commencement date of this certificate, unless the
request for the Insurance applied for be declined by the insurer, in which event all liability shall

cease.
Keystone Insurance Brokers Ltd.
Date: December 14, 2016 Baljinder Kaur, CRM, CIP,CAIB
Insurance Representative
— \ it B B W o
=0 ZVIED
R E:n *’" g J%
DEC 742016

CITY OF WHITE ROCK
DEVELOPMENT SERVICES

THIS POLICY CONTAINS A CLAUSE(S) THAT MAY LIMIT THE AMOUNT PAYABLE



o T Notice o_f
WE{Z?&?@E K . Construction

Planning & Development Services Department
15322 Buena Vista Ave., White Rock, B.C. V4B 1Y6
Phone: 604 5412136 Fax: 604 541 2153
Website: www.whiterockcity.ca

Adjacent Properties:
- 1578 Kerfoot Road
14306 North Bluff Road

A Building Permit has been issued and construction will be
Commencing soon next to your property at:

1588 Kerfoot Road

Compliance with the current BC Building Code is required as well as all other City of White
Rock’s Bylaws and other enactments. Included with the information given to the applicant /
-builder along with the Building Permit and plans are WorkSafe BC requirements, to ensure a

safe environment for construction workers as well as other members of the public.

The purpose of this notice is to inform you that the City of White Rock does not authorize any
encroachments to neighbouring properties; the contractor and/or owner/builder is responsible
not to encroach into or cause damage to neighbouring properties.

Any encroachment or damage to the property is the responsibility of the contractor
and/or owner/builder and any disputes resulting from this can only be resolved through
civil litigation.

This notice is presented by the contractor:

Company Name: Benipal Development LTD.

Contractors Name: Dilpreet Benipal } civy 6? j
\ \Jll LT
Phone Number: 604.441.7665 N ROC! §/
o R

E-Mail: Dilpreet 15@hotmail.com

The neighbouring properties shall be notified by way of this notice
prior to the start of construction.

Contractor: 7, N

Signature: %:mgd P g;,z Date: MAR 2 0 2017




. . - Homeowner
New Home Registration Form Protection Office
Branch of BC Housing

The purpose of this form is to certify, for the purpose of section 30 of the Homeowner Protection Act, that a proposed new home is
covered by home warranty insurance and built by a licensed residential builder.

Form: 295233

Civic Address: 1588 Kerfoot Road W

City/Town: White Rock Province: British Columbia Postal Code: V4B 3MI
PID: 005-875-358

Legal Descnptwn. LOT 204 SECTION 9 TOWNSHIP | NEW WESTMINSTER DISTRICT PLAN 40965

Number of Dwelling Umts' I

Type of New Home: Slngle.

Certified and sealed by warranty pmwder ; Seal:

Woarranty Provider: Echelon General Insurance Company
Builder Warranty No.: BENII5I |
Insurance No.: 50-1312%90

Woarranty Provider Seal Date: December 17, 2015

To be comp.'eted by municipality or reg:onal district and returned to the HPO:

Municipality or Regional District: Wﬁfﬁ'— K%K {8 C,

Date Issued: (monthfday!year) MAR 2 0 2017

Permit No.: ‘,8}9 jS— i f ?é

Correction to civic address, type of new home or other information, if applicable:

i mmmbnd el TIIATE



Assessment Department Location Clearance Section
SAFE BC | Mailing Address 6951 Westminster Highway  Telephone 604 244 6380

PO Box 5350 Richmond BC Toll Free within Canada
WORKING TO MAKE A DIFFERENCE  Giation Terminal V7C 1C6 1 888 922 2768
Vancouver BC V6B 5L5 www.worksafebc.com Fax 604 244 6390
City of White Rock December 13, 2016

15322 Buena Vista Ave
WHITE ROCK, BC V4B 1Y6

Person/Business : BENIPAL DEVELOPMENTS LTD.
977705 AA(018)

We confirm that the above-mentioned account recently registered, effective
September 01, 2016, and its first assessment remittance to the Workers' Compensation
Board is not yet due.

The first payment that will affect this firm's clearance status is due on February 28, 2017.

Contractor liability is outlined in Section 51 of the Workers Compensation Act.

Employer Service Centre
Assessment Department

Clearance Reference # : C129286348

cLras | RECH SAAELD)

DEC 1472016

CITY OF WHITE ROCK
DEVELOPMENT SERVICES

Now you can report payroll and pay premiums online.
Visit www.worksafebc.com

Please refer to your account number in your correspondence or when contacting the Assessment Department.
To alter this document constitutes fraud.

-1-



City of White Rock Plans Examination Comments
Permit Number: 15'196 - Plans Examiner

Rree &

1588 Kerfoot Road . Owner/Agent ReEET BENWRL-
This document forms part of the Permit. Date MAR 2 0 2017
g g
. 3 g
o § 'g
3 g S
These comments are to be read in conjunction with the
Plans Examiner approved infs
Comments ' Date: 0 2017
; Owner/Agent: ﬂ,'i-&

Driveway Access

Driveway width at property line shall match City designated
access letdown width. Any modification to the access
letdown width requires approval from the Engineering

DopartmeMAR 2 0 2017

- Owner/Agent.___ £.( R

Prohibition_s:

Use of City Property

Keep City property (roads, sidewalks, boulevards, etc.) clear of
construction materials and debris at all times.

File #: 97/1 Doc #: 1909849.v1

Page 1 of 15



Reece Garcea

From: Reece Garcea ' %@ @S

Sent: Monday, November 28, 2016 3:38 PM

To: 'dilpreet_15@hotmail.com’

Subject: 1588 Kerfoot Road Plan Check

Attachments: Storm Pump Covenant Instructions.docx; Form C-cov-cr-template.pdf; Terms of
Instrument - Restrictive Covenant for Pumping; Sample Document....docx; Survey
Requirement.pdf

Good afternoon Dilpreet, the new plans look good. | will need you to drop off second copies of Architectural &
Structural plans for permit (only one set of each were dropped off Friday). The other items and tasks | need finished for
permit are as followed:

The sooner these items and tasks are finished the sooner you will have your Building Permit. Please get me the other
copies of the plans so | can complete my end of the tasks. Have a great day Dilpreet, call me if you have any
issues. Take care.

REECE GARCEA

Plans Examiner, Planning and Development, City of White Rock
15322 Buena Vista Avenue, White Rock, BC V4B 1Y6
Tel: 604.541.2144 | www.whiterockcity.ca

The information transmitted, including attachments, is intended only for the individual(s) or entity to which it is addressed and may contain information that is confidential and/or privileged

or exempt from disclosure under applicable law. Any review, retransmission, dissemination or other use of, or taking of any action in refiance upon this information by individual(s) or entities
other than the intended recipient is prohibited, Please notify the City of White Rock and destroy any copies of this information. Thank you.




Reece Garcea

From: Reece Garcea

Sent: (Friday, September 02, 2016 1:47 PM -

To: 'dilpreet_15@hotmail.com’

Cc: ‘info@dhillondesigns.ca’

Subject: 1588 Kerfoot Road Plan Check #15196

Attachments: SPDS_Multif16090213280.pdf

Good afternoon Dilpreet, | have reviewed your plans for the project on 1588 Kerfoot
Road. There are a documents | will require in addition to the ones | spoke of yesterday and a
few changes to make on the plans. The changes & documents are as followed:

If you have any questions about these items feel free to email or call me. Have a good
weekend.

REECE GARCEA

Plans Examiner, Planning and Development, City of White Rock
15322 Buena Vista Avenue, White Rock, BC V4B 1Y6

Tel: 604.541.2144 | www.whiterockeity.ca

The information transmitted, including attachments, is intended only for the individual(s) or entity to which it is addressed and may contain information that is confidential and/or privileged

or exempt from disclosure under applicable law. Any review, retransmission, dissemination or other use of, or taking of any action in reliance upon this information by individuai(s) or entities
other than the intended recipient is prohibited. Please notify the City of White Rock and destroy any copies of this information. Thank you.




Reece Garcea .
o e e, _————————————— ]

From: Reece Garcea

Sent: Thursday, September 01, 2016 12:03 PM

To: ‘dilpreet_15@hotmail.com’

Subject: FW: 1588 Kerfoot Road

Attachments: Storm Pump Covenant Instructions.docx; Form C-cov-cr-template.pdf; Terms of.

Instrument - Restrictive Covenant for Pumping; Sample Document....docx; Survey
Requirement.pdf; Tyvek Air Barrier.pdf

Good morning Dilpreet, my name is Reece I'm taking care of your project at 1588 Kerfoot Road. As | go through
your application package | have noticed you are missing a few items. They are as followed:

[ ]
'.
L ]
[ ]
-
L ] :
6'04.541.2180
s Yoy Arborist needs, : : - - s
in pla A N QN <
L4 ) R Yatte speakmg with you, you said you wil k
; ' Wﬁﬁﬁe

method Please read ns Al pde-fyve
buuldmg wrap is not contmu rom-feurrds |n5|de of t0p plate at the top floor the Cormtinuity-eftheAic

I'll be reviewing your plans for the rest of the week. Any other concerns | will email you. If you have any
questions about any of the topics I've written about feel free to call me or email me. Have a great day, will talk soon.

REECE GARCEA

Plans Examiner, Planning and Development, City of White Rock
15322 Buena Vista Avenue, White Rock, BC V4B 1Y6

Tel: 604.541.2144 | www.whiterockcity.ca

MRS,

The information transmitted, including attachments, is intended only for the individual{s) or entity to which it is addressed and may contain informatien that is confidential and/or privileged
or exempt from disclosure under applicable law. Any review, retransmission, dissemination or other use of, or taking of any action in reliance upon this information by indmdua!ls} or entities
other than the intended recipient is prohibited. Please notify the City of White Rock and destroy any copies of this information. Thank you.




f ENGINEERING
‘l - DOCUMENTS BACK

' Wi-IITE ROCK/f
Iy Gy by e e

Requirements Prior
to the Issuance of a
Building Permit

Address: 1588 Kerfoot | App Date: Dec 21, 2015
Description: SFD (with Suite) Permit #: 15-196
Owner: Benipal Developments Ltd Zone: RS-1
Builder: Dilpreet Benipal ‘ #1514a¢8

Phone: 604.441.7665
Email: dilpreet_15@hotmail.com

Roil Number: _003695-000 &=P22. 22 S | andslide Assess Area: YES

Workflow
12/22/2015
» Application received

» Plans Sent to Eng Dec 24/2015
» Pumping Required — drawings submitted

Missing ltems from Application:
12/24/2015
» WCB Clearance
» City of White Rock Business Licence
» Builder/Homeowner certificate
> Water serviceability



Plans Examiner Checklist

Date: NV 2826 pjans Examiner:_Zsere &

Site Address:__ /S8 Kersoor Popd Zone: .84
Building Permit: #15 196 Suite:@ N Roll #: geo¥22.c00

Right-of-way, Covenants, etc.:

Part 9 Building: (YN Part 3 Building: Y (N>  Flood Plain: Y (D
Lot Area: é%o%g m2 Zy@éﬁg m’ Geo Area: Y @

Natural Average Grade: @1.SS ~ m 26346 % ‘

Max Building Height: N.A.G. +7.7m=_©€8.2S m  292-9% -

A.0.C.: Y@South Average Natural Grade:_™\/a m+6m= /A m
Setbacks: Front: 125 _m Rear:. 90 14 m Side nt/& 164 m sideffipext: [eS m
Allowable Lot Coverage: 4S5 % 286, FH m2 1n86.8 m’
Proposed Lot Coverage: 36.49 % 232.569 m2 2503 .302
Allowable RGFA: SO o 38.63Ym2 3430 w
Proposed RGFA: Lf%gg % 5I5.438 m2 S401,156
Main:__ | TB1.234 w  upper:_ [669.922. w  Suite: 7SZ§ ’

80% Rule Main: 2.5 6%.202 w Upper Allowable: 2002 .642 w’

’

’

Heating System Principal: f@@L@‘DAfRI/ELEcn&c_ HR.V.. Y @

Suite Heating & Ventilation: £z gsemac. BARERoARD

Air Barrier: Interior Exterior

TMP Signed Off: Y N Cap Off Done: Y N DemoDone: Y N

Plan Chéck Comments & Deficiencies on back






Permit Application
WHITE ROCK  oui .
quirements for New & Major
/mffc"bd [7'5%%“1 Additions to Single Family & AUG 16 2016
Two Family Dwellings #15196

Development Services Department
15322 Bueno Vista Ave., White Rock, B.C. V4B 1Y6

/588 Kenmor S~ TEREET W -Sor

This checklist is subject to change at any time.

D;{ Home Owner's Frotection Form - For new homes and substantially reconstructed homes May be
CB Clearance Letter from WorkSafe BC i
alid City of White Rock Business Licence submitied .
Copy of Builder's and /or Homeowner Builder’s Certificate of Insurance (85,000,000 min.) after
(The City of White Rock must be named as “Additional Insured”) opplication

ﬁ] Authorization Form (if applicant is not owner)

B/ Title Search - dated within the last thirty (30) days (see reverse for more information on how to obtain)
/ » If owned by a corporation, notice of articles/director registry is required

Topographical Survey — dated within the last sixty (60) days (Original drawing signed and sealed by a
Mo 720ve3ED Massé  BC Land Surveyor), to indlude items listed in Sec 10.1.d of the Building Bylaw, 2012, No. 192,

Schedule A” completed by the coordinating Registered professional (CRP) (required when 2 or more
professional engineers are involved on a project) CRP must initial all submitted Form B's

B A et Y = D/Schacules “B” completed by all professionals involved. Attached with the schedules are Form "B8"s along
with current certificate of insurances.

E/ Form A ~ “Owner’'s Acknowledgement of Responsibility & Undertakings”
E/ Building Permit Information Sheet (completed by designer)
D/Twn {2) Sets of Architectural Drawings (To Scale: ¥4"=1 -0 )

Driveway Sectional Detail. (Pre-Approva i

ai 1) -
P State Climate Zone, compliance path chosen, eﬂective RSI and U values for all envaiope
assemblies. Also include statement that ventilation meets the requirements of BCBC 2012

¥ *Must be seperate from structural drawings & include Suite details

!ero (2) Sets of Structural Engineered Drawings, signed and sealed.
>  If a proposed retaining wall is over 1.2meters, drawings must clearly identify which walls are existing, which walls are
new, identify natural and proposed grades, include cross-sections of each wall and be coordinated with the proposed
building footprint.

E/Two {2) Sets of Building Envelope Engineered Drawings and Details, signed and sealed.
Two (2) sets of Engineered Sprinkler Drawings and Hydraulic calculations, signed and sealed.

Owner is required to confirm depth of sewer services and confirm if pumping of services are
@’:?red prior to bullding permit application. If pumping is required:

Signed and Seal Mechanical Drawings
@ Copy of Restrictive Covenant prior (o the release of the Building Permit.
G/ G chnical Land Slide Assessment Area Yes [0 No ﬂ/ If Yes the following must be submitted:

Geotechnical Report & Appendix D
%< Underpinning/Shoterete Legal Agreement from adjacen! property owners — Nolanzed by Notary Public or
Lawyer may be reguired.
J Two (2) sets of signed and sealed excavation/shoring drawings from the geotechnical engineer
B

uilding Permit Fee payment

ater Serviceability Form (City Operations at 877 Keil St 604.541.2181)

Tree Management Permit is ired for all construction in White Rock.
» Please contact the City Arborist at 604.541.2181 for application details.

5 cfd eFF WD@VW FINAL-
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Reece Garcea

From: Amelia Needoba

Sent: Tuesday, August 16, 2016 4:04 PM

To: Reece Garcea .
Subject: RE: 1588 Kerfoot Road TMP16-028
Attachments: Letter of understanding, protection.docx

Thanks Reece,

It would be great if you could pass on that we still require their arborist to provide:
- ACSDP

- Confirmation that tree barriers are in place

Also, they need a letter of understanding signed by their neighbour’s to confirm acceptance of the tree protection
measures (template attached).

Best,
Amelia.

From: Reece Garcea

Sent: Tuesday, August 16, 2016 3:17 PM
To: Amelia Needoba

Subject: RE: 1588 Kerfoot Road TMP16-028

He’s that survey, 'll be doing their plan check over the next week so if you want me to relay any information to the
applicant fet me know.

From: Amelia Needoba

Sent: Tuesday, August 16, 2016 11:18 AM
To: Reece Garcea

Cc: Alanna Ford

Subject: Fw: 1588 Kerfoot Road TMP16-028

Hi Reece,

For this address we are still waiting on the CSDP, LOU and tree barrier confirmation. We communicated that
information to the project arborist in June. Would you be able to send me a digital copy of the signed surve
for this property also? !

The CSDP sent was a comfort letter for demolition only (not acceptable). It needs to address all the phases for
which arborist supervision is required and any special measures noted (e.g., during demolition, during
driveway construction around offsite trees, that the driveway will be constructed above grade, during
excavation around tree 72, during landscaping etc.).

The Letter of Understanding is a letter signed by the neighbour's acknowledging the works are to occur and
accepting the tree protection measures that are to be implemented.

- Tree barrier confirmation is a letter from the arborist confirming that the barriers are in place and constructed
to city standards.



r
-

Let me know if you need any more information.

Thanks,
Amelia.

From: Amelia Needoba
Sent: Monday, June 27, 2016 3:58 PM

To: Mike Fadum; office @fadum.ca
Subject: RE: 1588 Kerfoot Road TMP16-028

Hi Mike/Vanessa,

We did receive an email from Nishu earlier in the month but it only included a comfort letter for demolition. Was it
missing the CSDP or is that still to come? Assuming the CSDP addresses the questions below, we will still need the LOU
and barrier confirmation.

Thanks,
Amelia.

Andrew Connell or Amelia Needoba
City of White Rock, Municipal Operations
877 Keil Street, White Rock, BC V4B 4V6
Tel: 604.541.2181 | www.whiterockcity.ca

The information transmitted, including attachments, is intended only for the individual{s) or entity{ies) to which it is addressed and may contain information that is
confidential and/or privileged or exempt from disclosure under applicable law. Any copying, review, retransmissian, dissemination or other use of, or taking of any

action in reliance upon this information by individual(s) or entities other than the intended recipient is strictly prohibited. If you have received this information in
error, please notify the City of White Rock and destroy any copies of this infermation, Thank you.

From: Amelia Needoba

Sent: Tuesday, April 19, 2016 10:57 AM
To: 'Mike Fadum'; 'office@fadum.ca’
Subject: 1588 Kerfoot Road TMP16-028

Hello Mike/Vanessa,

We have reviewed the arborist report for 1588 Kerfoot Road. We have one question regarding Tree 72 (horse chestnut)
with the note ‘reassess with excavation fields stakes’. Can we please clarify the extent of excavation in advance of
issuing the permit as part of the CSDP?

To proceed with the application we require the following from you and Benipal Developments (please forward this
request to your client);

1. Letter of understanding from the owners of 0S1 and 052, and from the OS Hedge regarding tree protection
(see attached template).

2. Confirmation that tree barriers are in place as required and to constructed to City standards.

3.  If demolition will occur within the CRZ of 0S1, or any trees on site, a comfort letter (see attached template) for
arborist supervision of demolition, and a follow up letter reporting on supervision outcomes.



4. XCoordinated Site Development Plan {see attached template) to cover arborist supervision of works within
critical root zones during building.

Please contact us if you have any questions.

Regards,
Amelia.

Andrew Connell or Amelia Needoba
City of White Rock, Municipal Operations
877 Keil Street, White Rock, BC V4B 4V6
Tel: 604.541.2181 | www.whiterockgity.ca

WHITE ROCK.

: /W}J Cn‘gg {m{zﬁa% l
The information transmitted, including attachments, is intended only for the individual(s) or entity(ies) to which it is addressed and may contain information that is
confidential and/or privileged or exempt from disclosure under applicable law. Any copying, review, retransmission, dissemination or other use of, or taking of any
action in reliance upon this information by individual(s) or entities other than the intended recipient is strictly prohibited. if you have received this information in
error, please notify the City of White Rock and destroy any copies of this information. Thank you.



-

Date

Property owner info here

Subject: Letter of Understanding — Tree Management at .......................

This letter is your notification that the owners of (applicant’'s information here) have applied for
demolition and building permits. The property is within a Tree Management Area and subject to the
provisions of the City of White Rock’s Tree Management Bylaw No. 1831, a copy of which is
available online at: http://www.whiterockcity.ca/assets/City~Services/Bylaws/Tree-Management-1831.pdf.

The Project Arborist, (consulting arborist’'s information here), has identified several trees of the
following variety (write the type(s) of tree(s) here) along your (north, south, east, or west) property
line that are to be protected throughout the demolition and building processes. All work will be
done in accordance with the report prepared by the Project Arborist and the terms and conditions
of Bylaw 1831 and Bylaw 2073.

If you have any questions with respect to the Tree Management Bylaw please contact the
Engineering and Municipal Operations Department at 604-541-2116 or trees@whiterockcity.ca

Applicant : Signature of owner:

Print your name here:

Neighbour Signature of owner:

Print your name here:










BRITISH COLUMBIA LAND SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE SHOWING EXISTING
ELEVATIONS AND TREES ON LOT 204 SECTION 9 TOWNSHIP 1

NEW WESTMINSTER DISTRICT PLAN 40965

< Note;
Current Civic Address: S ; :
- imensions are in metres.
1588 Kerfoot Road — This plan is NOT to be used for
White Rock, B.C. location of property lines.
% ..denot t hol
© enotes storm manhole — E!emtigns arce based on City of
. . - %. !
SCALE : 1:250 PPAS —ﬁ- -..denotes power pole & lamp Mo:?t:m ;?kﬂo?oggﬁgaggwm’
All elevations are "notural grode” WY Ba  ..denotes water valve Elevation = 81.882m
unless noted otherwise CON 0.0 @ ..denotes tree = Only trees with o diometer of at least
0.25m are shown
— This plan does not show non—plan
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DHALIWAL AND ASSOCIATES
LAND SURVEYING INC.
216—12899 76th Avenue

Surrey, B.C. V3W 1E6

Phone: 604 501-6188

Fax: 604 501-6189  THIS DOCUMENT IS NOT VALID UNLESS =




| THE CORPORATION OF THE

CITY OF WHITE ROCK

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT SERVICES
15322 BUENA VISTA AVENUE, WHITE ROCK, B.C. V4B 1Y6
Phone: 604-541-2136 Fax: 604-541-2153

APPLICATION FOR BUILDING PERMIT

Building Permit # 15-196

Date: | )EC Z | // 2015 TMA: Yes ig/ No nﬁ -
Landslide Area: Yes [ No E’/

I hereby apply under the provisions of “White Rock Building By-Law” and amendments thereto, for permission to

build/alter the following: ‘_C_'FD o SULTE

(Copy of Plans of Proposed Building or Alteration to Accompany this Application)

Zoning: ?_/C,. = :_L, Development Permit #

Legal Description: ___ (6T 2ech, SEc 4, TP |, AW, PLAN Yoo S

Project Civic Address: _ /& 85 KER ToeT”
Survey Plan required Yes IZ/ No O
Are there any buildings already occupying any portion of said land? V;" <

What are they, and what are they used for? =r

Entire value, when completed §

Name and address of owner mwﬁﬂﬂ@g&t MM
e = GG Ave. SRy, VBS ORE Phone:

Email:

Name and address of builder ] 2-1 I{ g(égj; E@{/\ \Pa,l,
Phone: @g& %g@ ! EZZQS -

Email: m&&@m, [ .cPm_ Business Lic #:

Architect: Engineer:

RoINo OB EA ey SO F22 O
M The approval of the plans and the issuance of
. . a permit shall not in any way relieve the
Slgnature of Apphcan" owner of any building or structure from full

T
responsibility for carmmying out the work or
having the work carried out in accordance

. " with the requirements of all the applicable
Applicant Name: BLL—P«DJ:W BEN PJP;\_, by-laws of the Corporation of the City of

And I agree to conform to all requirements of said Bylaw e Rack:




Building Permit Fees

Building Permit ;? o3y 2&)
. 2 .

Secondary Suite “"5'? ﬂ5

Microfiche . & i)

el W B, 4. 2o

Maximum Building Height:

Plans Examiner Information

Angle of Containment:

Comments:

IH07T 5102290
e TCBERT / TOTZEVSIOZEE / 9422413y

78" 92bd b 4|
e i TE30
1-gh5
P3°7108
434007 SH
heogrz

S31400 SH
gotoonz
EIRTILME S




Residential Building Permit Fees

Address: /588 keRFool

thal square Footage: Zq oG

Value of Construction: $ Q#G/, Abe
257 205.5b

Bldg Permit Fee: S g 222 .47

Registered Suite Fee: $ Z{,?Z@

Micro Fiche Fee:

Tree Management Fee:

My 5 %16
$

Demo Permit Fee:

Misc.:

TOTAL OWING:




.Last Name, First Name, Middie Name:
BENIPAL, DILPREET SINGH

Mailing Address:
14465 74 AVE
SURREY BC V3S 0R8
CANADA

Last Name, First Name, Middle Name:
BENIPAL, DEVINDER SINGH

COMPLETING PARTY
Last Name, First Name, Middle Name:
BENIPAL, RAUWINDER SINGH

Completing Party Statement

Mailing Address:
14465 74 AVE
SURREY BC V3S 0R8
CANADA

Mailing Address:
14465 74 AVE
SURREY BC V3S OR8
CANADA

I, RAJWINDER SINGH BENIPAL, the completing party, have examined the articles and the incorporation
agreement applicable to the company that is to be incorporated by the filing of the Incorporation Application and

confirm that:

a) the Articles and the Incorporation Agreement both contain a signature line for each person
identified as an incorporator in the Incorporation Application with the name of that person

set out legibly under the signature lines,

- b) an original signature has been placed on each of those signature lines, and

¢) 1 have no reason to believe that the signature placed on a signature line is not the
signature of the person whose name is set out under that signature line.

Name of Company:
BENIPAL DEVELOPMENTS LTD.

a4 e e i et e i | —

REGISTERED OFFICE INFORMATION

Mailing Address:
14465 74 AVE
SURREY BC V3S 0R8
CANADA

RECORDS OFFICE INFORMATION
Mailing Address: '
14465 74 AVE

SURREY BC V3S OR8
CANADA

'NOTICE OF ARTICLES

e NP S aps - i Come e

Delivery Address:
14465 74 AVE
SURREY BC V3S OR8
CANADA

Delivery Address:

14465 74 AVE
SURREY BC V3S 0R8
CANADA

BC1042765 Page: 2 of 3



DIRECTOR INFORMATION
. Last Name, First Name, Middle Name:
BENIPAL, DEVINDER SINGH

Mailing Address:
14465 74 AVE

SURREY BC V3S OR8
CANADA -

Delivery Address:
14465 74 AVE
SURREY BC V3S 0R8
CANADA

Last Name, First Name, Middle Name:
BENIPAL, RAJWINDER SINGH

Mailing Address:
14465 74 AVE
SURREY BC V3S 0R8
CANADA

'Delivery Address:

14465 74 AVE
SURREY BC V3S0R8

 CANADA

Last Name, First Name, Middle Name:
BENIPAL, DILPREET SINGH

Mailing Address:
14465 74 AVE
SURREY BC V3S 0R8
CANADA

1. 1,000 COMMON Shares

Delivery Address:
14465 74 AVE
SURREY BC V3S 0R8
CANADA

Without Par Value

Without Special Rights or
- Restrictions attached

— i —— — — —— A ————— i s e | D B i i it et S WS D A e | e, s

BC1042765 Page: 3 of 3



BRITISH COLUMBIA LAND SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE SHOWING EXISTING
ELEVATIONS AND TREES ON LOT 204 SECTION 9 TOWNSHIP 1

NEW WESTMINSTER DISTRICT PLAN 40965

i Note:
Current Civic Address: — All dimensions are in metres.
1588 Kerfoot Road — This plan is NOT to be used for
White Rock, B.C. @ ..denctes storm manhole _ g:f:;?:nsofaf;og ::2; hs:s.cify of
SCALE ; f'.zso PP/LS —E— ..denotes power pole & lamp Lﬁfmi?ﬁkNieoggggaggwm'
All elevations are “natural grade” WV o< .denotes water valve Elevation = 81.882m
uniess noted otherwise CON 0.0 ® ..denotes tree — Only trees with a diometer of at least

0.25m are shown
This plan does not show non—plan
charges, liens or interests.

—property dimensions are derived
from Land Title Office records
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BRITISH COLUMBIA BUILDING CODE 201

SCHEDULE A #1 5 1 9 6
Forming Part of Sentence 2.2.7.2.(1), Div. G of the Building Permit Mo.
British Columbia Building Code (fer authonty having jurisdiction’s use)

CONFIRMATION OF COMMITMENT BY OWNER
AND COORDINATING REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL

Notes: (i) This letter must be submitted before issuance of a building permit.
(i) This letter is endorsed by: Architectural Institute of B.C., Association of Professional Engineers and Geoscientists of
B.C., Building Officials’ Association of B.C., and Union of B.C. Municipalities.
(i} In this letter the words in italics have the same meaning as in the British Columbia Building Code.

Re: Design and Field Review of Construction
by a Coordinating Registered Professional

To: The authority having jurisdiction
City of White Rock

Name of Jurisdiction (Print)

SFD
Re: =

Name of Project (Frint}
1588 Kerfoot Road White Rock, BC

Address of Project {(Print)

s./\ Q ional's Seal an?@gre}
Dec 21"20((\\\ @
- N T Date
. : G.S. Purewal ((D Q I
The undersigned has retained i //-“? a co?rdmarmg reqistered

professional to ceordinate the design work aw\:t’ figld rebiguﬁs.c? yie registered professionals{of re{_cq?d‘_geg ired’ for this project. The
coordinating registered professional sh ll"coo}dinate the~design work and fr'.gq_gvisw of\the’ registered professionals of record
required for the project in order t iﬁrt‘ain uga}\the design will substantially comply ;rgg_,mé B.C. Building Code and other
applicable enactments mspedinq{%gfs and that the-construction of the proje v{l‘ghtastantiaﬂy comply with the B.C. Building Code
and other applicable ena s respectin s\a/fgty, not including lﬁ% utti n\_;‘Yet aspects.

e

s

“field reviews“(ar(de}ne i?@:ish Columbia Buildigg

(a) at aprojet! sife of'a dgvelopment to which.a-buift]

/m-»{g&\fpl@. atfabrication |ocatm<wm§:b
si \

hi @gfﬁg e[ profes

that i fessional of record ifi his or h ional discretion considers necessary to ascertain whether the work
subgtantially GoMplies in all materia(résp cty with-thg plans and supporting documents prepared by the registered professional

<) orrjca@lo which the buﬁdmg‘@cgiit\i\évs\W
{ registered professional have read Subsection 2.2.7, Division C of the British Columbia Building

€ owner and the cpe %;j
Code. The owneq;ngfl ) cogb i fi'p'g registered professional each acknowledge their responsibility to notify the addressee of

gmea those reviews of the work
it telates, and
lding'components are fabricated for use at the project

3

this letter of the ‘date” the ‘coordinating registered professional ceases to be retained by the owner before the date the
coordinating regist g&s.‘ona! ceases to be retained or, if that is not possible, then as soon as possible. The coardinating
registered professional nowledges the responsibility to notify the addressee of this letter of the date a registered
professional of record ceases to be retained before the date the registered professional of record ceases 1o be retained or, if
that is not possible, then as soon as possible.

"It is the responsibility of the coordinating registered professional to ascertain which registered professionals of record are required,
and to initial each Schedule B.

1of2




BRITISH COLUMBIA BUILDING CODE 2012

ScheduleA-Cont:’nued #1 5 1 9 5

Building Permit No.
{lor authorry having jurisdiction’s use)

1588 Kerfoot Road White Rock, BC

Project Address

The owner and the coordinating registered professional understand that where the coordinating registered professional or a
registered professional of record ceases to be retained at any time during construction, work on the above project will cease until
such time as
(a) a new coordinating registered professional or registered professional of record, as the case may be, is retained, and
(b} a new letter in the form set out in Schedule A or in the form set out in Schedules B, as the case
may be, is filed with the authonity having jurisdiction.

The undersigned coordinating registered professional certifies that he or she is a registered professional ag™tg %&\nh British
Columbia Buiding Code, and agrees to coordinate the design work and field reviews of the registerecprofegsionals™of record
required for the project as outlined in the attached Schedules B including coordination and integrati }

protection and life safety systems. {See A-2.2.7.3 in Appendix A.)
Coordinating Registered Professional Owner

G.S. Purewal Devinder Benr@\

Coordinating Registered Professional’s Name (Print) Owners(i e {W \9
# 108 B289 -129 Street 6926\1 //”\

Address (Print) AWHM)

Surrey, B.C V3W DAG <\ urrey BC ((D 1

604-593-2293 0{ (,.\\

Phone No.

.Dez_,/).ofg-

QA
b\aS\)

Owner’s or Owner's appointed agent's Signature. (If owner is a
corporation the signature of a signing officer must be given here.
If the signature is that of the agent, a copy of the document that
appoints the agent must be attached.)

{Professional’s Seal and Signature)

Dec 21/2015
Date

(If the Coordinating Registered Professional is a member of a firm, complete the following.)

VOLTAS ENGINEERING LTD.
| am a member of the firm

and | sign this letter on behalf of the firm. (Print name of firm)

This letter must be signed by the owner or the owner’s appointed agent and by the coordinating registered professional. An agent's
letter of appointment must be attached. If the owner is a corporation, the letter must be signed by a signing officer of the corporation
and the signing officer must set forth his or her position in the corporation.

The British Columbia Building Code defines a registered professional to mean
(a) a person who is registered or licensed to practise as an architect under the Architects Act, or
{b) a person who is registered or licensed to praclise as a professional engineer under the Engineers and
Geoscientists Act.
20f2




BRITISH COLUMBIA BUILDING CODE 2012

#15196

SCHEDULE B
Forming Part of Subsection 2.2.7, Div. C of the Building Permit No.
British Columbta Building Code {fer authonty having jurisdiction’s use}

ASSURANCE OF PROFESSIONAL DESIGN AND
COMMITMENT FOR FIELD REVIEW

Notes: (i) This letter must be submitted prior to the commencement of construction activities of the components identified
below. A separate letter must be submitted by each registered professional of record.
(i) This letter is endorsed by: Architectural Institute of B.C., Association of Professional Engineers and
Geoscientists of 8.C., Building Officials’ Association of B.C., and Union of B.C. Municipalities.
(i} In this letter the words in italics have the same meaning as in the British Columbia Building Code.

To: The authonty having jurisdiction

City Of White Rock
Name of Jurisdiction {Print)

Re: SFD
Name of Project (Print)

1588 Kerfoot Road, White Rock, BC
Address of Project (Print}

The undersigned hereby gives assurance that the design of the
(Initial those of the items listed below that apply to this registered professional
of record. All the disciplines will not necessarily be employed on every project.)

52 2, ARCHITECTURAL (BE ONLY)

STRUCTURAL

MECHANICAL
X PLUMBING
¢ X_FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEMS
ELECTRICAL
GEOTECHNICAL — temgor3

GEOTECHNICAL, — pe

components of ang an pgrting documents prepare
the applicatio the\puding-permit as outlinedbelow,3
2 ts ecling safety except\fo S

nedrhereby undertake

CF% Initials

10f4




BRITISH COLUMBIA BUILDING CODE 2012

Schedule B - Continued #15196

Building Permit No.
{for authary having jurisdiction’s use)

1588 Kerfoot Road, White Rock, BC

Project Address
Building Envelope,Plumbing & Fire Suppression Systems

Discipline

The undersigned also undertakes to notify the authority having jurisdiction in writing as soon as possible if the
undersigned's contract for field review is terminated at any time during construction.

| certify that | am a registered professional as defined in the British Columbia Bunld;ng Code.

G.S.PUREWAL eSS

Registered Professional of Record's Name (Print)
# 108 8299 129 Street

Address ﬁsrint)

Surrey, BC, VV3W DA6

604-593-2293
Phone No.

Date
a member of <~u@x following.)

S ENGINEERING LID

\){F’E!n[ name of firm)

&d rofessional of record, who is a registered professrona.f The
professional to mean

nsed to practise as an architect under the Architects Act, or
r licensed to praclise as a professional engineer under the Engineers and

A
cﬁs’mitials

20f4




BRITISH COLUMBIA BUILDING CODE 2012

Schedule B - Confinued #15196

Building Permit No.
{for authonty having jurisdiction’s use)

1588 Kerfoot Road, White Rock, BC

Project Address
Building Envelope,Plumbing & Fire Suppression Systems

Discipline
SUMMARY OF DESIGN AND FIELD REVIEW REQUIREMENTS
(Initial applicable discipline below and cross out and initial only those items not applicable to the project.)

_ ARCHITECTURAL

1.15 Review of all applicable shop drawings

;3_51.16 interier and exterior finishes e <
1.17 Dampproofing and/or waterproofing of walls and slabs belo ade

1.18 Roofing and flashings
1.19 Wall claddipg systems

s Soiomats

@1 .22 Integration of building envelope co

1.24 Building Envelope, Part 10/ASHRA

Date

2.1 nchorage and seismic restraint
2.2 t

2.3 shop drawings s ' o o
24 St nbonded post-tensioy eiexdesign and construction

i df.'dmg requirements where applicable

ally related fire emergency systems and devices
anical systems

atgor mech
of méchanical components, including anchorage and seismic restraint

Mechanjcal Systems, Part 10/ASHRAE or NECB Requirements

gf-"‘s Initials

3of 4




_BRITISH COLUMBIA BUILDING CODE 2012

Schedule B - Continued #15 1- 96

Building Permit No.
[for autharity having furisdiction’s use)

1588 Kerfoot Road, White Rock, BC

Project Address
Building Envelope,Plumbing & Fire Suppression Systems

WX Discipline
PLUMBING (Sump Pump only)

4.1 Roof drainage systems

4.2 Site and foundation drainage systems

4.3 Plumbing systems and devices

4.4 Contmulty af frre sapara!:ons at plumbmg penetratlons

Namtenanee—menuals—far—ﬂumg-sys:ans
Structural capacity of plumbing components, including anchorage and seismic restraint (\
4,8 Review of all applicable shep drawings

Plumbing Systems, Part 10/ASHRAE or NEGB Requirements 7 ’$K>
/g X

FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEMS
Suppresswn system classification for type of occupancy
5 2 Deslgn coverage, including concealed or special areas
5.3 Compatibility and location of electrical supervision, ancillary alarm and copg
5.4 Evaluation of the capacity of city {municipal) water supply versus system de
including pumping devices where necessary

estic demand,

56
59 ge
‘fj.: :_:IZ.":'.':":.,'!‘:'I':',}W::-.‘.:‘A
5.13 Freeze protection measuregforfiré suppressjop systems
5.14 Functional testing of fire-suppressiorhsystéms and devices
ere appllcable
nd devices
o B L LY -
=
eSS o-ﬂf “u
™

Temporary bonstruction dewatering
GEOTECHNICAL — Permanent

8.1 Bearing capacity of the soil i

8.2 Geotechniqal aspects of deep foundations T

. (Professional's Seal and Signature)

8.3 Compactioh of engineered fill

8.4 Structural tonsiderations of soil, including slope stability and Dec 16 2015
seismic loading ,

8.5 Backfill Date

8.6 Pemanent dewatering

8.7 Pemanent underpinning
: i Cﬁpginitials
“11] Ol o)




Proof of Profeséional
Liability Insurance

Planning and Development Services Department
15322 Buena Vista Ave., White Rock, B.C. V4B iY6
Phone: 604 5412136 Fax: 604 541 2153

Website: www.whiterockcity.ca

Form “B”

RE: Address: 1588 Kerfoot Road, White Rock, BC

#15196

Building Permit Application No.:

The undersigned hereby gives assurance that:

a) | have fulfilled my obligation to obtain a subsisting policy of professional liability or
errors and omissions insurance as outlined in the City of White Rock Building
Bylaw.

b) | have enclosed a copy of my certificate of insurance indicating the particulars of
such coverage.

¢) | am a registered professional as defined under Section 1.4 of the British Columbia
Building Code.

d) Iwill notify the Building Official immediately if this insurance coverage is reduced,
expired or terminated at any time during construction.

Signed this_ 16 dayof _Dec 2015 G. S Purewal
Print Name o gistered Professional

VA

Signature'of Registered Professional

Buiiding Envelope .Plumbing,Fire Su ppressnon System
Professional’s Discipline

Professional’s seal

or

Signed this day of

Witness Signature



R E C I V E D METRIX PROFESSIONAL

M T
— ETRIX iR 25 2016 INSURANCE BROKERS

' 1500-1166 Alberni Street

TO: CITY OF WHITE ROCK Vancouver, B.C. V6E 323

DEVELOPMENT SERVICES Telephone: 604-683-5583
‘ Facsimile: 604-683-8032

Email:  metrix@mpib.com

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT insurance has been effected as shown below:

INSURED: Voltas Engineering Ltd.

- | and other insureds who may be identified in the policy.
INSURER: XL Insurance Company Ltd.
POLiCY NO: DPL9444663
POLICY EXPIRY: March 18, 2017; 12:01 A.M. Local Standard Time
COVERAGE: PROFESSIONAL LIABILITY INSURANCE

LIMIT OF LIABILITY: CAN $1,000,000. each claim and in the
aggregate annually CAN $1,000,000.

This certificate is valid at the date of issuance. The policy is subject to change,
expiration or cancellation without notice to the certificate-holder.

This certificate is issued for information only, and confers no rights on any holder and
imposes no liability upon the insurer, which assumes no responsibility whatsoever in

furnishing this certificate.

The Policy contains all the terms and conditions of coverage. The policy is not limited to
claims by or in connection with the above-noted certificate-holder. The limit of liability
may be inclusive of damages and claims expenses; the aggregate limit is the maximum

available for all covered claims.

METRI OFESSIONAL INSURANCE BROKERS INC.

Authorized Representative

Dated: March 17, 2016

" fez
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BRITISH COLUMBIA BUILDING CODE 2012

Farming Part of Subseciion 2.2.7, Div. C of the Buildiria Permit Mo.

British Columbia Building Code e ;u#ga"'f ] _r"('.'1-ff."\gﬁ:6‘i(’.}

ASSURANCE OF PROFESSIONAL DESIGN AND
COMMITMENT FOR FIELD REVIEW

Notes: (i) This letter must be submitted prior to the commencement of construction activities of the components identified
below. A separate letter must be submitted by each registered professional of record.
(i) This letter is endorsed by: Architectural Institute of B.C., Association of Professional Engineers and
Geoscientists of B.C., Building Officials' Association of B.C., and Union of B.C. Municipalities.
(iii} In this letter the words in italics have the same meaning as in the British Columbia Building Code.

To: The authority having jurisdiction

The City of White Rock
MName of Jurisdiction (Print)

Re: Single Family Dwelling only
Name of Project (Print) . -~

H

1588 Kerfoot Road, White Rock, BC.
Address of Project {PrinE‘}i ;.

e

e

The undersigned hereb‘y‘i gives assurance that the design of the
(Initial those of the items listed below that apply to this registered professional
of record. All the disciplines will not necessarily be employed on every project.)

ARCHITECTURAL
#-  STRUCTURAL

MECHANICAL

PLUMBING

FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEMS

ELECTRICAL

E GEOTECHNICAL — te
el GEOTECHNICAL —

12/14/2015

SCHEDULE B AUG 16 2016

Date

components of

C N
%ﬁgg documen rep by egistered professional of record in support of
{din rmit as outlin i&a\ b y comply with the B.C. Building Code and other
s}r

a
the
ts ecting safety exceptfo n safety aspects.

.

for field reviews of the above referenced components during
ESIGN AND FIELD REVIEW REQUIREMENTS" below,

0

/t‘f?ﬁ"s Initials

1of4




_BRITISH COLUMBIA BUILDING CODE 2012

Shiaauis .. Gontnised #15196

Building Permit No.
(for guthanty fraving Linsciclion’s usel

1588 Kerfoot Road, White Rock, BC.

Project Address

Structural & Geotechnical only
Discipline

The undersigned also undertakes to notify the authority having jurisdiction in writing as soon as possible if the
undersigned’s contract for field review is terminated at any time during construction.

| certify that | am a registered professional as defined in the British Columbia Building Code.

Deepinder Sidhu, P.Eng.
Registered Professional of Record’s Name (Print)

12968-66 Avenue

ey B vaw 7H3

604-700-8153
Phone Na.

ngineering Corp.
N\ (Print name of firm)

(b) a persgn
Geoscientist

4

W’S Initials

20f4




BAEH2

Schedule B - Continued #15196¢

Building Permit No.
itor autharity having furisciclion’s use)

1588 Kerfoot Road, White Rock, BC.
Project Address

Structural & Geotechnical only
Discipline

SUMMARY OF DESIGN AND FIELD REVIEW REQUIREMENTS

{Initial applicable discipline below and cross out and initial only those items not applicable to the project.)

ARCHITECTURAL

%j
=
=
o
o
oy
=]
i}
Q.
<
o
2.
o
o
=
m
a
=
=
2
3
g
=]
3
i}
==
7]
=
o
=
a
=
[(=]
w
=
(]
=
o
-
o
(=]
[¢]
[+
=3
(=3
=
s
s
=2
=

N 2O
o
<
o
>
o
[+ R
©
=
g

—
R S
b ow
=
@
>
=]
“,
Q
35
o
Q
o
5
Q
c
a
)
8
i=]
]
=2
®
3
&
=
o,
m
=3
3
]
3
728
o
3
7]
w0
=
a

| cladding systems

densation control and cavity ventilation

rior glazing

gration of building envelope components

. ironmental separation requiger Part

1.24 Byildi CB Requirements

L STRUCTURAL

— o — ke
PRI RS s fa T la s
N=20Dwom-~Id "

A

[o]

=1 .

3

w0

]

3

(=5

=

7]

wn

=

=

o

7]

—
N
w
m

Date

2.1 Structural capaeity ofstructuralcomponents of the building: in chorage and seismic restraint
" Syt EH & e 9peats e GO FOM i 7
2.3 Reviewdfa A A\ 5'/

3.3, _Lontinuity ¢t fi i AC penetrations

3.4 Function nically related fire emergency systems and devices

3.5 orimechanical systems

3.6 Stru i méchanical components, including anchorage and seismic restraint
37 ) i

3.8 chanical Systems, Part 10/ASHRAE or NECB Requirements W

*T/CRP'S initials
30f4
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BRITISH COLUMBIA BUILDING CODE 2012

#15196

Building Permit No.
i autharly friaving finrstieion's use)

1588 Kerfoot Road, White Rock, BC.
Project Address

Schedule B - Continued

Structural & Geotechnical only
Discipline

“CICGEIR;
Seyne

7.1 Excavation

5ol O 1 “{’!gmifw
GEOTECHNICAL — Permanent (Professional's Seal and Signature) |
8.1 Bearing capacity of the soil . &
12/14/2015
Date
C Initials

4 of 4




THE CORPORATION OF THE

CITY OF WHITE ROCK

15322 BUENA VISTA AVENUE, WHITE ROCK, B.C. V4B 1Y6

DEVELOPMENT SERVICES DEPARTMENT TEL: (604)541-2136 FAX: (604)541-2153

FORM ‘B’

PROOF OF PROFESSIONAL LIABILITY INSURANCE

RE: Address: 1588 Kerfoot Road, White Rock, BC.

Building Permit Application No.: #15196

The undersigned hereby gives assurance that:
a) | have fulfilled my obligation to obtain a subsisting policy of professional liability
or errors and omissions insurance as outlined in section 16.3 of Building Bylaw
No. 1782.

b) I have enclosed a copy of my certificate of insurance indicating the particulars of
such coverage.

c) | am a registered professional as defined under Section 1.4 of the British
Columbia Building Code.

d) | will notify the Building Official immediately if this insurance coverage is reduced,
expired or terminated at any time during construction.

Signed this 14 day of December-2015 | D. S. Sidhu

Print Name of R}e{thered Professional
G

Signature of Registered Professional

Structural
Professional’s Discipline Leocerees

Professional’s seal
or

Signed this day of

Witness Signature



% MARSH Certificate of Insurance

No.: OPT-2016-1 Dated: January 14, 2016
This document supersedes any certificate previously issued under this number

v{Gw\"‘his is to certify that the Policy(ies) of insurance listed below (""Policy" or "Policies') have been issued to the Named Insured identified below
for the pelicy period(s) indicated. This certificate is issued as a2 matter of information only and confers no rights upon the Certificate Holder
named below other than those provided by the Policy(ies).

Notwithstanding any requirement, term, or condition of any contract or any other document with respect to which this certificate may be issued
or may pertain, the insurance afforded by the Policy(ies) is subject to all the terms, conditions, and exclusions of such Policy(ies). This certificate
does not amend, extend, or alter the coverage afforded by the Policy(ies). Limits shown are intended to address contractual obligations of the
Named Insured.

Limits may have been reduced since Policy effective date(s) as a result of a claim or claims.
Certificate Holder: Named Insured and Address:
To Whom It May Concern : Optimum Engineering Corp.

Unit 203, 12899 76th Avenue
Surrey, BC Y3W 1E6

This certificate is issued regardi
Evidence of Insurance
' Policy Effective/
Type(s) of Insurance Insurer(s) Number(s) |Expiry Dates| Sums Insured Or Limits of Liability
PROFESSIONAL LIABILITY Berkley Insurance Company BC15000032 Jan 14,2016 to | Each Claim |CDN 2,000,000
* Claims Made PO“C)" ¢ . Jan 14, 2017 Aggregafe ’CDN 2,000’000

The insurer(s) affording coverage under the policies described herein will not notify the certificate holder named herein of the cancellation
of such coverage.

Y
,Iarsh Canada Limited Marsh Canada Limited
800 - 550 Burrard Street _ ; '
Vancouver, BC V6C 2K|1 —_—T
Telephone: - %‘?Zéf‘
Fax: - :
benjamin.kent@marsh.com By:
_ Benjamin Kent

'RECEIVED

MAR 23 2016

CITY OF WHITE ROCK
DEVELOPMENT SERVICES

~



BRITISH COLUMBIA BUILDING CODE 2012

SCHEDULE B #15196
Sorming Part of Subsecion 2.2.7. Div. G of the Building Permit No.
Sritist Columpia Building Code {for awtfrondy Daving periadiciion’s usa)

ASSURANCE OF PROFESSIONAL DESIGN AND
COMMITMENT FOR FIELD REVIEW

Motes: (i) This letter must be submitted prior to the commencement of construction activities of the components identified
below. A separate letter must be submitted by each registered professional of record.
(i) This letter is endorsed by: Architectural Institute of B.C., Association of Professional Engineers and
Geoscientists of B.C., Building Officials’ Association of B.C., and Union of B.C. Municipalities.
(iiy In this letter the words in italics have the same meaning as in the British Columbia Building Code.

To: The authority having jurisdiction

CITY OF WHITE ROCK
Name of Jurisdiction {Frint)

Re: SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE - GLASS GUARDRAIL
Name of Project {Print}

LOT # 204, 1588 KERFOOT ROAD, WHITE ROCK, BC
Address of Project (Prini)

The undersigned hereby gives assurance that the design of the
{Initial those of the items listed below that apply to this registered professional
of record. All the disciplines will not necessarily be employed on every project.)

ARCHITECTURAL
INT. STAIR + INT./EXT. BALCOKY GLRSS GUARDRA
STRUCTURAL INSTALLEL BY GOLDEN GLASS & S“OhDaR
MECHANICAL .( W
&
PLUMBING ARG
FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEMS & R J :
ELECTRICAL /- '
GEOTECHNlCAL—tem@rS@ / i\\
— GEOTECHNICAL — pe[r manent /?grg"ess\o ) Sgeai and bzgnatufei
¢ Y N o A *‘s NG
ANy o
N 3 /’ﬁ \
;“"}3\\_ O de Z NOV.”Q/;, 2016
Ny YV 4, k \ j Kete

components o,f,:he plans and\‘s\ggomng documentspre red by*th@,regfslered professional of record in support of

the applltfgy‘ci f&l: the u:fd.-ngpermﬂ as outlinedd I\ sub l}an niially comply with the B.C. Building Code and cther
by

applicable nadments respecting safety exce ‘} \::/onstruchon safety aspects.

\
/‘Q‘le undersfg “hereby undertakes\to ‘be, respcrnsm&e for field reviews of the above referenced components during
R constl;u?:.tbnf as indicated on the:! SUMMARY OF DESIGN AND FIELD REVIEW REQUIREMENTS" below.

“.\ S {\\ 5
" AN Y

& 63 d o
N )

N ‘rﬁfp's Initials

1of 4




BRITISH COLUMBIA BUILDING CODE 2012

3

Schedule B - Continued # 1 5 1 9 5

Building Permit No.

ifor authornity fravng Reisdfiction’s usel

LOT # 204, 1588 KERFOOT ROAD, WHITE ROCK, BC

Project Address
STRUCTURAL + ARCHITECTURAL (GUARDRAIL)

Discipline

The undersigned also undertakes to notify the authority having jurisdiction in writing as soon as possible if the
undersigned’s contract for field review is terminated at any time during construction.

| certify that | am a registered professional as defined in the British Columbia Building Code.

TONG NGO, P.ENG.

Registered Professional of Record’s Name {Print)
16968 77A AVENUE,

Address (Print)

SURREY, BC V4N 6L2

604.372.2120
Phone No.

) =
\5\ = &

Date
(Ifthe Registerad Fro /é 51 rm! wc_);f a membar of ‘fﬂ‘p\ jﬁ following.}
s mem x / TONG NGO ENGJ\NI{ER\IN\L C.
and | 51g I erbn behélf’of the firm. \ \_S(Print name of firm)
o e bov letter must be sign reg te .’OfeSS-'Oﬂaf of record, who is a registered professional . The
tish Co \fé uilding Code e m@srem pmfessmna! to mean

O (a) a person who |stered o |I4§d to practise as an architect under the Architects Act, or
(b)a perspvr Emtered or licensed to practise as a professional engineer under the Engineers and
Geoscienti ts Act\

2of4




BRITISH COLUMBIA BUILDING CODE 2012

Schedule B - Continued

{lor authomy taving

LOT # 204, 1588 KERFOOT ROAD, WHITE ROCK, BC
Project Address
STRUCTURAL + ARCHITECTURAL (GUARDRAIL)

Discipline
SUMMARY OF DESIGN AND FIELD REVIEW REQUIREMENTS

icable discipline below and cross out and initial only those items not applicable to the project.)

(Initial a

ARCHITECTURAL

INT. STAIR + INT./EXT. BALCONY GLASE CUARDRA
INSTALLED BY GOLDEN GLASS & SHOWDER

1i5 Performance and physncai safety features {guardraﬂs handralls etc

S Structuratcapacity o architecturat cormponents; BRI RS OTagE AT SeEsmnCTeStrai

7 g control

.8 Landscapimg. screening and site gradifig
.9 Provisions for firdfighting access
1

1

1

0 Access requirements forpetsorks-#ith disabilities
1 Elevating devices
2 Functional testing of architecturally relafed-fire emergency systems and :
devices
1,13 Developmem Permit and conditions therein -
- -. ] " l'll!'l'l' -_-l = L =Ry
loeatrons—
.15 Review of all applicable shop drawings
=JTET 0 and SXETo
7 Dammppugofing and/or waterproofing of walls“and slabs belov( grade :«*’//
8 Roofing andfiashings
9 Wall cladding syste

0 Condensation control and ¢a Q ation /” >\\>/ \’

A
I
1
2
.21 Exterior glazing
2
2

-

4 b ke

@éss nal s eal-dnd Signature}
2 Integration of building envelope compaonen 5 \ )7 G\J\ *2
3 E |ronmental separatlon requ:{.e ents Par'( }w 023,
Bttt retne—Ta CB-Ragui ,___/
INT Ai"' n}l"l‘ BALLONY GLAS?%’QARZ‘J%IH
STRUCTURAJIR INSTADLED, sv GLASS & SHOWDER
2.1 Structural capaetty of\atruc ralf mponents the wdmg,anchorage and seismic res
- - o w - Fihoy oy P TOETIOT
2 3 Rew alapll rngs o “I” e

_\MEC\H{\N{C%L

stems and devices mclud h.‘g frdmg requifements where applicable
3,@ @rr amp requ:re\ﬂ\ﬁre separﬁg\ s/bu

3.3, _Eontinuity of fire tions at I-\l\f}-\c penetrations
3 4 Functional testing 6Pmech related fire.emergghcy systems and devices
3.5 Maintenance mamuajs fce‘.)mechanl
3.6 Structural capactty ot/ chanical compong
3.7 Review of all appllc\able shop drawings

3.8 Mechanical Systems, Part 10/ASHRAE or NECB Requirem

tluding anchorage and seismic restraint

fCHP's Initials
3of4




BRITISH COLUMBIA BUILDING CODE 2012

ng
6. frical‘systems ang devices rnai n z
% St ctd?ﬁ@}ac&ty of Iectnca onents uding nchorage and
iﬁ ﬁm{gestralm
6 @@arances from buiidii o ﬁy equipment

Schedule B - Continued # 1 5 1 9 5

'Jatqu Permit No.

gy pirisdiction’s use}

LOT # 204, 1588 KERFOOT ROAD, WHITE ROCK, BC
Project Address

STRUCTURAL + ARCHITECTURAL (GUARDRAIL)

T awa?

Discipline

PLUMEING
Roof drainage systems
Site and foundation drainage systems
Plumbing systems and devices
Continuity of fire separations at plumbing penetrations
Functional testing of plumbing related fire emergency systems and devices
Maintenance manuals for plumbing systems

ructural capacity of plumbing components, including anchorage and seismic restraint ‘b
eview of all applicable shop drawings
4.9 Plumbing Systems. Part 10/ASHRAE or NECB Requirements

FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEMS
5.1 Suppression system classification for type of occupancy
5.2 Desidn coverage, including concealed or special areas
5.3 Competibility and location of electrical supervision, ancillary alarm and co w
5.4 Evalusion of the capacity of city (municipal) water supply versus system ma estlc demand,

program and manual for suppressio syste

59 Structural chpacity of sprinkler components, ancludmg ancho ge«and seismic restraint ,j
5.10 For partial systems — confirm spnnklers{a’i‘e mstali.ad\n.éll reas where required

5.11 Fire Departmignt _connectlons an yd{\‘n},lo tions »w_ _)7

5.12 Fire hose sta -
é‘up Es5jon systems
\@ st ms and devices
ELECTBI

5.13 Freeze protectlpon measure

5.14 Functional testing

6.1 Electrical systenis | devices, including high bl.uldlngnr\ wremems Wnere applicable
6.2 Continuity uf fire s arations al electrical pen tlons

6.3 Functiona) t trical related fi emer ncy 8 st s-énd devices

pumping devices where necessary
3 ification of welder, quality of welds and material e \
5.6 Review of all applicable shop drawings Q\ Q
5.7 Acceptange testing for “"Contractor's Material and Tesw |t'cate S Pl FPA Standards \)

o O

65 _Fire protection plynnﬁ or\e er encys ems

6.8 Review of all ap
6.9 Electrical system\% %&SHR’}QE or NECB requirements
Temporary

GEOTECHNICA
7.1 Excavation
7.2 Shoring
7.3  Underpinning
7.4 Temporary construction dewatgring

GEOTECHNICAL — PeYmanent
8.1 Bearing capacity of the sail :
8.2 Geotechnical aspects of deep foukdations e s S S S R o B S R S s
8.3 Compaction of engineered fill
8.4 Structural considerations of soil, including slope stability and

seismic loading

8.5 Backfil
8.6 Permanent dewatering
8.7 Permanent underpinning

{Professional’s Seal and Signatura)

NOV. 23, 2016

40f4




Proof of Professional
Liability Insurance

/ %’fﬂ/ Planning and Development Services Department

15322 Buena Vista Ave., White Rock, B.C. V4B 1Y6
Phone: 604 5412136 Fax: 604 541 2153
Website: www.whiterockcity.ca

Form “B”

Building Permit Application No.: #15196

The undersigned hereby gives assurance that:
a) [ have fulfilled my obligation to obtain a subsisting policy of professional liability or
errors and omissions insurance as outlined in the City of White Rock Building
Bylaw.

b) | have enclosed a copy of my certificate of insurance indicating the particulars of
such coverage.

c) | am a registered professional as defined under Section 1.4 of the British Columbia
Building Code.

d) | will notify the Building Official immediately if this insurance coverage is reduced,
expired or terminated at any time during construction.

Signed this 23 day of NOV.,2016 . TONG NGO, P.ENG.

Pri,n{j?of Registered Professional

Signature of Registered Professional

STRUCTURAL (GUARDRAIL)
Professional’s Discipline

Professional’s seal

or

Signed this day of | , LA
Witness Signature




AJLT

& vancouver 1600 - 1111 West Georgia St., Vancouver, BC VEE 4G2 Telephone: 604 682 4211  Facsimile: 604 682 3520

¢ Certificate of Insurance

Certificate
Holder: To Whom 1t May Concern
Description: Evidence of Insurance

Name of Insured: Tong Ngo Engineering Ltd.

This is to certify that the policies of insurance listed in the attached Certificate have been issued to the insured named
above for the policy period indicated, notwithstanding any requirement, term or condition of any contract or other
document with respect to which this cerificate may be issued or may pertain. The insurance afforded by the policies
described herein is subject to all the terms, exclusions and conditions of such polimes Limits shown may have been
reduced by paid claims/expenses.

Schedule of Insurance

Company and Policy -
Type of Insurance Number - Policy Dates Limit of Liability/Amount
Practice Professional Certain Lioyd's Effective: October 12, 2016 $ 1,000,000 PerClaim
Liability (Claims Made) | Underwriters as Expiry: October 12, 2017 $ 1,000,000 Aggregate Limit
arranged by JLT
Specialty Limited .. $ 1,500 Self Insured Retention
i d _ (Each and Every Loss)
"l Policy No. ' .
7066/15-V51988
st B T

These statements have been made in good faith and are a summary of the insurance cover in force (which is subject to
the full terms and conditions of the policy). We accept no responsibility whatsoever for any inadvertent or negligent act,

" error or omission on our part in preparing these statements or for any loss, damage or expense thereby occasioned to any
recipient of this certificate.

Jardine Lioyd Thompson Canada Inc.

Dated October 5, 2016 : Per M/A?A,Z {/%M-

Terms and Conditions

m This certificate is issued for convenience only. All of the terms and conditions of the Policies referred to are contained in the original document which are
e not modified or amended by this Certificate. With respect to Liability Insurance Coverages, where an Aggregate limit applies, the Cerlificate Holder is
advised that the limit shown may apply to productsfcompleted operations or pmjects other than shown in this certificate and the limit may be reduced by

Claims/Expenses Paid.
ALETHESICE-207L



Owners Acknowledgement
of Responsibility and
Undertakings
Development Services Department

15322 Buena Vista Ave.; White Rock, B.C. V4B 1Y6
Phone: 604 541 2136 Fax: 604 541 2153

Website: www.whiterackcity.ca

Form “A”
RE: Address: \S RRA-  \ecw é‘cm"l’ RD  \yuars Reoclk Re
Building Permit Application No.: #15196 |
1. 1am the owner of the land and premises located at (S8D keerooT e
ROCK BC.
2. | understand and acknowledge that | am fully responsible for carrying out the work or

having the work carried out, in accordance with the requirements of the British
Columbia Building Code, the Building Bylaw No. 1928 and all other bylaws of the
City of White Rock.

3 | will comply with, or cause those whom | employ to comply with the British Columbia
Building Code and all bylaws of the City of White Rock and other statutes and
regulations relating to the development, work, undertaking or permission in respect of

which this application is made.

4. | understand and acknowledge that neither the issuance of a permit under Building
Bylaw No. 1928, the review of plans and supporting documents, nor inspections by a
building official shall, in any way, constitute a representation, warranty, or statement
that the British Columbia Building Code, Building Bylaw No. 1928, or any other
bylaw of the City of White Rock has been complied with.

B: If the material submitted in support of the application for this Building Permit included
certification provided by Registered Professionals in the form of Schedules B-1 and B-
2 referred in section 2.6 of Part 2 of the British Columbia Building Code, |
understand and acknowledge that the City of White Rock and its building officials have
relied on those letters of assurance as certification that the design and plans to which
they relate comply with the British Columbia Building Code and other applicable

enactments relating to safety.

6. In particular, | understand and acknowledge that the City of White Rock has relied on
the letters of “Assurance of Professional Design and Commitment for Field Review”
provided by: '

¢ Insert the name of the Registered Professionals where applicable below:



Architectural; _ DAMELTR RESYERS 6.< PupevalL
Building EnQeIope: s, FoRewar
Structural: V.S S DU

Mechanical:

Plumbing: & 3  Pupewnl

Fire Suppression Systems: 68 PupewmwlL

Electrical:
Geotechnical: e SIDHU

In reviewing the plans and supporting documentation submitted with this application
for a Building Permit.

| am authorized to make this acknowledgement of responsibility and give these
undertakings to the City of White Rock.

| understand that it would be prudent for me to seek independent legal advice with
respect to the responsibilities | am assuming upon the granting of a Building Permit by
the City of White Rock pursuant to this application and in respect of the execution of

this acknowledgement.

Signed this T-\ dayof DeC ; B‘WCQJ %W?A'D

Print Name _
Signature of owner

(or signing officer if the owner is a
corporation)

Signed this_2\ dayof Dec . o ek DENIPAC

Witness

A

Occupation




Building Permit
Information Sheet

Development Services Department
15322 Buena Vista Ave., White Rock, B.C. V4B 1Y6
Phone: 604 5412136 Fax: 604541 2153
Website: www.whiterockcity.ca

Civic Address: _Lot¥204 1588 ketFool 2ono Zoning:__¥&\

Legal Description: tof 904 | seeioN G | NEW WesTMiNGTer piefaicl | Pubed 40905 [Tonnen? 3
3 T

Site Statistics:

Lot Area: 259 4 ° Square Feet

Lot Coverage: Permitted:__ 208613 Proposed: 26514
(Building footprint Including Percentage:_ 4t % Percentage 1.2 %
Any detached Structure)

Setbacks: Permitted: North_1.Sm South_%.2M East .6M  West 1.5
Proposed: North_1.cM  South 234 M East_ L&A West 1.4m

Building Statistics:

Basement Floor |12 . Square Feet

Main Floor \ 2o Square Feet

Upper Floor \ig\1.2 - Square Feet

Registered suite Q52 .4 Square Feet -

Garage 442 Square Feet

Other/Additions Square Feet

Residential Gross Floor  Permitted:. __ 24722.71 Proposed: 35205

Area: Percentage: co % Percentage__ 49.12 %
Driveway Slope: Permitted: 15% Proposed: 0 2 %
Owner Builder Declaration & Disclosure Notice Yes O No O
Third Party Home Warranty Provider: Yes DO No O

- Name of Provider:

Builder's Business License Number:

Board of Variance granted: Yes O No O
Spatial Calculation included: ' Yes & No O
Property within the Geotechnical Landslide Area: ' Yes O No O
Property within the Tree Management By-Law: Yes O No O

L TanNE

Signature:

certifiy this information to be correct.

Date: !ECC ; 2=;§( 2@ p&"'




in22ring and Municipal Oparations Wl-i lT E Ro C K
I —-— ey e G

» of Whits Rack i .
32 Bu=naVisti Avanas, Whita Rach B0, Caadavis irs W"'N"'Whl te I'OCkCi'E)'.Ca

Road and Right of Way Use Application Checklist

Site Address: /1588 kU!aD} 76519{
Applicant/Authorized Agent/Prim.a Contractor: 4 f-[,“ UIJ &‘,,,PWQ phﬂ504—4%'— 7665—
b n,pot Gouedap manfeyes Mo

1. Certificate of Insurance - Liability Amount of $5 million ’é‘?‘- “’c‘a{
Maming the City of Whita Rock as "additional insurad" L - ! \
2. WCB Clearance Letter l / \ |
3. City of White Rock Business Licence i ‘[ il 41

(—3 mw/émdu.



GENERAL NOTES

I, DESIGN CRITERIA: ALL MATERIAL , WORKMANSHIP
AND GUARDRAIL LOADS SHALL CONFORM WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS COF PARTS 3, 4 ¢ 9 OF THE 2012
BRITISH COLUMBIA BUILDING CODE AND THE 2010
NATIONAL CODE CF CANADA AND ALL REFERENCED CODES.
CHANGES MAY BE NECESSARY DUE TO LOCAL BUILDING
REGULATIONS AND THE SITE CONDITIONS.

2. INSTALLER 1S TO SEAL ALL PENETRATIONS THRCUGH
FLASHINGS, CLADDING OR MEMBRANES WITH APPROVED
SEALANT.

3. STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS OF ALUMINUM RAILS TO
BE CHECKED AND AFFROVED BT A STRUCTURAL
ENGINEER. AN INSTALLATION INSPECTION REQUIRED
PRIOR TO CCCUPANCY BY A STRUCTURAL ENGINEER,

4, GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO VERTIFY EXISTING CONDITION
OF SUPPORTING MEMBERS PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF
STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS OF ALUMINUM RAILS.

NOTIFYT ANY DISCREFANCY TO STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

5. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL ENSURE THAT WORK iS5
BEING DONE ACCORDING TG LATEST DRAWINGS
“ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION",

6. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND VERTIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS AND DETAILS INDICATED ON THE STRUCTURAL
DRAWINGS FOR COMPATABILITY WITH THE ARCHITECTURAL
AND OTHER CCNSULTANT DRANWINGS PRICR TO
COMMENCING CONSTRUCTION.

MATERIALS (STRUCTURAL STEEL & ALUMINUM):

I. ALL ALUMINUM STRUCTURAL SHAPES (PLATES, ANGLES,
CHANNELS, PIPES AND TUBES) ARE ALCAN ALLOY 606I1-TE
OR 6005-T5.

DESIGN, FABRICATION AND CONSTRUCTION IS ACCORDING
TO CAN/CSA-SIST-05, CAN/CSA-SI5T.I-05

2. ALL RAILING ALUMINUM CUSTOM EXTRUSIONS SHALL
BE ALCAN ALLOY 6005-T5.

3. ALL STEEL SHAPES HSS, WIDE FLANGE: CAN/CSA- G40.21-350N

ANGLES. CHANNEL, PLATE: CAN/CSA-G40 .21-300N
UNITSTRUT CHANNEL ASTM A5T0 GR33
UNITSTRUT FITTINGS ASTM ASTS GR33

4. ALL DRILLED BOLTS INSTALLED IN CONCRETE TO BE
ASTM-F543 &r.304 OR 316 STAINLESS STEEL

MATERIALS (STRUCTURAL STEEL & ALUMINUMNCONTINUED)

6. ALL LAG SCREWS AND BOLTS TO BE STAINLESS STEEL AND
MEET ASTM STANDARD . WHEN DETERMINING THE REQUIRED
LENGTH FOR LAG SCREWS PLEASE NOTE THAT THE MINIMUM
EMBEDMENT SPECIFIED ON THESE DRAWINGS MEANS THE
THREADED PORTION OF THE LAG SORENWS IN FULL DEPTH OF

BACKING NOT INCLUDING THE TIP AND THE UNTHREADED SHANK

PORTION.
MATERIAL (GLASS):

. GLASS IS DESIGNED IN CONFORMANCE WITH CAN/CGSB
12.20-M&4.

FABRICATIGN
. ALL PARTS TCO BE FABRICATED PLUMB AND SQUARE WITHIN
TOLERANCE OF ©5%

2. ALL ALUM. WELDING AS PER CSA WA52 M-194l, FILLET
WELDS SIZE MIN. MM, UN.O.

3. ALL STEEL WELDING AS PER CS5A W59-03, FILLET WELDS
SIZE MIN. 4MM, UN.O.

INSTALLATION:

l. ALL RAIL COMPONENTS TO BE INSTALLED PLUMB AND
SAUARE WITH A TOLERANCE OF O5%t TO A TOTAL
DISPLACEMENT OF [BMM.

2. ALL ANCHOR SHIELDS TO BE INSTALLED TO MANUFACTURE
INSTRUCTIONS.

3. INSTALL LAG SCREWS TO CSA STANDARD 086-0Ol.
(SEE ALSO MATERALS NOTE 5 ABOVE).

4. CONCRETE EMBEDMENT FOR IOMME KWK BOLTS 75MM MIN. &
FOR IBMMA EWIK BOLTS EMBEDED 1I0OMM MIN,

5. NO BURNING OF HOLES OR FIELD CUTTING SHALL BE
PERMITTED WITHOUT WRITTEN APPROVAL CF THE ENGINEER.

WooD
l. WOOD FRAMING IS PERFORMED BY OTHERS.

2. ASSUMED WOOD BACKING D-FIR No.l/2 OR BETTER.

LAG SCRENS ARE DESIGNED FOR DRY SERVICE DONDITION.

3. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL INFORM ENGINEER IN WRITING

IF WOOD SPECIES AND / OR GRADE DIFFERS AND SHALL WAIT

FOR DIRECTION FROM ENGINEER BEFORE PROCEEDING.

CONCRETE

|. CONCRETE WORK |5 PERFORMED BY OTHERS.

2. ASSUMED CONCRETE 28 - DAY COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH
IS5 30 MPA (4400 P5l) FOR THE PURPOSES OF ANCHORAGE
TO CONCRETE.

3. MINUMUM EDGE DISTANCE IN CONCRETE 1S AS SHOWN ON
THE DRAWINGS.

4. CONTRACTOR SHALL INFORM ENGINEER IN WRITING IF
CONCRETE STRENGTH OR ANCHOR EDGE DISTANCE
DIFFERS AND SHALL WAIT FOR DIRECTION FROM THE
ENGINEER BEFORE PROCEEDING.

HAN AND GUARDRA

|. HORIZONTAL DESIGN LOADS: (GUARDRAILS)

BALCONIES OF RESIDENTIAL UNITS : BO FPLF OR 225 | BS
ALSO USED WITHIN RESIDENTIAL UNITS FOR GLASS
WALLS BELOW 3'-6" HIGH

EXITS, STAIR, WALKHATYS, & MISC.: 20 PLF OR 225 LBS
AT ANY LOCATION

CATHWALKS IN MECHANICAL SPACES: 225 LBS AT ANT
LOCATION

CONTIGUOUS STAIRS, ETC.: 225 | BS AT ANY LOCATION
GRANDSTAND, STADIA, ARENA, ETC.: 200 PLF

VEHICLE GUARDS: BOOO LBS AT 20" ABOVE FLOOR
SURFACE AT ANY LOCATION,

ELEMENTS WITHIN GUARDRAIL: 1O LBS AT ANY LOCATION
NOT IN COMBINATION WITH FOREGOING LOADS.

2. VERTICAL DESIGN LOADS: (GUARDRAILS)

VERTICAL AT TOP OF GUARDRAIL: (OO PLF NOT IN COMBINATION

WITH FOREGOING LOADS.

3. HORIZONTAL DESIGN LOADS: (HANDRAIL)
STAIR HANDRAILS OR BUILDING ELEMENT THAT USED AS
HANDRAILS: 200 LBS AT ANY POINT OR 48 PLF.

4. OTHER LOADS:

SEISMIC FACTOR: 5a (0.2) = LI0,%a (05) = 016 . -~ ~ .
Sa (1.0) = 035,50 (20) = 0.8 .5 ”"-"'é?‘_;,»;;\
o & 7 py

PGA = 057 7

' = = ‘j-f
MANUFACTURED BY HILTI CANADA LTD. WINE LOAR: 4 IA8) =710 For (s
a4 (1/50) = 419 PSF ;
5. ALL POP RIVETS TO HAVE DOME HEADS, ALUM, SHAFTS o
AND COATED STEEL MANDRELS AND TO BE MANUFACTURED i
BY TEXTRON FASTENING STSTEMS OR COMPARABLE GUALITY. .
and et
GHT INFORMATION: EZ F! 33 peSat:  INT J E: . 18968
e B SRS % - TIA R
e R \ ik MR.DEVINDER BENIPAL TONG NGO SRTEYAC
e E e e SPECIFICATIONS ENGINEER NG 7] EMAL:otnencheering o0
e e S e "@“"'E T | RO OsEC ECIENGR FOR PH: (604) 537-7235  PH:(804)372-2120/F: (604)372-2118
W%%‘%%}ﬁ@aﬁsr&m E%- ISSUED mowm 1:,3‘3 18 7 e TR aliengs OCK, B.C. LAST MODIFIED: IIBAHNG: sK1
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s

HANDRAIL TC BE CONTINUOUS AND CONNECTED
TO BALCONY HANDRAIL OR DIRECTLY
CONNECT TOC WALL

s,

N
Fd

1%"DIA. x 0.125" S.S. TUBE

OR 17%"DIA SOLID WOOD
HANDRAIL C/W PROTECTION CAP
(SEE DETAIL B)

1/2" THK.
TEMPERED
GLASS

/"1 \ TYP. INT. STAIR GLASS GUARDRAIL C
\SK2/ (STANDOFY CONNECTION SCHEME)

37"

STAIR
LANDING

1%"DIA. x 0.125" $.S. TUBE

m

i e e ol e e s i e il

|
i
|

OR [174"DIA SOLID WOOD S—— —7
HANDRAIL C/W PROTECTION CAP
(SEE DETAIL B)

= E
=
':\T.'. 1/2" THK.
= TEMPERED b
) GLASS:
©

GLASS STANDOFF

CONNECTION

(SEE DETAIL A

7

GLASS STANDOFF
CONNECTION
(SEE DETAIL A)

HANDRAIL ELEVATION

1/2" =1"-0"

STAIR STEP -———=3\
=

15" MIN

e o e e e . .

VH
A D

4" MIN.
LAG BOLT THREAD LG.
INTO SOLID WOOD

TYP. SECTION THRU GLASS GUARDRAIL C
(STAMDOFY COMMECTION SCHEME)

HANDRAIL TO BE CONTINUIOUS

:::::::::: ::3:::::::::::
15"DIA. x 0.125" $.5. TUSE
OR 176" DIA HANDRAIL STAIR
ANCHORZD TO FLOOR ANC TO WALL LANDING
(SEE DETAIL B)
12" THH.
TEMPERED
GLASS o o fo)
o o 0
GLASS STANDOFF
CONNECTION
(SEE DETAIL A)
{30\ TYP. SECTION THRU GLASS GUARDRAIL C/W HANDRAIL
\SK2/ (STANDOFF CONMECTION SCHEME) 3/8" =1'-0" o
o //
!
COMNECT STRUCTURAL CAP s —WALL /
=
TO END WALL: ,{— /

HANDRAIL

1* =1'-0"

12" THK,
TEMPERED
GLASS

CONT. STRUCTURAL CAP TYPICAL
ANCHORED TO FLOOR AND TO WALL
(SEE DETAIL C)

GLASS STANDOFF
CONNECTION
(SEE DETAIL A)

{35\ TYP. SECTION THRU GLASS GUARDRAIL C/W STRUCTURAL CAP \\

cecreee \SK2/ (sTANDOFF comeEcTion ScHEME) 3/8 =1'-o" e
mmrmw&%mmum T IEN?‘E i‘?;h "(a‘ a“ TNT [eaenT: e 18988
S A e EXCLLISIVE PROPERTY OF Towa oo | - i.'\f Mo TIA A
B e T 1T I A T coL ogTIETR R MR.DEVINDER BENIPAL TONG NGO L]
B A R SR S e ij T NGg( mm TNT ELEVATIONS & DETAIL ENGINEERING LTD. VAN B2
5, 15 Fes S8 e ST e, Ll [FROKCE  5R0POSED RESIDENCE FOR OF INTERIOR PH: (804) 537-7235 mam)an—gmmmm(mmz-me

S R, ARIA ¥ o T BRITISH o AS SHOWN

P e S e | e i e R

o

4‘?:::'2”

7"




ISSUED FOR APPROVAL 11,/23/16
REVISIONS DATE |

NOV/ 23/ 2016 WHITE ROCK, 8,C.

CONNECT HANDRAIL TO WALL
] 1%'DIA. x 0.125" 5.S. TUBE LEDiakstes 88, TLBE _ o - o[8"¢
OR 17%"DIA SOLID WOQD OR 17 DIA SOLID WOOD R STAINLESS
EANDRAT SROTECTION CAp  HANDRAIL C/W PROTECTION CAP 2 | e
Y G0 (SEE DETAIL B) x5 TO BE ANCHORED
(SEE DETAIL B) _____7_‘ T TOWALL OR
3 ) :’ \I FLOOR AT BIE
——————————————— Rt s | [ I
T | R T i i
_{} 2 1 i’] | L vicsounwoed |,
S ” Lo 2 1 . UBBER GASKET
1 . 2 C/W STRUCTURAL
. H— T 38 = GLAZING SILICON
f‘(;a = 1 [ ;ﬁ SPECTRUM 2
4 H
g GLASS STANDOFF [~ 42" THK. — |
(SEE DETAIL A GLASS : \
T B o I o N
UPPER FLOOR LEVEL , SALCONY == \ )
N X
O O S ] /- DIA. 5.5 HANGER
£ i 30LT EMBED 4" INTO i EN b
o 3 ] SOLID BLOCKING S = — Ny
= 1) s g STAINLESS
/ SILICON SEAL BEKIND - STEEL TOPCRp
L—— GLASS STANDOFF CONNECTION LAG TOLT THREAD LS, HARDWARE, TYP. 2 i) THEE e e = JO BE ANCHORED
E DETAIL A) INTO SOLID WE0D GASKET ;{\\l TO WALL OR
(SE FOR USE WITH 5" = FLOOR AT BIE
/ $a \ TYP. INT. BALCONY GLASS GUARDRAIL C(’U HANDRAIL AS BACK UP SYSTEM(ELEVATION) { 20"\ TYP. INT. BALCONY GLASS GUARDRARL C/W HAMDRAL AS BACX UP SYSTEM (SECTION)  OR %°GLASS \
\SK3/ (STANDOFF CONNECTION SCHEME) /2" =r=o \SK3,/ (STANDOFF COMNECTION SCHEME) , VT =107 -
_ ik
A P o WALL CONNECT STRUCTURAL CAP UBBER GASKET
/ 4 / TO END WALL C/W STRUCTURAL
P : GLAZING SILICON
s = CONT. STRUCTURAL CAP SPECTRUM 2
Yl TYPICAL (SEE DETAIL. C) CONT. STRUCTURAL
P o CAP TYPICAL
s AT #2
A . (SEEDETAILC) :Z__ 2" CL MIN.
s / P 234" CL TO ROUGH SURFACE Yok 8.5. U-CAP Jg" THK
! 7 | 1 C/W STRUCTURAL GLAZING
- d L SILICON SPECTRUM 2
S OR EQUIVALENT
/ = s ; i FOR PROTECTION
/' / s Lo OF PANEL EDGE ONLY L
W o 1% @ x 0.125"S.5, 3/8" i 5/8" % THK®
/ A ®  LASS STANDOFF TUBE STAINLESS STEEL
~— 12" THK. A — - TUBE
S CONNECTION | TeMpERED SicoN AL N[ Tose avcroe
, / : PP GLASS Il BEHIND } g it ol
o /.-f /‘ 2414 STS (S5} HARDWARE, N
i UPPER FLOOR LEVEL , i A4 BT FLATHEAD)
A ' 9] O O i
T Y \/ . ot wm
I ~ | o AT ELOP N
S I o o o o |/ i —RUBBER GASKET/ S
Pl AL ' S.SROD @ 40" i /. &N STRUCTURAL™%p, ™
7 el sy e 7/ ZGLAZING SILICON "%
LAG BOLT THREAD LG ' . o /& SPECTRUM2- Y
TG SOLID W00 NEOPRENE N i U '
GLASS STANDOFF CONNECTION SesKker—" i . 13w B ;
(SEE DETAIL A) AL 3 i ou DR '
,‘\\\\ -‘" L AT, ".;“-
{15\ TYP. INT. BALCONY GLASS GUARDRAIL C/W STRUCTURAL CAP (ELEVATION)  ('25\ TYP. NT. BALCONY GLASS GUARDRAL C/¥ STRECTIRAL CIP (SECTION] DETAIL 'R HANDRAIL CONNECTION AL 4 TO B CONNECTED AT ACH ENDS TO.QULDING WAL:*
e bl v NS/ CrmcrT OpESTON S) L il HANDRAIL USED AS BACK-UP SYSTEM M ol
e, / USE DETAIL 'C' AS BACK-UP SYSTEM |F HANDRAIL NOT AVAILABLE
/o |oesa@e T JCUENT: TLE 16968
e TIA AVE
2 o R MR.DEVINDER BENIPAL TONG NGO SURREY8.C
: #0594 i TPRoRCT ELEVATIONS & DETAIL ENGINEERING LTD. EMAIL: Info VaN a2
- al:,sﬁ = Ba: coxd1b P PROPOSED RESIDENCE FOR OF INTERIOR BALCONY PH:(604) 537—7235  PH: (804)372-2120/F: (804)372-2118
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\—2 1/2" % 2 118" 0.125° TOP RAIL TYPICAL C/W

CONTINUCUS RUBBER GASKET
23/2° % 2 118" 0.125" TOP RAIL

/'_ TYPICAL

212"

i,

\\_11’4" MIN. TEMPERED
GLASS C/w
CONTINUCUS RUBBER
GASKET AT TORP &
BOTTOM

218"

174" MIN. TEMPERED

NUTS+WASHERS). C/W SILICONE
SEALANT IN SCREW HOLES CONNECT
ANGLE TO POST WITH 2 ROWS OF 3116

ARCH. FASCIA { "NOTE ")

GLASS C/W i\,’.
CONTINUOUS Wy 043
 BER CAS T {3\ TOP_RAIL_SECTION T A
TOP & BOTTOM \sks/ AT 0.C MAX.
/ 1128 x 112
= GLAZING CHANNEL
54 TYPICAL @ 48" O.C MAX. { MIN, BOTTOM RAIL
42" HIGH) TYPICAL v
CONTINUOUS
RUBBER GASKET
% WELD ANGLE TO POST
AT TOP AND BOT, ARE Q_
Ty R NOT ALLOWSED >
’_
e}
=
— 11/2"x 112" GLAZING R 3
CHANNEL BOTTOM RAIL R Sl
TYPICAL N "
C/AW CONTINUOUS RUBSER i ¥ NETEN
GASKET B/S NAILING BY ] [————_RUBBER GASKET 1/8" THK
G.C : RECCOMENDED
AL
BALCONY —— \ / b B 3716
ot 7 \ 2-2"x2"x 1/4" ANGLES C/W. 4 -3/8'D x
BEYOND 5 i
TOP OF BALCONY Z \_ §"LG. STAINLESS STEEL LAG SCREWS
o (3" LG. MIN. INTO D-FIR SOLID WOOD
L WEEPHOLE  5R 3/ DIA. S.S. BOLT THRUCW
1" MIN. NUTS+WASHERS). C/W SILICONE
a - SEALANT IN SCREW HOLES CONNECT
) 2-2"%2" X 114" ANGLES G/W. 4-3/8"@ x 2 ANGLE TO POST WITH 2 ROWS OF 3/16
6" LG. STAINLESS STEEL LAG SCREWS BLOCKINGS + RIM JOIST * 2 FILLET WELD PER ANGLE (VERT. WELD
(3" LG. MIN. INTO D-FIR SOLID WOOD DESIGNED AND INSPECTED L AT FRONT 8 BACK ONLY) (HOR. WELD
. - OR 3/8" DIA. $,5. BOLT THRU Giw BY BLDG ENG. 'NOTE 1"

AT TOP & BOT. ARE NOT ALLOWED) C:.:fELOP,,L};?

S

FILLET WELD PER ANGLE (VERT. WELD §
AT FRONT & BACK ONLY) (HOR, WELD
AT TOP & BOT, ARE NOT ALLOWED)

/"2 \ SECTION THRU BALCONY GUARDRAIL
\Sk4/ s !

SENC o NT CLENT: mE leoea
TTA

S Ew MR.DEVINDER BENIPAL TONG NGO SURREY,B.C

CHECKED:  TNT ELEVATIONS & DETAIL ENGINEERING LTD. DAL bfoStnenghesge
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CONT. STRUCTURAL T l STAINLESS
CAP TYPICAL STEEL RCUND TUBE

TO BE ANCHORED
CONNECT STRUCTURAL CAP (SEEDETALC)  —— TO WAL OR
140 END WALL - T \ FLOOR AT B/IE
I |
CONT. STRUCTURAL CAP .
TYPICAL (SEE DETAIL. C)
UBBER GASKET
* C/W STRUCTURAL
s GLAZING SILICON
RN SPECTRUM 2
Y GLASS STANDOFF [N 400 ThK.
(SEE DETAIL A)—\ GLASS
N BALCONY =1~
o ey Wi=iY ,I 1i/n
/|| TOP OF EXTERIOR FINISHED FLOQR ZHVER 175
// a o o o E x‘ '
/ # 3 |
- L =i Wi ) N STAINLESS
; / ; e / - N STEEL TOP CAP
_/'/ /’/ L o o q mcaoé;msm LG =N ;g EVI?N)L\ITI%II;ORED
/// 1 T BaUTWI0D ',}_,‘ FLOOR AT BJE
/..-/ )T
\__GLASS STANDOFF
/S i oA CONNECTIO UBBER GASKET
(SEE DETAILIA ) C/W STRUCTURAL
GLAZING SILICON
SPECTRUM 2
{1\ TYP. EXT. BALCONY GLASS GUARDRAIL (ELEVATION) TYP. EXT. BALCONY GLASS GUARDRAIL (SECTION
\GK4. Y/ (STANDOFF CONNECTION SCHEME) 1/2% =t1'-g" (STANDOSF CONNECTION SCHEME) 1" =1'-0"

—f
n
7| 7' % THK"
STAINLESS STEEL
TUBE
: =, ~* 10 BE ANGHORED
38" g TO WALL OR
e FLOOR AT B/E
r 14 STS (FLAT HEAD)
@ 12" olc
r UBBER GASKET -gt--‘-'g‘z-"?—‘}?;\

BOLT EMBED 4° INTO . J i S e z A

SOLID BLOCKING 2 11 it : -y e a

/ | \_ T = hy Wis '

SILICON SEAL BEHIND ; TE ;

HARDWARE, TYP. _/..._ e AL g3 ‘ S0l P i

FOR USE WITH %" W S e K
OR¥'GLASS ALL CAP TO BE CONNECTED AT EACH ENDS TO BULDING WALL -, . E //
"t e e
"y o . #_,_F”
NT JCUENT: TNE: 16868
AND DESICH AFE, AND AT ALL — T7A AVE
—— Ew MR.DEVINDER BENIPAL TONG NGO SURREYR.C
et ™ ELEVATIONS & DETAIL ENGINEERING LTD. EMAR: Kfoinangheas a2
EERS mmmwﬂ" 225;:;“ [PROECT: oo 0pOSED RESIDENCE FOR OF EXTERIOR BALCONY PH:(604) SS7—7235  PH: (604)372—2120/F: (804)372-2118
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o TOP AND
i, BOTTOM

/7
o UARD POST MAXIMUM
€S20 STRAP 7 6-0" SPACING
EACH SIDE OF B i
GUARD POST 1 !, ...... OUBLE
(WRAP AROUND}—_ P A ‘ RIM BOARD
1 ; g i
@ T ™ |
ol 12' N,
% STy 2:2x10 DFIR I7./
o A BLOCKING =171
? 6" TALL - R | 2
4 A BASE PLATE rer—E (|
/\/ ANNERIE
43" ¢ x6"
LONG S.5. LAG \c ~~190 ANGLE C/W SD#
SCREWS S20 9 x 1" SCREWS, WHERE
m PLAN — TYPICAL GUARD STRAP | REQUIRED SEE PLAN.
WRAP AROUND
\$K5/ CONNECTION PARALLEL TO JOIST ‘ ;
NTS
/& SECTION
/\/ __-BLOCKING EACH
/ SIDE OF GUARD
POST ATTACHMENT UARD POST MAXIMUM
. = 6-0" SPACING
L90 ANGLES TYP. i 12" MIN. TOP
e ¢ g < & BOTTOM OUBLE
\ d i DOUBLE RIM RIM BOARD
"
| — | BOARD ]
CS820 STRAP 27T 7 TY¥ 77777
EAGH SIDE OF T néﬁi T
GUARD POST " OUBLE J
(WRAP AROUND RIM BOARD — 2
— BASE PLATE L IR }EI
430 x6"
LONG S.5.LAG
SCREW $20
> STRAP ’:h:“_— T
(WRAP AROUND) //{n': L o
.Qi\-\‘.\) el B TEN
(A2 PLAN — TYPICAL GUARD / "\ SECTION T R
i T A i
\&<5/ CONNECTION PERPENDICULAR TO JOIST I B ]
NTS '\:._" el /

W“_'-M A ™ ™T a_m _I"—.l.“.l F 16968
R T BB Py o v oo e TONG NGO TIA AVE
Lo e . MR.DEVINDER BENIPAL SURREY,B.C
BELOIRS WAL SIS SR ST T ENGINEERING LTD gl
SARBCATN D scimatons 20 WO T ofden e PROECT: GUARDRAIL BASE : __ BAL: InfaBinenginesring.ca
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6"
3"x3"¥0%" THK x%" WIDE
3" ,ﬂw 3" SSPLATE 3" ,i’
/ ——WALL
b r
OII \ e
Y4 THK x %" X 6" LG_SS PLATE .
CMW 2 - #14 FLAT HEAD SCREW .
B/S OF SPLICE ) S N ‘
23
L2 #14x3"
WOOD SCREW
3"x3"/"THK x%" WIDE SS ANGLE
CI/W 24#14 FLAT HEAD SCREW ——
SPLICE CONNECTION ELEVATION CORNER SPLICE CONNECTION PLAN

’il 5/8""34" STAINLESS sl | /

STEEL ROUND TUBE
TO BE ANCHORED WALL CONNECTION ELEVATION

TOWALL OR

FLOOR AT B/E J. 5/8“9 "
T~

¥ THK x %" x 6" LG PLATE
C/W 2 -#14

FLAT HEAD SCREW

B/S OF SPLICE

STAINLESS
STEEL ROUND TUBE
TO BE ANCHORED

UBBER GASKET TO WALL OR
| C/W STRUCTURAL B LG FLOOR AT B/E
I GLAZING SILICON SS ANGLE
L SPECTRUM 2 C/W 2-#14
U FLAT HEAD SCREW |
S RUBBER GASKET T
SPLICE CONNECTICON SECTION L C/W STRUCTURAL s Hpats i 2N
! GLAZING SILICON A B M
SPECTRUM 2 P ) C F
LY .a‘é? N %‘\,1
WALL CONNECTION SECTION {
i :
g, Ve
\*\‘. 2 e .'."{J/
/ 1\ TYPICAL TOP CAP SPLICE CONNECTION {2 \TYPICAL TOP CAP CONNETION TO WALL e
&/ s P S/
ATION: R = o T TmE 18968
e REM AN THE ENCLUGIVE PROFERTY OF Towg Noa - TIA AVE
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Voltas Engineering Ltd. Page 1

-SFD - Two Head Calculation (H.42 & H.43) Date 12/15/2015
i
HYDRAULIC DESIGN INFORMATION SHEET
Name - SFD Date - Dec 15 2015
Location - WhiteRock
Building - 1588 Kerfoot Road System No. -
Contractor - Gold Key Fire Protection Ltd. Contract No. -
Calculated By - Voltas Engineering Ltd. Drawing No. -
Constructions: (X) Combustible { ) Non-Combustible Ceiling Height

OCCUBANCY - RESIDENTIAL

5 Type of Calculation: ( )NFPA 13 Residential { JNFPA 13R (X)NFPA 13D

Y Number of Sprinklers Flowing: { 11 (X)2 ()4 ()

S { )Other

T { )Specific Ruling Made by Date

E

M Listed Flow at Start Point - 14 Gpm System Type
Listed Pres. at Start Point - 8.2 Psi (X) Wet { } Dry

D MAXTMUOM LISTED SPACING 16 X 16 { ) Deluge { ) PrelAction

E Domestic Flow Added = 5 Gpm Sprinkler or Nozzle

3 Additional Flow Added = Gpm  Make VICTAULIC Model GL4910

T Elevation at Highest Outlet - 124 Feet Size 7/16 K-Factor 4.9

G Note: - Temperature Rating 155

N

Calculation Gpm Required 33.4326 Psi Required 26.55 At Ref Pt STR

Summary C-Factor Used: Overhead 150 Underground 150

W Water Flow Test: Pump Data: Tank or Reservoir:

A Date of Test = Rated Cap. Cap.

T Time of Test - @ Psi Elev.

E Static (Psi) - 70 Elev.

R Residual (Psi) - 61 Other Well

Flow (Gpm} - 36 Proof Flow Gpm

S Elevation - 100

P Location:

P

L Source of Information:

Y
%
’ | -
/ G.S.P
{

Computer Programs by Hydratec Inc. Route 111 Windham N.H. USA 03087



Water Supply Curve (C)

"Voltas Engineenng Ltd. Page 2
SFD - Two Head Calculation (H.42 & H.43) Date 12/15/2015
City Water Supply: Demand:
C1 - Static Pressure : 70 D1 - Elevation : 10.394
C2 - Residual Pressure: 61 D2 - System Flow : 28,433
C2 - Residual Flow : 36 D2 - System Pressure : 48.551
Hose ( Demand ) : 5
D3 - System Demand : 33.433
Safety Margin ; 15.600
150
140 ﬁ“‘a\‘\h«-“‘
130
p 120
r 110
g 100
5 90
80
S c1
U 70 g [ —
3 -‘-_-—"‘-\._ cz
60 N
R ]
D2 [
40 / D ™
g 3
> A Ty
20 9% Lo
10 | D1
10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90

FLOW (N"1.85)

Computer Programs by Hydratec Inc. Route 111 Windham N.H. USA 03087



Final Calculations - Hazen-Williams

Voltas Engineering Ltd.
SFD - Two Head Calculation (H.42 & H.43)

Page 5
Date 12/15/2015

Hyd. Qa Dia. Fitting Pipe Pt
Ret ICCOI Or Fingis Pe e dede o dede Notes sk
Point Qt Pf/Ft Eqv. Ln. Total Pf
M'I:R - 500 _12_63_ . 4E 1_85_3_ 10.000 45.1:1? - .’_Qa =5 -
to 150.0 1T 3.707 5.560 0.0
STR 33.43 0.0902 1G 0.0 15.560 1.404 Vel = 8.56
0.0
33.43 46.551 K Factor= 4.90
*New Path
H.43 14.40 1.101 0.0 16.000 8.638 K Factor = 4.90
to 150.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
H.39 14.4 0.0371 0.0 16.000 0.593 Vel= 4.85
H.39 0.0 1.101 1Ptr 1.0 3.000 9.231
to 150.0 0.0 1.000 0.0
T.71 14.4 0.0370 0.0 4.000 0.148 Vel= 4.85
T.71 0.0 1.101 1Ptr 1.0 7.000 9.379
to 150.0 0.0 1.000 0.0
H3 2 144 0030 = 00 8000 0296 Vel= 485
H.31 0.0 1.101 1Ptr 1.0 9.000 9.675
to 150.0 0.0 1.000 0.0
T.65 14.4 0.0371 0.0 10.000 0.371 Vel= 4.85 o
T.65 0.0 1.101 2Ptb 10.0 13.000 10.048
to 150.0 0.0 10.000 3.465
T.62 14.4 0.0370 0.0 23.000 0.852 Vel= 485
0.0
14.40 14.363 K Factor= 3.80

Computer Programs by Hydratec Inc. Route 111

Windham N.H. USA 03087



Final Calculations - Hazen-Williams

Voltas Engineering Ltd.
SFD - Two Head Calculation (H.42 & H.43)

Page 4
Date 12!15!2015{

Hyd. Qa Dia. Fitting Pipe Pt Pt

Ref. "c" or Ftng's Pe Pv BRTAERY Noteg  ******
Point Qt PfIFt Eqv. Ln. Total Pf Pn

*Remote Head to Supply - o o

H.42 14.03 1.101 0.0 16.000 8.200 K Factor = 4.90
to 150.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

H.38 14.03 0.0353 0.0 16.000 0.565 Vel= 473
H.38 0.0 1.101 1Ptr 1.0 10.000 8.765

to 150.0 0.0 1.000 0.0

H.30 14.03 0.0354 0.0 11.000 0.389 Vel= 4.73
H.30 0.0 1.101 1Ptr 1.0 3.000 9.154

to 150.0 0.0 1.000 0.0

T.68 14.03  0.0352 0.0 4.000 __0.141 Vel= 473
T.68 0.0 1.101 2Ptb 10.0 13.400 9.285

to 150.0 0.0 10.000 3.465

T.67 14.03 0.0353 0.0 23.400 0.826 Vel = 4.73
T.67 0.0 1.101 1Ptr 1.0 2.000 13.586

to 150.0 0.0 1.000 0.0

H.27 14.03 0.0353 0.0 3.000 0.106 Vel= 473
H.27 0.0 1.101 1Ptr 1.0 5.000 13.692

to 150.0 0.0 1.000 0.0

T.61 14.03 0.0353 0.0 6.000 0.212 Vel= 4.73
T.61 0.0 1.101 1Ptb 5.0 8.000 13.904

to 150.0 0.0 5.000 0.0

T.62 14.03 0.0353 0.0 13.000 0.459 Vel= 4.73
T.62 14.40 1.101 1Ptr 1.0 2.000 14.363

to 150.0 0.0 1.000 0.0

T.63 28.43 0.1303 0.0 3.000 0.391 Vel = 9.58
T.63 0.0 1.101 2Ptb 10.0 13.000 14,764

to 150.0 0.0 10.000 3.465

T.48 28.43 0.1305 0.0 23.000 3.001 Vel = 9.58
T.48 0.0 1.101 1Ptb 5.0 8.000 21.220

to 150.0 1Ptr 1.0 6.000 0.0

T47 2843 01304 = 00  14.000 L8 . NE[R 868
T.47 0.0 1.101 1Ptb 5.0 5.000 23.046

to 150.0 1Ptr 1.0 6.000 0.0

T.45 28.43 0.1305 0.0 11.000 1.435 Vel= 9.58
T.45 0.0 1.101 1Ptr 1.0 3.000 24.481

to 150.0 0.0 1.000 0.0

H.5 28.43 0.1302 0.0 4.000 0.521 Vel = 9.58
H5 0.0 1.101 1Ptr 1.0 1.000 25.002

to 150.0 0.0 1.000 0.0

T.46 28.43 0.1305 0.0 2.000 0.261 Vel = 0.58
T.46 0.0 1.101 1T 9.563 6.000 25.263

to 150.0 1Ptr 1.0 10.563 1.732

S.1 28.43 0.1305 0.0 16.563 2.161 Vel = 9.58
S.1 0.0 1.263 2 3.707 60.000 29.156

to 150.0 0.0 3.707 11.732 * Fixed loss = 10
MTR 28.43 0.0669 0.0 63.707 4,259 Vel= 7.28

Computer Programs by Hydratec Inc. Route 111

Windham N.H. USA 03087



THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF WHITE ROCK

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT SERVICES Cil!{ Hall,
15322 Buena Vista Avenue, White Rock, B.C. V4B 1Y6 White Rock, B.C.

Inspection Report ™~ ===

Fax: 604-541-2153

NAME: PERMIT No.:
ADDRESS: nYe's L/ M-ﬁ% 6* SHEET No:

~ 17
TYPE OF INSPECTION: Dtmo onre. N IAR 12{)[/ 1]

AREA OF INSPECTION:

h L m-ch,l'.t‘_ﬁhhf DL[J,’ 3 k‘-\ | C O :’ M
~ d . i [ A\
ﬁm@é)mrj @% SviAS

e
2/
SIGNATURE: INSPECTOR: M /\ P

w— S——

DATE:

Please sign this form when the work is completed and return to the above department.




— SUBFLOOR OF 15.5mm PLYWOOD, OSB OR
OR 17mm TONGUE AND GROOVE LUMBER —"\(— B
- 38mm (V67)x 235mm (947) WOOD FLOOR JOISTS
qp - TERWL IN CAVITY
B ~ METAL FURRING CHANNELS SPACED 600mm 0.C. |
- 15.8mm (%% :min xamu mﬂ
Tnhﬂa‘:-.-ﬂ.w.m.B of BCBC 2012 FLOOR JOISTS FLOOR JOISIIS
Wi(e):
= 38mm (1%7)x 8mm (") STUDS SPACED ———%" TPE X M. BOARD
400mm or 600mm 0.C. ON BOTH SIDES
- WITH 89mm THICK ABSORPTIVE MATERIAL ggmmuws UNDERSIDE
~ 12.7mm (%) TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD FLOOR
g’mn B - Appendix A (HATCHED
Table A-8.10.3.1A of BCAC 2012 _| )\/ [
8
DETAIL @
SCALEY/f2 -1
————SUBFLOOR

FOR FLOOR JOISTS

u
2, _

G % oeay

¥,

ra.| X W =

Wile):

— 38mm (12" BImm (4") STUDS SPACED
40mm or 600mm O.C. 1
= WITH B9mm THICK ABSORFTIVE MATERIAL b
- 12.7mm (¥7) TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD (L

see Division B ~ Appendix A

30 MIN, FRE RATED WALL DETA, ' 10 81031 of B0 2012

SECONDARY SUITE

JM ] N
SEE DMSKN B - PART § F5(a): “snasasst?
SECTON 9.3 SECORDATY SUTES BASEMENT PLAN ERBARD, 00 o TN o e B 2018

v S

*ELECTRIC BASEBOARD HEATING® SEALEN/T"

- 38mm (1%7)x 235mm l&ﬂiw FLOOR JOISTS
SUTE AREA = 852.4 SQFT. F-0%" CELNG o

- AB MATERIAL
~ METAL FURRING CHANNELS SPACED 600mm 0.C.
- 15.8mm (37) TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD
see Division B — Appendix A
. Table A=3.10.3.1.B of BCBC 2012

TOTAL BSMT. FLOOR AREA = 17626 SQ.FT.

30 MIN, FIRE RATED CEILING DETAIL
THESE PLANS CONFORM TC REQUIREMENTS
i 1M THE B.C. BUILDING CODE 2012,
DRAWING NO. REFERENCE NO. REVISION BY DATE . TITLE DwN; DRAWING NO.
k l 1 l on PROPOSED RESIDENCE FOR sone |y gy e

MR oATE: : SURREY, B.C. VI# 348
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GRADE

LBUILDING

STORM WATER

TYRPIC

BACKWATER
VALVE

AL CLASS

RAINWATER
LEADE

Tl
1]

SOLID FIPE REQUIRED TO
FIXTURE RESTRICTION ELEWVATION

SUMP COVER —‘

2% SLOPE

2% SLOPE

GATE VALVE T—
CHECK VALVET—

PUMPED
STORM SUMP —

2" pipe

ON)

FIXTURE RESTRICTION

’ ELEVATION — —=—=—,

(= + I )

s

AFFROVED POWER AND CONTROL CABLES.
/ PROVIDE STRAPPING AS REGUSRED.

Sch 40

UNION Frinimum

STAIRWELL. DRAIN

PATIO CRAIN

LOWEST SLAB
ELEVATION — BASEMENT SLAB ELV.

L DRAIN TILE

PUMP CONTROL FanEL C/W INTRmSHS BARRIER FOR EACH FLOW SwaTcH.
STRAIN RELIEF CONMECTORS (DO MOT RUN CONDLST DRECTLY WTD CONTROLLER)L

MECHANICAL PROTECTION (MMl 3 Wil (1/87) METAL PLATE OR EQUAL}
ALLOW MONIWLAY 25 MM {17} SPACE AT THE BOTIOM AND WM. 75 Wl (3'] AT THE TOP FOR FREL AR

MENEUENT

OPLRATION SEQUENCE
LEVEL % — STERT Fuwme
LE\JEl ? = START SECOND

PLIMP

= ACTWATE HIGH LEVEL ALARM

50 MM [27) D2 W CONDUT {1 PER PUWP A5 REQURED) & | FOR

r—/—cmnm STUH UP 25 MM (17)

T5 MM (37} HICH COMCRETE CURB

CLASS 1 JOWE 2 HARZCOUS
LOCATION WSIDE SUMP & 30 Wi (27)

ABCVE FINSHED FLOOR

20

All

Note: Piumbing Installation shall be done
according to BC Plumbing Code 2012

Sump shall meet the requirement of
Fixture Restriction Elevation and
Bulletin2000—-008~E£L /PL{Vancouver),
Bulletin2000—058-PL(Vancouver)

If Sump cepth is greater than 5
provide 36" diameter sump with lodders.

24 Hour emergency backup power &
controller panel to be provided for Sump
pumps by the owner as specified.
Pumps will be maintained in working
order by owner throughout
Electrical work to be donme cccording to
lotest code.
inspeclion by engineer is required for
piping layout before backfill,

the elevations calculated for the
sump are in meters.

the year.

4"perforated pipe

\—House perimeter
drain pipe (Basement) :

35" Diameter \
Footing Sump A

Rim EL = 8129
Outlet Inv. = 81.02
Inlet Inv. = 79.10
Bun Elv. = 77.88

/-House rain water from gutiers

36 " Diameter !
Footing Sump .
Rim EL =81.20 Y
Inlet Inv. = 80.99
Qutlet Inv.= 80.68
Btm Elv. = 79.02

Dual pump
1 duty + 1 stand-

/-2”pipe

toim pump details

. el
,_..._-: ‘.__4
Yt -

Dr%m pipe to cnty storm systvam"r

ZOELLERS 150 SERIES: MODEL 152

; S
ravity Sump details =

5 e e ﬁ/’
v e
e -

415196

il

1988 KERFOOT ROAD

LOTH 204,
WHITEROCK, BC

PROJECT:

=

FLOW PER MINUTE

FINISHED FLOOR
N T LN L L N2
S TE T ! * Tl i SO = 4
' (F—...._7r
IMTRINSIC SAFE FLOAT SWITCH.
AR TIGHT SEALED WUMBER OF FLOATS SWITCHES
5 DEPENOERT DN NUMBER
1EMEL 3 OF PuPs.
BUET PIPE LEVEL 2
APPROVED CABLES
MIN WATER
r LEWEL
SUMP BASINAM— o ra T 1 DUAL
p— SUMP_ PUMP
L - 1
Storm Sump pump: Zoellerg 150 series
Model Specification
Model | HP | velts | Phase | Amps | Discharge Size | Switch type | Cordlength | &PM
i52 4710 | 230 1 4.3 1-1/27 Automatic 0 3450
Performance Chart
PUMP PERFORMANCE CURVE
MODEL 151/152/153
| = ]
(SRS EPIN i i N i
4" Solid Patio Drain pipe - JERCELENS
/ (33 A4 cess
2 ]LOF Eiin]
=3 3 R oV
& 15 74 q
& 7 L 7
2 30 - ”
= FERCE B
4 ¢ ;
> & 4 # i
g 3% A :
= ‘? \ o B fﬂ
2 5. :*:éOr\-qe“
N (4 1
. G INE
by o % Ry e
- 4" Solid pi House rain water from gutters e
B pipe 7 SR g )
; i, 2
; J-\fl-t"‘.lr rf\ }.;«\ 5
s Ty RN
. : = 2k
4" S{)]Id p]pe A s ¥ GALLONS
. T ; VTERS o o g 10 60 a0 240 0 W0 I

R
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WVOETAS ENGINEERING LTD.

R
%y W

#212-8322-130 STREET, SURREY, BC, VAW 89
PHONE: 604-728-7777, E- MAIL: info@voltasengineering.com

MODEL SPECIFICATION:

24 HOUR EMERGENCY BACKUP POWER

GENERAC : 8,000-Watt Automatic Standby Generator with 50-Amp Pre-Wired 10 Circuit Transfer Switch

STORM SUMP DETAILS

1/47=1-0"

DEC 16, 2015

Model Denth

Haight

Weignt

Width | CSA Cerritind | Amps

Warranty

Operation

6237 30308

45 50 I

475.0C | 2730w Yas 50 5

Lbs

Matural Gas or LP Gas

DATC:DEC 16/15[TITLE:

GS

CHECKED BY:

N

=

Iy




Building J

Sanitary Sewer

Pumped

Sanitary Sump

G
Check Volve

ate Valve

— Unijon

Fixture Restriction
Elevation—Lowest Slagh + 5l

@ 0o Q0

APPROVID POWER AND CONTROL CABLES.
PROVIDE STRAPFING AS REQUSRED.

MECHANICAL PROTECTION [WIMIMUM X WM (1/87) METAL PLATE OR E
ALLOW MMINUM 25 Wi {1%) SPACE AT TE BOTTOM AND
WMOVIMENT,

PUMP CONTROL PANEL C/ INTRINSIC BARRIER FOR EACH FLOW SwaTcr
f&lmﬁ RELEF COWNECTORS (DO NOT RUN CONDUY DRECTLY INFO CONTROLLER).

oUAL)
MM, 75 MM {37} AT THE TOP FOR FREE AR

| ZONE 2 HARZDOUS
LOCATION (NSIDE SUWMP & 30 MM (17)
ABOVE FINGKHED FLOCR.

FINISHED FLOOR

LAV | 5 Foot Heod Test
l I Lowest Slab
Elevation

\ 3" pipe

TYPICAL CLASS 1 SANITARY DRAINAGE SYSTEM (BELOW FIXTURE RESTRICTION)

Note: Flumbing Instatlation shall be done

House sewage from main
/ & upper floor

S L TS

MLET PIFE
WOUEER OF FLONTS, SWICHES
AR TIGHT SEALED
15 DEPENDENT ON MUMBER
OF PUMPS.
VL 3
CARLES -]
MIN WATER
SUMP BASI e fa F" T SANTTARY
Sppm——la SUMP Pum
30

LOTHE 204, 1588 KERFOOT ROAD
WHITEROCK, BC

PROJECT:

,_7-]5!l'li§3-"t Sump pump: Zoellers grinder pump shark

Madei Specification ]

Mosel | HP ] voirs | Phase | Amps | Dischasge Size

Switch type, | Cord iergmn | The

go5 ] 3l 20| 4 | 30 |

-2;1{5:.

%

Performance Cha@t»ﬁ‘

¥

AAutomatice [l ~ L5
-\rv’)\

=

$

according to BC Plumbing Code 2012

Sump shall meet the requirement of
Fixture Restriction Elevation and

PES A

1

AN

Bulletin?2000—008~-EL /PL( Vancouver),
Bulletin2000-058-PL({ Vancouver)

If Sump depth is greater thon 5
provide 30" diometer sump with ladders.

24 Hour emergency backup power &
controller ponel to be provided for Sump
purnps by the owner as specified in

drawing.

Pumps will be maintained in working

order by owner throughout the yeor.
Electrical work to be done qccording lo
lotest code.

Inspection by engineer is required for piping
loyout before backfill.

5 Foot bheod test setup and water must be
present ot the time of rough=in city inspection.

All the elevations calculoted for the sump are in
meters.

,{ from basement

ouse sewerage

ewage sump with duty

2" PVC pipe
sch40

/—~ 4" Solid pipe

Pump Float
30" Diameter Footing /—C?I‘II‘WCIIOI‘I to
Sump City sewage system

Qutlet Inv, = 83.13

ZOELLERS GRINDER PUMP SHARK: MODEL 805 Rim EL. =79.56
InfetInv. = 79.33
Btm Elv, * = 78.95

o
¥
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‘OLTAS ENGINEERING LTD
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#212-8322-130 STREET, SURREY, BC, VV3W 8J9
PHONE: 604-728-7777. E-MAIL: info@voltasengineering.com
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24 HOUR EMERGENCY BACKUP POWER — =
w e
MODEL SPECIFICATION: L L3
Lo ko
GENERAL : 8,000-Watt Automatic Standby Generator with 50-Amp Pre-Wired 10 Circuit Transfer Switch w g =
Wi | o (|
Madel Depihy Hedgh: Wieght | ‘Wioth | CSA Cenified | Amps Warranty Operstion B § 5 5
237 H.3000 | $4.5000 [ 67200 | 27804 Yes 50 5 Natural Gas o LP Gas g A
a4 | |2 T
L3 =10 =1 2
DRAWING NO.
P2
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HYDRAULIC LOAD FOR UPPER FLOOR O
i
b
| GW @ 6 = 6 FIXTURE UNITS Q0
(=21
2 KS @ 15 = 3 FIXTURE UNITS L
it
[
o
e
TOTAL = 9 FIXTURE UNITS BI
g

HYDRAULIC LOAD FOR MAIN FLOOR

PROJECT:

3GW B 6 =18 FIXTURE UNITS

I SH & ¢ = 2 FIXTURE UNITS
1 LD @ 4 = 4 FIXTURE UNITS
1 LS @15 = 15 FIXTURE UNITS
TOTAL = 22,50 FIXTURE UNITS

HYDRAULIC LOAD FOR BASEMENT FLOOR

2 0w B 6 = 12 FIXTURE UNITS
I KS§ @ 13 1.5 FIXTURE UNITS
1LD e 4 4 FIXTURE UNITS

L]

g‘ 1 FD e 3 = 3 FIXTURE UNITS

z

Ig TOTAL = 205 FIXTURE UNITS
ABBREVIATIONS

BS = BAR SINK
CO = CLEAN DUT

DW = DISHWASHER
FD = FLOOR DRAIN

#212-8322-130 STREET, SURREY, BC, V3W 8J9
PHOME: 604-728-7777, E- MAIL: info@vollasengineering.com

VOLTAS ENGINEERING LTD.

LA A A A A A A A A A P A A A A A PO A LA A A PP AL AL N

L L L L L S L L L L L L L L L L L L T L L e L L L L L L L L

GW = GROUP WASHROOM
(BATHROOM GROUP WITH FLUSH TANK)
JC = JACuzZzl
KS = KITCHEN SINK
LD = LAUNDRY (INCLUDES TUB AND WASHER)
» LS = LAUNDRY SINK
W ] LV = LAVATORY
A SH = SHOWER HEAD
;v" WC = WATER CLOSET
o :
o :"‘{ u-,\"\\\\““
i
q'r\:ﬁ :ﬁ 2
T
o »»‘*“Xf: CODE ANALYSIS: NOTES: PLUMBING INSTALLATION SHALL BE DONE ACCORDING -
o WO TO BC PLUMBING CODE 2012 o |. |2
=N « MAIN VENT 3" Z 5|8
, o¥¢ ALLOWED FOR 100 U LOAD AND VENT LENGTH 75 THIS PAGE IS ATTACHED FOR CLARIFICATION PURPOSE 5§ s
METER (BC PLUMBING CODE 2012 - TABLE 2.5.8.3) AND TO SHOW HYDRAULIC LOAD CALCULATION =& |3 &
] “
R el
] = o
g2 NOTE: o4 B
LT T o SIZE OF THE VENT SHALL BE ONE SIZE LESS THAN a3 (88
‘:%—r?;r PIPE SIZE. < |x (O |E
DRAMWING NO.
P2
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VOLTAS ENGINEERING LTD
#108 8299 - 129 8T

1. UNSPRINKLERED CRAWL SPACE SHALL BE Phone: (604) 728-7777
MAX. 311" HIGH AND SHALL NOT BE USED FOR FAX  (804)800-9230
STORAGE.

2. SPRINKLER DESIGN SHALL CONFORM TO
BCBC 2012 & NFPA 13D.
3.THE PIPING SHOULD BE TESTED AT 250 PSI

PRESSURE DISCLAMER
4. CONNECT THE MOST REMOTE SPRINKLER IN s B e o
EACH UNIT TO W.C FLUSH TANK THROUGH P.R.V VOLTAS ENGINEERING LTD. GLIENTS AND
5. ALL INSTALLED PIPING SHOULD BE DRAINABLE. I WG GTED R CRTNRHT SEOLIN
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55 8Q. FT. | 2
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AND THE LEAST DIMENSION LESS THAN 3 FT. g S
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VOLTAS ENGINEERING LTD
#108 8200 - 120 ST
SURREY, BC Vaw 048
Phone: (804) 728-7777

FAX  (B04) 800-8230
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VOLTAS ENQINEERING LTD CLIENTS AND
 PROTECTED BY THE COFYRIGHT OF VOLTAS
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LOT CALCULATIONS

CIVIC ADDRESS:

ZONING:

LOT AREA:
PERMITTED GROSS FLOOR AREA:

PROPOSED GROSS FLOOR AREA:

PERMITTED TOP FLOOR AREA:

PROPOSED TOP FLOOR AREA:

PERMITTED LOT COVERAGE:

LOT #204, 1588 KERFOOT ROAD
RS1
6859.4 SQ.FT.

50% x 6859.4 SQ.FT.
= 3429.7 SQ.FT.

MAIN + NET TOP FL.
= 3380.5 SQ.FT.

80% x (2206.2 SQ.FT. + 192.6 SQ.FT.)

= 1919.04 SQ.FT.
= 1681 SQ.FT.

45.00%
45.00% x ©6859.4 SQ.FT.
= 3086.73 SQ.FT.

* REVIEW ATTACHED SHEETS™

- TREE PROTECTION GUIDELINES

- STORM DRAINAGE SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS

- SUB TRADES LIST

- STORM & SANITARY SEWER CONNECTION SHEETS

- MECHANICAL VENTILATION SHEETS

- WORKSAFEBC INSPECTION SERVICE POLICY

- INSPECTIONS REQUIRED

- FIRE SPRINKLER REQUIREMENTS

-WR PLANS EXAMINATION COMMENTS PACKAGE
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9 e & ' = il :
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| ' o . : ;
L] : - future electrical, telephone and for domestic water service &l = require a permit complete
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| 7% SLOPE ,J-x s = Engineering Comments: Ia M Skyhghts musg ;
[ = - Driveway access approved off of: Fm‘ . YTy &y R & -
$ 81.29 i Pl 21 »  Driveway access within the City Boulevard (road edge to property line] — K E RFOOT R OAD - conferm tﬁ NA. S .-",/-.l-"‘f' 2 _.::-._"'_‘;-.. ;
81.15 | to slope up a minimum 2% from the road edge to property line. B p P 9
| . Driveway from the property line to the garage slab to have a slape not -”,' _*.;'.E-friif,“‘h %\,
| | exceeding 15% / J &ﬁ '-1|
I | *  Backfill under the driveway with the City Boulevard must be structural | %{%‘g‘ .
| | fill (3" minus free draining granular material) compacted to 95% F lCE e |
| | Modified Proctor Density. 0 ? \ l:; {)l /
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! I pavers. Concrete is not permitted. S l T E P LA N w? % ‘\\ "{’{».)"uf\ p 7
- Driveway access through the City Boulevard {road edge to property line} e = ’tl
cannot excead &.0m in width (minimum 4.5m). SCALE:1 /8"_ 1 ! # 1 5 1 2 6
e  The cost to remove, repair, or reptace curb, gutter, sidewalk, or letdown ) ’ _ _
works to be borne the owner/developer and performed by the City Ti”lf.‘.‘ review of lhese mansl s_hail not in any way
D R |V EWAY S LO P E A = Nostructures such as retaining walls or “landscape rock” are permitted reliave the owner of any building or struclure from
on the City Boulevard. full responsibility for carrying out the wark or
SCALEA/4"=1' P e No private electrical or irrigation system is permitted on the City having lhe work carried oul in accordance with the
Boulevard, 1588 Kerfoot BP# 15-196 requirements of all the applicable by-laws of the
= The remalning City Boulevard must be restored with a minimum 150mm Project. SFD with Suite Carporation of the City of White Rock
of topsoiland sod or a landscaping ground cover approved by the City Zone RS-1
Owner: Benipal Developments
Builder: Homeowner/Builder (Dilpreet Benipal) THESE PLANS CONFORM TO REQUIREMENTS
Contact: 604.441.7665 dilpreet_15@hotmail com IN THE B.C. BUILDING CODE 2012.
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reqmt’s of Part 4 of the BCBC code. All glass
‘guardrails that are not supported on four
edges, will require structural engineer design i
‘and building code schedules. R L o A
TOP_FLOOR and landings to comply with N /
" 1 i A i . r': T\Q Fod |
SCALE:1/4 =] " A \
10'-0%" CEILING i 267" %07 _ ROCK _
Exterior wall requires 2X6 stud [L{” N g TG
TOP FLOOR AREA = 1681 SQ.FT. v/ construction with a min. R-20 batt R P : : : _
STAIRS AREA = 63.3 SQ.FT. Hisalation. | e reate Hstmermaplorme st b, o
\ | relieve ow y bulidi
NET TOP FL. AREA = 1617.7 SQ'H'\/ ; A " § - full responsibility for carrying oul the work ar
\ 7 il having the work carfied eul in accordance with the
kN ERAT. . i : \\ g © requirements of all the agplicable by-laws of the
A" WI ﬁdOWS, DQOI'S & " a % Corporation of the Ciiy of White Rock
Skylights must b2 a4l
. e : = =) ." D\
cenform to NAFS -~ %G s THESE PLANS CONFORM TO REQUIREMENTS
P \ IN THE B.C. BUILDING CODE 2012.
DRAWING NO. REFERENCE NO. REVISION BY DATE ° TITLE DWN: | oy DRAWING NO.
: I DHILLON DESIGNS LTD.
hl llon PROPOSED RESIDENCE FOR BOAE: 1 1 8" UNIT 215-12830-80th AVE.

SURREY, BC. V3W 3A8

MR.DEVINDER BENIPAL DATE: 10CT.13.15 DD «I 5 - 7007_ P:S PHONE: (604) 530-2808

q .
\ eSSl g S Ltd .| LOT #204, 1588 KERFOOT ROAD B (604 590278

WHITE ROCK, B.C. PHONE: 1 504 — 338-6566




FULL HEIGHT CONCRETE WALL

Window Opening into a Window
Wells to comply to the B.C. Building
Code.

All window wells require fall
protection.

FULL HEIGHT CONCRETE WALL

SECONDARY SUITE

SEE DIVISION B — PART 9
SECTION 9.36. SECONDARY SUITES
OF BCBC 2012
*ELECTRIC BASFBOARD HEATING*
SUITE AREA = 952.4 SQ.FT.

A

FOOTING SIZE = 20"X8", 2—15M

F5(d):

— SUBFLOOR OF 15.5mm PLYWOOD, 0SB OR
WAFERBOARD, OR 17mm TONGUE AND GROOVE LUMBER
— 38mm (1%")x 235mm (9%") WOOD FLOOR JOISTS

— ABSORPTIVE MATERIAL IN CAVITY

METAL FURRING CHANNELS SPACED 600mm O.C.
~ 159mm (%) TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD

see Division B — Appendix A

Table A-9.10.3.1.B of BCBC 2012

All glass guardrails or similar will require a
solid top rail meeting the load and design
reqmt’s of Part 4 of the BCBC code. All glass
guardrails that are not supported on four
require structural engineer design
g code schedules.

O  Hardwired photoelectric type smoke alarms shall be installed in every
bedroom as per 9.10.19 and in halls serving bedrooms.

O  Exterior suite door to be hinged - using a sliding door as your only
aexit door not permitted.

= If you have an interconnected door between suite and main residence,
the door, frame and self-closing device must have a ULC 20 min.
rating.

O Heating and ventilation ducts are not permitted to be interconnected.

o Central vacuum systems are not permitted to be Interconnected.

o Independent heating system required. This could include: Electrical
baseboards, hot water boliler or gas appliance rated to heat entire
space (i.e.: gas fireplace)

0 A ventilation system is required for the suite and could be as simple
as a continuous running bathroom fan and 6" passive make-up air
duct from the exterior.

O Afire separation Is required between the main residence and suite.

This can be achieved with %" gypsum board and the walls and 5/8"

gypsum board on the ceilings. This is often typical construction in

modern single dwelling houses making upgrading minimal.

Minimum headroom height in suite shall not be less than 2.0m (6'-7")

Pot lights are not permitted.

The area of the secondary suite cannot exceed sm (968 s f.) of

finished living area.
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FOR PATIO WALL REINFORCEMENT, REFER TO

DETAIL "7" DRAMWING "S1”

oo

Shall run confinuously and provide al least (he minimum fow
rales specified in Table 9.32.3.5. It shall be contralled by &
dedicated swilch that has “on" and "off" settings and s located
suth that il 1s accessibls for servicing purposes, bul Is nol
likely to be wmed off inadvertently and is marked “Foncipal
venianan Exnsuss Fan
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FLOOR JOISTS FLOOR JOISTS

— 38mm (1%")x 89mm (34") STUDS SPACED |

— WITH 89mm THICK ABSORPTIVE MATERIAL

— 12.7mm (") TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD
see Division B — Appendix A
Table A-9.10.3.1.A of BCBC 2012
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~a— %" TYPE 'X’ GYPSUM BOARD
ON BOTH SIDES
CONTINUOUS TO] UNDERSIDE
OF FLOOR SHEATHING

(HATCHED AREA)

14

400mm or 600mm O.C.

AU OO,

o TR
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e

DETAIL

SCALE:1/2"-1"

o

SUBFLOOR

NOTCHED OUT

: Secondary Suite Passive Suppy Alr *
s Dedicated Airiniet Supply are reguired

«  Ip 2ach bedroom

. in.al least one comman area

. To b located mimimur 1 Bm-above ihe oo

. To have an unobsiructed vent amsa nol less InEn
25omZ —aprox 2 W dia

Retaining walls supporting earth
‘greater than 1.2M in height
require a permit complete
with P.Eng design

NN
o

_
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7

GYPSUM BOARD
AGAINST SEPARATION WALL

DETAIL

B

SCALE:1 /2"

N7

350 MIN. FIRE RATED WALL DETAIL

Wi(c):

- 38mm (14 )x 89mm (34") STUDS SPACED
400mm or 600mm 0.C.

— WITH 89mm THICK ABSORPTIVE MATERIAL

= 12.7mm (%4") TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD /
see Division B — Appendix A

Table A-9.10.3.1.A of BCBC 2012

%" TYPE "X GYPSUM BOARD
FOR FLOOR JOISTS

—METAL FURRING CHANNELS
SPACED 600mm 0O.C.

~15.9mm (%") TYPE X
GYPSUM BOARD

All Wiﬁdows,, Boors &
Skylights musi
conform to NAFS

BASEMENT PLAN

SCALE:1 /4"—1"
8'—0%" CEILING

Exterior wall requires 2X6 stud
construction with a min. R-20 batt
insulation.

TOTAL BSMI. FLOOR AREA = 1762.6 SQ.I-T/

LONGITUDINAL C/W 3" CLEAR COVER FROM
BOTTOM. <
FOUNDATION WALL == 8", 15M @ 16" 0.C.

C/W 11" CLEAR COVFR FROM INSIDE FACE OF

WALL.

F1 = 36"X36"X8", 3—15M EACH WAY C/W 3"
CLEAR COVER FROM BOTTOM.

DESIGNED FOR 1500 PSF BEARING CAPACITY
OF SOIL.

REFER TO DRAWING ™S1" FOR TYPICAL
STRUCTURAL DETAILS.

50 MIN. FIRE RATED CEILING DETAIL

F5(d): ‘/

— SUBFLOOR OF 15.5mm PLYWOOD, 0SB OR

WAFERBOARD, OR 17mm TONGUE AND GROOVE LUMBER
— 38mm (1%")x 235mm (9%") WOOD FLOOR JOISTS 1A
— ABSORPTIVE MATERIAL IN CAVITY |

— METAL FURRING CHANNELS SPACED 600mm O.C. \

~ 15.9mm (%) TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD " ROCK
see Division B — Appendix A e
Table A-9.10.3.1.B of BCBC 2012

The review of these plans shall nol in any way
relieve the owner of any bullding or structure frorm
full responsibility for carrying out the work or
having the work carried ou! in accordance with the
requiremants of all the applicable by-laws of the
Corporation of the Cily of White Rock.
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IN THE B.C. BUILDING CODE 2012.
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Roof Soffits:
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NOTES:
NOTES: - FEINCES ARE NOT REQUIRED, BUT WHERE USED:
. . 01. THE FENCE IS CONSTRUCTED OF TREATED MATERIAL
QUTSIDE 1. WRITTEN DIMENSION SHALL HAVE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALED WD SUTAGLY STANED.
FLASHING & COUNTER FLASHING - . DIMENSIONS. | -—ﬁ:é% erﬁ&
T SRP . g | 2. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL ON SITE CONDITIONS PRIOR TO gfu}'ELFmeC;EiRENLJEETES[;DETOLFE:;TE f'g%&wghz'é‘fo -
224’ CONTNUOUS STUD - SMMENPENEN] GF THE Wosk, | BEHIND THE FRONT FACE OF THE SINGLE FAMILY
1=1/2" CONINUOUS VENT STRIP -~ 3. ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENT OF THE ~ DWELLING. . e
1-1/2" CLEAR GAP AR CIRCULATON 1 INSIDE BRITISH COLUMBIA BUILDING CODE. LATEST EDITION. | 2 BACKING: } _
R T | 4. ALL CONCRETE WORK SHALL CONFORM TO THE ~ REQUIREMENT 3 THE \FENLE STRUBTURE da SUBSTANTIALLY B | —— 114" ROOF JOIT
FLASHING NT HING _ FOLLOWS. . . A
WATER_PROOF_NEMBRANE - OF C.S.A. 3.A231 LATEST EDITION. _ i 012" oc.
s | 5. CONCRETE STRENGTH AT 28 DAYS, MINIMUM 3,000 PS. i )
o SR ——10) 6. ALL FRAMING AND NAILING SHALL CONFORM TO B.C. BUILDING | 6 2 | | K N\
et 0 XY N CODE PART 9 AND DESIGN TO CSA LATEST EDITION. - o / / o | 2 i . \/
= ' 7. ALL FRAMING LUMBER SHALL BE DOUGLAS FIR #2 OR BETTER. C | KRR K] EPND RUBBER
CONTINUQUS VENT 2 R s‘g,\g,@‘ K ‘\9- SPRINKLER HEAD
STRP N SOFFT R GEAL FOR NSUATED | 8. WOOD TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGN AND SEALED BY P.ENG.  REKRKKKX
3OO TGN | REGISTERED IN B.C. -
MR VENTIEATION, 17108 ~ 9. ALL PLYWOOD SHALL BE DOUGLAS FIR CONFORM TO CSA 0121 xt
| | LATEST EDITION. | |
INSIDE
7= 0. OWNER IS TO BE ENTIRELY RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL STRUCTURAL - e | SE\)ELN%LER HEAD DETAIL
| | ENGINEERENG REQUIREMENTS. 66_/' e R - SCALLT =
3 - | 11. AL DIMENSIONS ARE TO BE CHECKED ON SITE  BEFORE | POST | | L e d
SECTION /(_j\ o ~ WORK COMMENCES.
SCALE:1/2"=1’ P3-P4 | | FENCE DETAIL
- SCALE:1 /4”1’

v

GENERAL INFORMATION

: _ PRESCRIPTIVE .
COMPLIANCE PATH X PRESCRIPTIVE O Wik TRADE—OFES [0 PERFORMANCE

| VENTILATION DESIGN (ACTVE OR PASSVE, ARFLOWS, HRY, CRAWLSPACE VETILATION SCHEME, ETC.
HEATING TYPE X FORCED AR W/ HYDRONC &  ELECTRIC

% ﬂ@%:/l’)

CONSTRUCT|ON AND EFFECTIVE RSI VALUE FOR ALL ENVELOPE ASSEMBLIES
WITH OR WITHOUT A HEAT—-RECOVERY VENTILATOR (ZONE 4<3000)
ABOlVE—GROUND OPAQUE BUILDING REQUIRED EFFECTIVE :INSULATIO_N ACTUAL EFFECTIVE INSULATION
ASSEMBLIES *RSI (R) VALUE RS (R) VALUE
CELING BELOW ATTICS 6.91 (30.23) 691 (39.23)
CATHEDRAL CEILING & FLAT ROOFS | 4.67 (26.52) | 467 (26.52)
WALLS | | 2.78 (15.78) ' 299 (17.0)
FOUNDATION WALLS 1.99 (11.30) _ 2.15 (12.2)
FLOORS OVER UNHEATED SPACES R 467 (2652) | 467 (26.52)
_ BELOW-GRADE OR IN CONTACT WITH THE ' '
€ GROUND BUILDING ASSEMBLIES . RLRAE Rl () MALLE
= BELOW FROST LINE | UNINSULATED
—$ ABOVE FROST LINE ' 1.96 (11.13) CON/A
HEATED FLOORS 2.32 (13.17) N/A
SLAB-ON-GRADE WITH ON INTEGRAL FOOTNG 1.96 (11.13) N/A
FENESTRATION AND DOORS U VALUE U VALUE
HR S'fﬁ'é FENESTRATION AND DOORS 180 1.80
/16" BORATE SKYLIGHTS 290 | e N/A
REATED EXTERIOR GRADE - < .
SLYWOOD STRAPPING \/
' AT 8" OR 16 o.c.
- ) LAYER OF 30 MN.
§ RATED BUILDING PAPER OR
< OMIERCIL WNAD OR EQUVALENT - i
s SLYWOOD SHEATHING CONSIDERATION MUST BE GIVEN TO THE FOLLOWING AT THE TIME OF CONSTRUCTION:
g 20 FIBERGLASS BATT INSULATION el e A i i J | | | L -
- X6 WOOD STUDS @ 16” o.c. ' . —DUCTS LOCATED OUTSIDE THE THERMAL ENCLOSURE ARE SEALED AND INSULATED TO THE EXTERIOR WALL INSULATION
3 MIL POLY VAPOUR BARRIER = " _ _ ' '
4" GYPSUM WALLBOARD : - REQUIREMENTS.

AS PER 9.27.2 BCBC 2012) ~DAMPERS ARE INSTALLED AT AIR INLETS AND EXHAUSTS WHERE REQUIRED.
- —PIPING FOR HEATING OR COOLING SYSTEMS IS LOCATED WITHIN THE THERMAL ENCLOSURE OR ARE FULLY INSULATED.
~HVAC EQUIPMENT IS LOCATED WITHIN THERMAL ENCLOSURE OR DESIGNATED TO BE INSTALLED OUTSIDE OF
THERMAL ENCLOSURE.
—~TEMPERATURE CONTROLS ARE INSTALLED ON HEATING AND COOLING EQUIPMENT, Ry e

~INDOOR POOLS ARE COVERED OR HAVE ON HRV/DEHUMIDIFIER. ﬂ"’
—HVAC AND SWH EQUIPMENT MEET MINIMUM PERFORMANCE REQUIREMENTS DETERMINED IN TABLES %
9.36.3.10. AND 9.36.4.2.

—SERVICE WATER HEATING PIPES ARE INSULATED AT THE INLET AND OUTLET OF STORAGE TANKS. \ ‘WHIH" A
CE WATER HEATERS HAVE TEMPERATURE CONTROLS. N R@i" EQ /

““““““

LIT”‘

~SERV

\O-COMPACTED GRANULAR
—UNDISTURBED SOIL

: : ‘ ' _ The review of these plans shall not in any way
. _ lieve th f any b
SECTION %’ - ,,/ - | | T R e DB o
SCALE:1/4"-1" : fg&u 1RES RAT - A, 2 . ; e e S s ~having the work carried out in accordance with the
(ﬂpl‘ﬁ T SYS TEM gqu:remsnts uffali the applicable by-laws of the
. E'SJ—RD ?@ M I’I . . orporation of the City of White Rock.
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| THESE PLANS CONFORM TO REQUIREMENTS
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CLIMATE

ABOVE GRADE WALL ASSEMBLY

(STUCCO SIDING)
AS PER BCBC 0.36 LATEST REVISION WITH NO HEAT RECOVERY VENTILATOR

DESCRIPTION

NOMINAL EFFECTIVE

RIM JOIST SPACE
(STUCCO)

CEILING BELOW ATTICS
AS PER BCBC 9.36 LATEST REVISION WITH NO HEAT RECOVERY VENTILATOR

DESCRIPTION NOMINAL EFFECTIVE
356mm (14”) GLASS FIBRE LOOSE
FILL INSULATION FOR ATTICS 2x4 BOTTOM RSl 7.04 (R-40) RS 6.67 (R-37.9)
CHORD @ 24" 0.C.
OTHER BUILDING ENCLOSURE LAYERS
THAT CONTRIBUTE TO EFFECTIVE INSULATION:
1. EXTERIOR AR FILM 0.03
2. POLYETHYLENE ~ RSl 0.24 (R-1.36)
3. 5/8" GYPSUM CEILING BOARD 0.10
4. INTERIOR AR FILM 0.11
TOTAL EFFECTIVE INSULATION VALUE RSl 6.91 (R-39.2)
MINIMUM EFFECTIVE THERMAL RESISTANCE FOR CEILING BELOW ATTICS RSI 691 (R-39.2)

AS PER BCBC 9.36 LATEST REVISION WITH NO HEAT RECOVERY VENTILATOR

R—20 BATT INSULATION IN 2x6
WOOD FRAMING @ 16" O.C.

RSI 3.34 (R-19) RSl 2.36 (R-13.4)

DESCRIPTION

NOMINAL

EFFECTIVE

OTHER BUILDING ENCLOSURE LAYERS

1. EXTERIOR AR FILM

. STUCCO

. 1/2" AR SPACE FOR RAIN SCREEN
. SHEATHING MEMBRANE

1/2" PLYWOOD SHEATHING
POLYETHYLENE

. 1/2" GYPSUM WALL BOARD
INTERIOR AIR FILM

00 =1 O LN = L D

THAT CONTRIBUTE TO EFFECTIVE INSULAinN:

0,03
0.16
= RSI 0.50 (R-2.84)
o

0.08
0.12

R—20 BATT INSULATION IN 2x10
WOOD FRAMING @ 12" O.C.

RSl 2.82 (R-16.01)

TOTAL EFFECTIVE INSULATION VALUE

RSI 2.86 (R-16.24)

OTHER BUILDING ENCLOSURE LAYERS
THAT CONTRIBUTE TO EFFECTIVE INSULATION:

1. 1.5" LUMBER RIM BOARD
2. 1/2" PLYWOOD SHEATHING
3. SHEATHING MEMBRANE

4, STUCCO

5. EXTERIOR AR FILM

0.325
0.11

0.03

RSI 0.465 (R-2.64)

MINIMUM EFFECTVE THERMAL RESISTANCE FOR ABOVE GRADE WALLS

RSI 2.78 (R-15.8)

TOTAL EFFECTIVE INSULATION VALUE

RSl 3.285 (R—18.65)

MINIMUM EFFECTIVE THERMAL RESISTANCE

RS 2.78 (R—15.8)

BELOW GRADE HEATED FLOOR
AS PER BCBC 9.36 LATEST REVISION WITr NO HEAT RECOVERY VENTILATOR

DESCRIPTION

NOMINAL

EFFECTIVE

3.5" POURED IN-PLACE CONCRETE SLAB
2.5" EXTRUDE POLYSTYRENE INSULATION

RS 2.36 (R-13.4)

RS 2.42 (R-13.74)

OTHER BUILDING EMCLOSURE LAYERS
THAT CONTRIBUTE TG EFFECTIVE" INSULATION:

1. INTERIOR AR FILM
2. 3.5" CONCRETE SLAB

0.16

RS 0.16 (R-0.90)

TOTAL EFFECTIVE INSULATION VALUE

RSl 2.58 (R-14.64)

MINIMUM EFFECTIVE THERMAL RESISTANCE FOR BELOW GRADE

HEATED FLOORS

RSl 2.32 (R-13.2)

UNHEATED FLOORS OVER HEATED SPACES ASSEMBLY
AS PER BCBC 9.36 LATEST REVISION WiTH NO HEAT RECOVERY VENTILATOR

DESCRIPTION

NOMINAL

EFFECTIVE

R-30 BATT INSULATION IN 2x117%
WOOD FRAMING @ 12" O.C.

RSl 5.28 (R-30)

RSl 4.51 (R-25.5)

R—20. BATT INSULATION IN 2x11%
WOOD FRAMING @ 16" O.C.

RSI 5.28 (R-30)

RSI 4.58 (R-26)

OTHER BUILDING ENCLOSURE LAYERS
THAT CONTRIBUTE TO EFFECTIVE INSULATION:

1, EXTERIOR AIR FILM

2, ROOFING MATERIAL

3. 5/8" GYPSUM CEILING BOARD
4. INTERIOR AR FILM

0.03

oo
e

RSI 0.24 (R-1.36)

TOTAL EFFECTIVE INSULATION VALUE (12" 0.C. FRAMING)

RSl 4.75 (R—-26.97)

TOTAL EFFECTVE INSULATION VALUE (16" 0.C. FRAMING)

RSl 4.82 (R-27.37)

MINIMUM EFFECTIVE THERMAL RESISTANCE FOR FLOORS ABOVE UNHEATED SPACES

RSl 4.67 (R-26.5)

RIM JOIST SPACE
(HOLLOW BACKED METAL SIDING)

GLASS FIBRE LOOSE FILL INSULATION FOR ATTICS 356mm @
-.01875/mm = RS 6.67 (R-37.9)

AS PER BCBC 9.36 LATEST REVISION WITH NO HEAT RECOVERY VENTILATOR

DESCRIPTION NOMINAL EFFECTIVE

R-20 BATT INSULATION IN 2x10 _

WOOD FRAMING @ 12" 0.C. RSl 2.82 (R-16.01)
OTHER BUILDING ENCLOSURE LAYERS

THAT CONTRIBUTE TO EFFECTIVE INSULATION:

1. 1.5" LUMBER RIM BOARD 0.325

2. 1/2" PLYWOOD SHEATHING on

3. SHEATHING MEMBRANE - :
4. HOLLOW BACKED METAL SIDING on RS 0.575 (R-3.26)
5. EXTERIOR AIR FILM 0.03

TOTAL. EFFECTIVE INSULATION VALUE

RSl 3.395 (R-19.27)

MINIMUM EFFECTIVE THERMAL RESISTANCE

RSl 2.78 (R-15.8)

BELOW GRADE WALL ASSEMBLY
AS PER BCBC 9.36 LATEST REVISION WTH NO HEAT RECOVERY VENTILATOR

DESCRIPTION ROMINAL EFFECTIVE
8" POURED IN-PLACE CONCRETE WALL
R—14 BATT INSULATION IN 2x4 WOOD RSl 2.46 (R—14) RSl 1.91 (R-10.85)

FRAMING @ 24" 0.C.

OTHER BUILDING ENCLOSURE LAYERS
THAT CONTRIBUTE TQ EFFECTIVE INSULATION:

1. DAMPPROOFING 0.21
2. 1" AR SPACE 0.16
3. POLYETHYLENE = RS! 0.57 (R-3.23)
4, 1/2" GYPSUM WALL BOARD 0.08
5. INTERIOR AR FILM 0.12
TOTAL EFFECTIVE INSULATION VALUE RSI 2.48 (R-14.08)
MINIMUM EFFECTIVE THERMAL RESISTANCE FOR BELOW GRADE WALLS RSl 1.99 (R-11.3)
WALLS BETWEEN UNHEATED SPACE
AS PER BCBC 9.36 LATEST REVISION WITH NO HEAT RECOVERY VENTILATOR
DESCRIPTION NOMINAL EFFECTVE -
R—20 BATT INSULATION IN 2x6
WOOD FRAMING @ 16" 0.C. RS| 3.34 (R—19) RS 2.36 (R-13.4)
OTHER BUILDING ENCLOSURE LAYERS
THAT CONTRIBUTE TO EFFECTIVE INSULATION:
1. EXTERIOR AR FILM 0.03
3. 1/2" GYPSUM WALL BOARD 0.08
4. 1/2" PLYWOOD SHEATHING 0.1 RSl 0.42 (R-2.38)
5. POLYETHYLENE =
6. 1/2" GYPSUM WALL BOARD 0.08
7. INTERIOR AIR FiLM 0.12
TOTAL EFFECTIVE INSULATION VALUE RSI 2.78 (R-15.78)
MINIMUM EFFECTIVE THERMAL RESISTANCE FOR WALLS BETWEEN UNHEATED SPACE RSI 2.62 (R—14.88)

4J_0I!

MAXIMUM OFFSET TO REACH
FULL INSULATION VALUE

A REDUCTION IN THE THERMAL RESISTANCE OF THE ATTIC INSULATION AT THE

/ PERIMETER IS PERMITTED, PROVIDED THE INSULATION S CONSTRAINED ONLY BY
THE ROOF SLOPE AND VENTING REQUIREMENTS, AND THE MINIMUM THERMAL
RESISTANCE VALUE ABQVE THE EXTERIOR WALL IS AT LEAST RSI (R-20).

A%

/A

TS~ 2-1/2” VENTING CLEARANCE

/AN

INTERIOR AIR FILM FOR CEILING (RS) 0.11)

5/8" GYPSUM BOARD (RSI 0.10)

1/2" GYPSUM BOARD (RSI 0.08)

R—20 BATT INSULATION (RSI 2.36)

ABOVE GRADE
LIVING SPACE

INTERIOR AR FILM (RSI 0.12)

SEALANT

A

I+

1/2" PLYWOOD SHEATHING (RSI 0.11) ) o

SEALANT "\

EXTERIOR AIR FILM (RSl 0.03) L

><&

SEALANT

INQULATION @ RIM JOIST

SEALAN

ABOVE GRADE
LIVING SPACE

SEALANT

SEALANT

R=14 BATT INSULATION (RSl 1.91)

BELOW GRADE
LIVING SPACE

INTERIOR AIR FILM (RSI 0.12)

~ HEATED FLOORS ONLY

wmmmémm

2.5" EXTRUDED POLYSTYRENE INSULATION (RSl 2.42) 7

CLIMATE ZONE 4

ENERGY EFFICIENCY OPAQUE WALL ASSEMBLY DETAIL

CONTINUOUS
VAPOUR
BARRIER -

@ RIM JOIST

NSULATION

THE THERMAL BRIDGING EFFECT OF CLOSELY SPACED REPETITIVE STRUCTURAL

OF BUILDING ENVELOPE ASSEMBLIES.

MEMBERS LIKE STUDS & JOISTS, AND OF ANCILLARY MEMBERS LIKE LINTELS, SILLS
AND PLATES, MUST BE ACCOUNTED FOR WHEN CALCULATING THE THERMAL RESISTANCE

INSULATION @ RIM JOIST

GRADE

| _—— 1" AIR SPACE (RS! 0.16)

| .——— 8" CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL

|~ DAMPPROOFING (RSI 0.12)

The review of these p
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(INTERIOR INSULATION)

HEATED FLOOR

INSULATION PLACEMENT FOR HEATED

SLABS (INTERIOR)

SCALE 1/2":1'-0" AS PER BCBC 9.36 LATEST REVISION

WITH NO HEAT RECOVERY VENTILATCR

HEATED FLOOR
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(EXTERIOR INSULATION)

INSULATION PLACEMENT FOR HEATED

SLABS (EXTERIOR)

SCALE 1/2":1'-0" AS PER BCBC 9.36 LATEST REVISION

WITH NO HEAT RECOVERY VENTILATOR

IMATE ZONE

AS PER SECTION 9.36.2.10.
NOTES PERTAINING TO LEAKAGE PATHS
IN PROBLEMATIC AIR" BARRIERS

~FOUNDATION TO SILL PLATE AND RIM JOISTS

ALL JOINTS AT THE TRANSITION BETWEEN THE FOUNDATION WALL AND THE
ABOVE GRADE WALL MUST BE MADE AIR=TIGHT BY SEALING ALL JOINTS AND
JUNCTIONS BETWEEN THE STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS, OR COVERING THE
STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS WITH AN AIR BARRIER MATERIAL

~INTERIOR WALL INTERFACE

INTERIOR WALLS THAT MEET EXTERIOR WALLS OR CEILINGS WITH AN INTERIOR
PLANE OF AR TIGHTNESS MUST BE MADE AIRTIGHT BY EITHER SEALING ALL
JUNCTIONS BETWEEN THE STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS, COVERING THE

STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS WITH AN AIR BARRIER MATERIAL, OR MAINTAINING
THE CONTINUITY OF THE AR BARRIER SYSTEM THROUGH THE INTERIOR WALL

—RIM- JOIST

ALL JOINTS AT THE RIM JOIST ASSEMBLY MUST BE MADE AIRTIGHT BY SEALING
ALL JOINTS AND JUNCTIONS BETWEEN THE STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS, OR

COVERING THE STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS: WITH AN AIR BARRIER MATERIAL.

—CANTILEVERED FLOCR

CANTILEVERED FLOORS AND FLOORS OVER UNHEATED SPACES/EXTERIOR
SPACE MUST BE MADE AIRTIGHT BY SEALING ALL JOINTS AND JUNCTIONS
BETWEEN THE STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS AND/OR COVERING THE STRUCTURAL
COMPONENTS WITH AN AIR BARRIER MATERIAL AND SEALING [T TO THE
ADJACENT AR BARRIER MATERIAL

-WINDOW HEAD

THE INTERFACE BETWEEN WINDOW HEAD/JAMB AND WALL ASSEMBLY MUST BE
MADE AIRTIGHT BY SEALING ALL JOINTS AND JUNCTIONS BETWEEN THE AIR
BARRIER IN THE WALL AND WINDOW. THE REQUIREMENT ALSO APPLIES TO
DOORS AND SKYLIGHTS

~WINDOW SILL

THE INTERFACE BETWEEN WINDOW SILL AND WALL ASSEMBLY MUST BE MADE
AIRTIGHT BY SEALING ALL JOINTS AND JUNCTIONS BETWEEN THE AIR BARRIER
MATERIAL IN THE WALL AND THE WINDOW. THE REQUIREMENT ALSO APPLIES
TO DOORS AND SKYLIGHTS

“MECHANICAL FLUES AND CHIMNEYS

STEEL-LINED CHIMNEYS THAT PENETRATE THE BUILDING ENVELOPE MUST BE
MADE ARTIGHT BY BLOCKING THE VOID BETWEEN REQUIRED CLEARANCES FOR
METAL CHIMNEYS AND SURROUNDING CONSTRUCTION WITH SHEET METAL AND
SEALANT CAPABLE OF WITHSTANDING HIGH TEMPERATURES

—-PLUMBING STACKS

PLUMBING VENT STACK PIPES THAT PENETRATE THE BUILDING ENVELOPE MUST
BE MADE AIRTIGHT BY EITHER SEALING THE AIR BARRIER MATERIAL TO THE
VENT STACK PIPE WITH A COMPATIBLE MATERIAL OR SHEATHING TAPE, OR
INSTALLING A RUBBER GASKET OR PREFABRICATED ROOF FLASHING AT THE
PENETRATION OF THE PLANE OF AIRTIGHTNESS AND SEALING IT TO THE TOP
PLATE

~SKYLIGHTS

THE INTERFACE BETWEEN THE SKYLIGHT AND WALL ASSEMBLY MUST BE MADE
AIRTIGHT BY SEALING ALL JOINTS AND JUNCTIONS BETWEEN THE AIR BARRIER
MATERIAL IN THE WALL AND THE SKYLIGHT

~WALL TO CEILING

ALL JOINTS AT THE TRANSITION BETWEEN THE ABOVE GRADE WALL AND
CEILING MUST BE MADE AIRTIGHT BY SEALING ALL JOINTS AND JUNCTIONS
BETWEEN THE STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS AND/OR COVERING THE STRUCTURAL
COMPONENTS WITH AN AR BARRIER MATERIAL

~WALL VENTED DUCTS

DUCT PENETRATIONS THROUGH THE BUILDING ENVELOPE MUST HAVE AN
AIRTIGHT SEAL

—~ELECTRICAL PENETRATION IN WALLS

ELECTRICAL PENETRATIONS IN WALLS, INCLUDING ELECTRICAL OQUTLETS, WIRING,
SWITCHES, AND RECESSED FIXTURES THROUGH THE PLAME OF AIRTIGHTNESS
MUST BE AIRTIGHT. OPTIONS INCLUDE USING A COMPONENT THAT IS DESIGNED
TO BE AIRTIGHT AND SEALING IT TO THE ADJACENT AIR BARRIER MATERIAL, OR
BY COVERING THE COMPONENT WITH AN AIR BARRIER WATERIAL AND SEALING
IT TO THE ADJACENT AIR BARRIER MATERIAL

FLOORS OVER UNHEATED SPACES ASSEMBLY 1

(CERAMIC TILE FLOQRING)
AS PER BCBC 9.36 LATEST REVISION WITH NO HEAT RECOVERY VENTILATOR

FLOORS OVER UNHEATED SPACES ASSEMBLY 2

(CARPET FLOORING)
AS PER BCBC 9.36 LATEST REVISION WITH NO HEAT RECOVERY VENTILATOR

DESCRIPTION

NOMINAL

EFFECTIVE

DESCRIPTION

R—30 BATT INSULATION IN 2x11%%
WOOD FRAMING @ 12" O.C.

RSI 5.28 (R—30)

RSl 4.51 (R-25.6)

NOMINAL

EFFECTIVE

R—30 BATT INSULATION IN 2x117%
WOOD FRAMING @ 12" O.C.

RSI 5.28 (R-30)

RSl 4.51 (R-25.6}

NOTE: FENESTRATION (WINDOWS) AND DOORS TO HAVE AN OVERALL THERMAL

R-30 BATT INSULATION IN 2x11%4
WOOD FRAMING @ 15" 0.C.

RSI 5.28 (R-30) RS! 4.58 (R-26)

OTHER BUILDING ENCLOSURE LAYERS

THAT CONTRIBUTE TO EFFECTIVE INSULATION:

INTERIOR AR FILM

. FLOORING MATERIAL — CERAMIC TILE
. 1/4" PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR

. 5/8" PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR

. 3/4” AR BARRIER

. POLYETHYLENE

. 5/8" GYPSUM CEILING BOARD

. EXTERIOR AR FILM

O~ £ Wk

R-30 BATT INSULATION IN 2x117%
WOOD FRAMING @ 18" 0.C.

RSI 5.28 (R-30)

RSI 4.58 (R-26)

OTHER BUILDING ENCLOSURE LAYERS
THAT CONTRIBUTE TO EFFECTIVE INSULATION:

0.12 1. INTERIOR AIR FILM 0.12

0.005 2. FLOORING MATERIAL — CARPET & RUBBER PAD 0.22

0.05 3. 5/8" PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR 0.14

0.14 RS 0.625 (R-3.55) 4. 3/4” AR BARRIER 0.18 RSl 0.79 (R-4.5)
0.18 5. POLYETHYLENE =

010 6. 5/8" GYPSUM CEILING BOARD gag

b 7. EXTERIOR AR FILM -

TRANSMITTANCE (U-VALUE) NOT GREATER THAN THE VALUES UISTED IN
TABLE 9.36.2.7.A (BCBC LATEST REVISION) FOR THE APPLICABLE
HEATING DEGREE-DAY CATEGORY CLIMATE ZONE 4 & 5 MAXIMUM
U~VALUE TO BE 1.80

TOTAL EFFECTIVE INSULATION VALUE (12" 0

.C. FRAMING)

TOTAL EFFECTIVE INS

ULATION VALUE (12 0.C. FRAMING)

RS 5.30 (R-30.1)

RSl 5.135 (R-29.1)

TOTAL EFFECTIVE INSULATION VALUE (16" O

.C. FRAMING)

TOTAL EFFECTIVE INS
RSI 5.20 (R-29.5)

ULATION VALUE (16" O.C. FRAMING)

RSI 5.37 (R-30.5)

MINIMUM EFFECTIVE THERMAL RESISTANCE FOR FLOORS ABOVE UNHEATED SPACES

RSl 4.67 (R-26.5)

MINIMUM EFFECTIVE THERMAL RESISTANCE FOR FLOORS ABOVE UNHEATED SPACES

RSI 4.67 (R-26.5)

FLOORS OVER UNHEATED SPACES ASSEMBLY 3
(HARDWOOD FLOORING)

AS PER BCBC 9.36 LATEST REVISION WITH

NO HEAT RECOVERY VENTILATOR

DESCRIPTION

NOMINAL EFFECTIVE

R-30 BATT INSULATION IN 2x11%
WOOD FRAMING @ 12" 0..

RSl 5.28 (R-30) RSI 4.51 (R-25.6)

R-30 BATT INSULATION IN 2x117%
WOOD FRAMING @ 16" 0.C.

RSI 5.28 (R-30) RSI 4.58 (R-26)

OTHER BUILDING ENCLOSURE LAYERS
THAT CONTRIBUTE TO EFFECTIVE INSULATION:

1. INTERIOR AR FILM
2. FLOORING MATERIAL — HARDWOOD
3. 5/8" PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR
4. 3/4" AR BARRIER
5. POLYETHYLENE

6. 5/8" GYPSUM CEILING BOARD
7. EXTERIOR AIR FILM

locoo
i H L T
OO0 = B3 2

RSI 0.69 (R-3.9)

0.03

TOTAL EFFECTIVE INSULATION VALUE (12" 0.C. FRAMING)

RSI 5.20 (R-29.5)

TOTAL EFFECTIVE INSULATION VALIS (168" O.C. FRAMING)

RSI 5.27 (R-29.9)

MINIMUM EFFECTIVE THERMAL RESISTANCE FOR FLOORS ABOVE UNHEATED SPACES

RSI 4.67 (R-26.5)

SPECIFIC REQUIREMENTS

~EFFECTIVE INSULATION OF CEILINGS, WALLS AND FLOORS MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF TABLE 9.36.2.6.A AND TABLE 9.36.2.6.B FOR

THE CORRECT CLIM

ATE ZONE

~THE THERMAL CHARACTERISTICS OF WINDOWS, DOORS AND SKYLIGHTS MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF TABLE 9.36.2.7A8, AND C FOR
THE CORRECT CLIMATE ZONE ,

~EFFECTIVE INSULATION OF FOUNDATIONS MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF TABLE 9.36.2.8A OR B FOR THE CORRECT CLIMATE ZONE
~DUCTS LOCATED OUTSIDE THE THERMAL ENCLOSURE ARE SEALED AND INSULATED TO THE EXTERIOR WALL INSULATION REQUIREMENTS

—DAMPERS ARE [NST
—PIPING FOR HEATIN

ALLED AT AIR INLETS AND EXHAUSTS WHERE REQUIRED .
G OR COOLING SYSTEMS IS LOCATED WITHIN THE THERMAL ENCLOSURE OR ARE FULLY INSULATED

—HVAC EQUIPMENT IS LOCATED WITHIN THERMAL ENCLOSURE OR DESIGNATED TO BE INSTALLED OUTSIDE OF THERMAL ENCLOSURE
—TEMPERATURE CONTROLS ARE INSTALLED ON HEATING AND COOLING EQUIPMENT
~INDOOR POOLS ARE COVERED OR HAVE AN HRY/DEHUMIDIFIER

—HVAC AND SWH EQ

UIPMENT MEET MINIMUM PERFORMANCE REQUIREMENTS DETERMINED IN TABLES 9.36.3.10. AND 9.36.4.2

—SERVICE WATER HEATING PIPES ARE INSULATED AT THE INLET AND OUTLET OF STORAGE TAMKS
~SERVICE WATER HEATERS HAVE TEMPERATURE CONTROLS
~THE AIR BARRIER DETAILS, AND LOCATIONS HAVE BEEN IDENTIFIED

TEMPERATURE CONTROLS AS PER SECTION 9.36.3.6

~TEMPERATURE CONTROLS ARE GENERALLY REQUIRED FOR HEATING AND COOLING EQUIPMENT, THE ACCURACY OF THE CONTROL MUST

BE BETTER THAN

PLUS OR MINUS 0.5 DEGREES CELCIUS

CEILINGS BELOW CATHEDRAL & FLAT ROOFS
AS PER BCBC 9.36 LATEST REVISION WITH NO HEAT RECOVERY VENTILATOR

DESCRIPTION NOMINAL  EFFECTVE

R—28 BATT INSULATION IN 2x12

WOOD FRAMING @ 24" OC. RSl 4.93 (R-28) RSl 4.47 (R-25.4)
OTHER BUILDING ENCLOSURE LAYERS:

THAT CONTRIBUTE TO EFFECTIVE INSULATION:

1. EXTERIOR AIR FILM 0.03 <\
2. POLYETHYLENE -

6. 5/8" GYPSUM CEILING BOARD 0.10 RSl 0.24 (R-1.36)
4. INTERIOR AR FILM 0.11

TOTAL EFFECTIVE INSULATION VALUE RSl 471 (R-26.76)
MINIMUM EFFECTIVE THERMAL RESISTANCE FOR CEILINGS BELOW CATHEDRAL & FLAT RSI 4.67 (R-26.5)
ROOFS

3/4” AR BARRIER (RS! 0.18) 7

[

LIVING SPACE

INTERIOR AR FILM (RSI 0.12)

R-30 BATT INSULATION IN 2x117% WOOD FRAMING @ 12" 0.C. (RSI 4.51)
( R-30 BATT INSULATION IN 2x11% WOOD FRAMING @ 18" O.C. (RSI 4.58)

CARPET & RUBBER PAD (RSI 0.22)
HARDWOOD FLOORING (RSI 0.12)
CERAMIC TILE FLOORING (RS! 0.05)

R

: YY OO

ANV

o

5/8" GYPSUM BOARD (RSI 0.10)

EXTERIOR AR FILM (RS! 0.03)

UNCONDITIONED SPACE
(GARAGE)

OO AN AAAAOANNADAAA

1%’

=
A

EXTERIOR

INTERIOR AR FILM FOR CEILING (RSI 0.11)

5/8" GYPSUM BOARD (RSI 0.10)

LIVING SPACE

R*-ZB BATT INSULATION (RSI 25.4)

OTHER SEPARATIONS

AS PER BCBC 9.36 LATEST REVISION WITH NO HEAT RECOVERY VENTILATOR

DOOR TO GARAGE RS 1.1 (R=6.25)
ACCESS HATCH RSl 2.6 (R—14.8)
FRONT DOORS Usl 2.6 (U-0.46)
GLASS BLOCK usl 2.9 (U-0.51)

CLIMATE ZONE 4 & 5 ENERGY
EFFICIENCY FLOORS OVER UNHEATED

SPACES

SCALE 1/2™1'-0" AS PER BCBC 9.36 LATEST REVISION
WITH NO HEAT RECOVERY VENTILATOR

SCALE 1/2"1°-0" AS PER BCBC 9.36 LATEST REVISION WITH NO HEAT RECOVERY VENTILATOR

DETAIL

CLIMATE ZONE 4 & 5 ENERGY .EFFICIENCY CEILINGS BELOW CATHEDRAL & FLAT ROOFS

- AR

L 'I"'}:’_ 1
WIRITE {
ROCK

The review of these plans shall not in any way
relieve the owner of any building or structure from
full responsibility for carrying out the work or
having the work carried out in accordance with the
requirements of all the applicable by-laws of the
Corporation of the City of White Rock.
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- ; : : _ IN THE B.C. BUILDING CODE 2012.
DRAWING NO. | REFERENCE | NoO. ' REVISION | BY DATE . I TITLE S P AN MNG. . _
| hll l 914} PROPOSED RESIDENCE FOR SOME: | | /71" Bty
. [ . MR.DEVINDER BENIPAL OATE: 0011315 DD15=7007—P2 AN (o) s g
eSlgnS z. .. LOT #204, 1588 KERFOOT ROAD CHKD: ! ' . .EMAIL:i‘nfu@d%illondesigns.cu
| WHITE ROCK, B.C. | PHONE: 1604-338-6566 |




47’118

10'-8"

y 2-4"

34’108

264§

4711

s

W

Na'rf *-' S /@('- Thek

e - o = S 2 oof SWERTIIM G
12'-4" ; 8'-5" 14’_—7!" ‘FE- guiﬂ Edf‘)
53'-10" ) « .
TOP FLOOR =y
SCALE:1/4"-1" e
10'-0%" CEILING NOV 14 201
TOP FLOOR AREA = 1681 SQ.FT.
STAIRS AREA = 63.3 SQ.FT.
NET TOP FL. AREA = 1617.7 SQ.FT,
THESE PLANS CONFORM TO REQUIREMENTS
_ ' . ' IN THE B.C. BUILD!NG. CODE 2012.
DRAWING NO. REFERENCE NO. REVISION BY DATE 7 — —_ ~DRAWING WO . .
| hl l l oOn PROPOSED RESIDENCE FOR SOME: | 1 /47— N TSR o .
SURREY, B.C. V3W 3A8
. | MR.DEVINDER BENIPAL PATE:. |0CT.1.3:15 D D zl 5 . 700 7 . P 3 | Piﬂ‘E:(égE;gggu;Bz?ga
e S l g n S l , l' . LOT #204, 1588 KERFOOT ROAD GHKD: S  EMALnfoBhlondesgns.ca
WHITE ROCK, B.C. PHONE: | 504 338—6566




FULL HEIGHT CONCRETE WALL

55'- 24" b I

13’

| F5(d):

— SUBFLOOR OF 15.5mm PLYWOOD, 0SB OR
WAFERBOARD, OR 17mm TONGUE AND GROOVE LUMBER
- 38mm (1%")x 235mm (9%") WOOD FLOOR JOISTS
— ABSORPTIVE MATERIAL IN CAVITY

— METAL FURRING CHANNELS SPACED 600mm O.C.

! 54

- 15.9mm (%") TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD
see Division B — Appendix A

p I8y i X ¢ L3 Bl . Table A-9.10.3.1.8 of BCBC 2012 <~ FLOOR JOISTS FLOOR JOISTS -~
\ % W1(c): :
| & — 38mm (1%")x 8Imm (35") STUDS SPACED )" TYPE X’ GYPSUM BOARD
&5 400mm or 600mm O0.C. ON BOTH SIDES
5 — WITH 89mm THICK ABSORPTIVE MATERIAL SENIIL%%%USSHT Tgll\li!%ERSIDE
55 ~ 12.7mm (4") TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD FLOOR SH
é 2k see Division B — Appendix A (HATCHED AREA
A2 Table A-9.10.3.1.A of BCBC 2012
s B ;
DETALL (AN
! SCALE:1/2°~1" @ |
g _ | SUBFLOOR
ot ‘ " N/ ' N $ ’ - NOTCHED OUT
/N AN ' %" TYPE "X GYPSUM BOARD
Ll L1 _ FOR FLOOR JOISTS
2 _METAL FURRING CHANNELS
2 j SPACED 600mm 0.C.
5 % ~15.9mm (38") TYPE X
S | ki ‘ > GYPSUM BOARD
4 - g 2 /
e ) o o
; I‘_; l r‘ﬁ_‘- J/Z” TYPE lxl
) GYPSUM BOARD
AGAINST SEPARATION WALL
; //
in N :
DETAIL /B
SCALE:1/2"-1" ' w
:~=|r |
- < i =
| wie):
. < — 38mm (1%")x 89mm (34") STUDS SPACED
L 400mm or 600mm O.C. _
— WITH 89mm THICK ABSORPTIVE MATERIAL
; | | I : — 12.7mm (%") TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD
~ | | | | | " T | see Division B - Appendix A
!__ ____j| !1_______5 30 MlN FIRE RATE_D WAILD_E_LN_L Table A-9.10.3.1.A of BCBC 2012
1'-4f" 12'-10" 8 13 20 45"
55'- "
__ FULL HEIGHT CONCRETE WALL |
: | « FOOTING SIZE = 207%8", 2—15M |
LONGITUDINAL C/W 3" CLEAR COVER FROM ' '
. BOTTOM.
SECONDARY SUITE « FOUNDATION WALL = 8", 15M @ 16" O.C. NOV 14 20% > <
St TRIEEN G = FAT § %{4'_ 13" CLEAR COVER FROM INSIDE FACE OF F5(d)' | |
SECT|ON 936 SECONDARYSU|TES _ . EJII_E:R:SC?O”@I?);%BMJB;%B&ACH WAY C/W 3" - S‘U'BFLOOR OF 15.5mm PLYWOOD, 0SB OR
OF BCBC 2012 BASEMENT PLAN = CESIGNED FOR 1500 PSF BEARING CAPACTY WAFERBOARD, OR 17mm TONGUE AND GROOVE LUMBER
*ELECTRIC BASEBOARD HEATING* SCALE: 1 /4""—1' « REFER TO DRAWING "S1” FOR TYPICAL — 38mm (1%")x 235mm (9%") WOOD FLOOR JOISTS
SUITE AREA = 952.4 SQ.FT. v . STRUCTURAL DETAILS. — ABSORPTIVE MATERIAL IN CAVITY _
- _ 8 -0% CEILING — METAL FURRING CHANNELS SPACED 600mm 0.C.
. T — 15.9mm (%") TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD
TOTAL BSMT. FLOOR AREA = 1762.6 SQ.FT. 565 Diveron' B — dpperalic i
= : Table A-9.10.3.1.B of BCBC 2012
30 MIN. FIRE RATED CEILING DETAIL
THESE PLANS CONFORM TO REQUIREMENTS
| | IN THE B.C. BUILDING CODE 2012.
* |DRAWING NO. REFERENCE NO. REVISION BY DATE . | TITLE owN: | o DRAWING NO. |
| hll l on PROPOSED RESIDENCE FOR SOALE: | 1/4"=1' AT 215-12830-80) AVE
s i _ e : SURREY, B.C. V3W 3AB
° : MR.DEVINDER BENIPAL DATE: 10CT.13.15 : : ' PHONE: (604) 590-2808
_ | D D '] 5 = 7007 = P4 FAX: (604) 590-2878
eS l gnS - A. LOT #204’ 1588 KERFOOT ROAD CHKD: _ EMAIL:info@dhillondesigns.ca
| WHITE ROCK, B.C. PHOME 1604-338-6566




NOTES:

NOTES: FENCES ARE NOT REQUIRED, BUT WHERE USED:
' | 01. THE FENCE IS CONSTRUCTED OF TREATED MATERIAL
QUTSIDE 1. WRITTEN DIMENSION SHALL HAVE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALED AND SUITABLY STAINED.
FLASHING & COUNTER FLASHING DIMENSIONS. P
CANT STRP N | 2. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL ON SITE CONDITIONS PRIOR TO gi'EngEERSNLJngE%DETOLFE;ISHTE f;NfﬂL;ER';AM('ﬁL‘B -
e e COMMENCEMENT OF THE WORK. | BEMIND THE FRONT FACE OF THE SINGLE FAMILY
1=1/2" CONTNUOUS VENT STRP F; 3. ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENT OF THE DWELLING. J T ;
T 1 INS| BRITISH COLUMBIA BUILDING CODE. LATEST EDITION. - S | }
A STRP ’ 4. ALL CONCRETE WORK SHALL CONFORM TO THE  REQUIREMENT gg-LLB“é FENCE. STRUGTURE. 15 SUBSTANTIALLY &5 11" ROOF JOIST
WATER PROGF WEMERANE OF C.SA. 3.A231 LATEST EDITION. i o
5. CONCRETE STRENGTH AT 28 DAYS, MINIMUM 3,000 PSI.
= TS 6. ALL FRAMING AND NAILING SHALL CONFORM TO B.C. BUILDING 26 ik | s —
@d el m CODE PART 9 AND DESIGN TO CSA LATEST EDITION. . » /_ /- | E——
——— | f i | 1 EPMD RUBBE
A et 7. ALL FRAMING LUMBER SHALL BE DOUGLAS FIR #2 OR BETTER. MD RUBBER e
STRIP IN SOFFT R2B DETAL FOR INSULATED 8. WOOD TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGN AND SEALED BY P.ENG. _
At Sl REGISTERED IN B.C. .
MINIMUM VENTILATION 1/150 9. ALL PLYWOOD SHALL BE DOUGLAS FIR CONFORM TO CSA 0121 wt—"
LATEST EDITION. -
INSID SPRINKLER HEAD DETAIL
ot 10. OWNER IS TO BE ENTIRELY RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL STRUCTURAL 4 s ol L
ENGINEERING REQUIREMENTS. R F o N ‘
11. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO BE CHECKED ON SITE  BEFORE POST || L] ;
SECTION m WORK COMMENCES. |
SCALE:1/2"-1" P3-P4 FENCE DETAIL
SCALE:1/4"-1

GENERAL INFORMATION

o PRESCRIPTIVE
COMPLIANCE PATH ] PRESCRIPTIVE O WITH TRADE=OFFS [0 PERFORMANCE
VENTILATION DESIGN (ACTIVE OR PASSIVE, AIRFLOWS, HRV, CRAWLSPACE VENTILATION SCHEME, ETC.
HEATING TYPE AA  FORCED AR ﬁ HYDRONIC X ELECTRIC

80,25 CONSTRUCTION AND EFFECTIVE RSI VALUE FOR ALL ENVELOPE ASSEMBLIES
i WITH OR WITHOUT A HEAT—RECOVERY VENTILATOR (ZONE 4(3000)
ABOVE-GROUND OPAQUE BUILDING REQUIRED EFFECTIVE INSULATION ACTUAL EFFECTIVE INSULATION
ASSEMBLIES RSI (R) VALUE RSI (R) VALUE
CEILING BELOW ATTICS 6.91 (39.23) 6.91 (39.23)
CATHEDRAL CEILNG & FLAT ROOFS 4.67 (26.52) . 467 (25.52)
WALLS i 2.78 (15.78) 2.99 (17.0)
FOUNDATION WALLS 1.89 (11.30) 2.15 (12.2)
FLOORS OVER UMNHEATED SPACES 4.67 E26.52} 4,67 (26‘52]
BELOW—GRADE OR IN CONTACT WITH THE
GROUND BUILDING ASSEMBLIES RSI (R) VALUE RSI (R) VALUE
'S' BELOW FROST LINE UNINSULATED
s ABOVE FROST LINE 1.86 (11.13) N/A
'if HEATED FLOORS 2.32 (13.17) N/A
i SLAB-ON-GRADE WITH ON INTEGRAL FOOTING 196 (11.13) N/A
FENESTRATION AND DOORS U VALUE U VALUE
_% FENESTRATION AND DOORS 1.80 180
7/16" BORATE SKYLIGHTS 2.90 N/A
TREATED EXTERIOR GRADE
PLYWOOD STRAPPING
AT 8" OR 16" o.c.
2 LAYER OF 30 MIN.
RATED BUILDING PAPER OR ’
COMMERGIAL WRAP OR EGUNALENT
PLYWOOD SHEATHING CONSIDERATION MUST BE GIVEN TO THE FOLLOWING AT THE TIME OF CONSTRUCTION:
36 W00 STU0S © 16 opr —~DUCTS LOCATED OUTSIDE THE THERMAL ENCLOSURE ARE SEALED AND INSULATED TO THE EXTERIOR WALL INSULATION
B”MlL POLY VAPOUR BARRIER REQU|REMENTS
% GYPSUM WALLBOARD s
=848 (AS PER 9.27.2 BCBC 2012) —DAMPERS ARE INSTALLED AT AIR INLETS AND EXHAUSTS WHERE REQUIRED,
—PIPING FOR HEATING OR COOLING SYSTEMS IS LOCATEID WITHIN THE THERMAL ENCLOSURE OR ARE FULLY INSULATED.
—HVAC EQUIPMENT IS LOCATED WITHIN THERMAL ENCLOSURE OR DESIGNATED TO BE INSTALLED QUTSIDE OF
THERMAL ENCLOSURE,
—TEMPERATURE CONTROLS ARE INSTALLED ON HEATING AND COOLING EQUIPMENT.
—INDOOR POOLS ARE COVERED OR HAVE ON HRV/DEHUMlDiFIER.
—HVAC AND SWH EQUIPMENT MEET MINIMU%Y! PERFORMANCE REQUIREMENTS DETERMINED IN TABLES
9.36.3.10. AND 9.36.4.2.
—SERVICE WATER HEATING PIPES ARE INSULATED AT THE INLET AND OUTLET OF STORAGE TANKS.
- —SERVICE WATER HEATERS HAVE TEMPERATURE CONTROLS.
ik AOISTREED S0
SECTION A
SCALE:1 /4"-1" P2-P5
THESE PLANS CONFORM TO REQUIREMENTS
IN THE B.C. BUILDING CODE 2012,
DRAWING NO. REFERENCE NO. REVISION BY DATE é TITLE o | o DRAWING NO.
h l l l on PROPOSED RESIDENCE FOR soue: | 1 /4n 1’ N 215012830300 A

SURREY, B.C. V3W 3A8

MR.DEVINDER BENIPAL DATE: 10CT.13.15 DD1 5_7007_P7 PHONE: (604) 5002808

éSsl g S Ltd .| LOT #204, 1588 KERFOOT ROAD oHio, I (00) 590-2678

WHITE ROCK, B.C. PHONE: | 604 - 3386566




e

CANTILEVERED EXTERIOR RETAINNG WALL DETAILS TABLE
< CUT OFF
A 1 | FOOTING |REINFORCEME| ALTERNATE
- THICKNESS| ~ NT BARS FROM
. : : . : e Top
2¢8/2%6 SILL PLATES, ] FOR SHEATHING 9%8/2%6 SILL PLATES, T~ N™_FOR SHEATHING O RED e NG 2x8/2%6 SILL PLATES, FOR SHEATHING P REeCIEeD PPN 2x8/2X6 SILL PLATES, FOR SHEATHING §-0'|3-0" [ =" | 100 |1Mme@200| 2-0"
ANCHOR BOLTS SIZE & SEE SHEAR WALL ANCHOR BOLTS SIZE & —] SEE SHEAR WALL MARKED ON THEY ANCHOR BOLTS SIZE & SEE SHEAR WALL MARKED ON THEY  ANCHOR BOLTS SIZE & - SEE SHEAR WALL 8" R R T : = e
| . SPACING PER GENERAL SCHEDULE SPACING PER GENERAL 7] SCHEDULE ARCHIECTURAL |- SPACING PER GENERAL * SCHEDULE ARCHITECTURAL. | SPACING PER GENERAL SCHEDULE . Prg |20 | 156 | AR, LM 9 -0
: . NOTES OR SHEAR WALL NOTES OR SHEAR WALL - ! .| NOTES OR SHEAR WALL ! NOTES OR SHEAR WALL : 1 /9" WS = = = =
—f§——STUD WALL CONCRETE TOPPING  orueniiiF AT SHEAR STUD WALL . CONCRETE TOPPING  ooueniiE AT SHEAR ~= STUD WALL DRAWING CROSS | SCHEDULE AT SHEAR - STUD WALL DRAWING CROSS | SCHEDULE EAR STUD WALL g /7 |6-0"] 5-0" | 20 100 | 1sM@10 3-0
. : . . 3 - SECTION : SECTION : :
~——WALL SHEATHING IF REQUIRED & WALL LOCATIONS IF_REQUIRED & WALL LOCATIONS | | WALL LOCA%]ciﬂEs\ | WALL LOCATIONS | B | r z : e
- 2X6 PLATE, ANCHOR BOLTS ~ MARKED ON THE _ MARKED ON THE s tohen . 7 K . ! i e i R , 07| 5-0 ] 2-3 12 15M © 10 3
SIZE & SPACING PER GENERAL ARCHITECTURAL 2X10 LEDGER C ARCHITECTURAL -2X10 1 : . ] PO, Y S 25T Wl AU RS L - XA U e e . e » - T
OTES OR SHEAR WALL DRAWING CROSS - 5/8"9 BOLTS © DRAWNG CROSS C/W 5/8°% BOLTS 7 o5 Su SR L M | S | SR T o N o I OO I e
SCHEDULE AT SHEAR WALL  SECTION 1470.C SIMPSON HOLDOWN (SEE  SECTION. @ 14°0.C. —  SIMPSON HOLDOWN (SEE > : SIMPSON HOLDOWN (SEE SIMPSO ' gl '
: : . i e - _ DUW JOIST ) ! L N HOLDOWN (SEE B : —~ —~
| LOCATION: ; . PLAN FOR LOCATION) ~ p— Y ¢ — PLAN FOR LOCATION) e : PLAN FOR LOCATION) ko { PLAN FOR LOCATION) 3 RN R _
s A N ARE DL | IS —*x FINISHED EXTERIOR X FINISHED EXTERIOR B/ —='< FINISHED EXTERIO . | N =X FINISHED EXTERIOR i o , |
B _ el : . S et Al e = | GRADE e JoIsT Ll % GRADE =/ GRADE ; JOIST, 2X10 BLOCKING @ : _ =| GRADE i |
e R s R ( 3 : ' A 1 wl N : g 5 el NT Sl 24" 0.C. IN FIRST | o] Y/ s b a .l
B L S AN e | e G e o R i — A &
;é 1 b Josz 2X10 BLOCKIM kol - A 4 = | 2 ' » PARALLEL TO WALL CONCRETE R | 4 %
zE cOR & =| 24" 0.C. IN FIRST—— : = oy - 2 - =
E) N 1V : : ~ _BRIDGING—Z| Two JoisTsPacEs | |- £ T ES 2l S < N i < s
wEl g P gt | | WHERE JOIST RUN d . a o a | = 5 15M @ 16" 0.C. < -
@ 8 B wemall — G| PARALLEL TO WALL - "t S ‘ 8 & . : 5
- 3 ' - ; " T T _..q'" q-” e N B . ]'
LR e 18 2 8" c g & 8 2y & 5
| | = i g ¥ | i g | e B | g M |
SEE PLAN FOR 4 | 1 o : : _ L. 5. Ve
FOOTING SIZE | # 5 1 1/2" CLEAR COVER g =18 1 1/2" CLEAR COVER I g S 1.1/2" CLEAR COVER % ' S 11/2° CLEAR COVER g _ ¢
st ; ; , B9 N _ _ Wt : b : — B4 R
1. FROST COVER AT PATIO WALL B T e & W s & : e & : i e . D :
SCALE: 3/4"=1'-0" cishy : = 15M @ 16" O.C. | 0 15M @ 16" O.C. = = 15M @ 16" O.C. o = 15M @ 16" 0.C.— R a
. ) 4 L ) 4 L & B AT =L ‘4. of_a]s' i ; e ¢ g Y
ke S . ﬁ % . 3 _ B - i : | e : " CLEAR WELL
~—STUD WALL = - TJE il o "N . & l\] o et i REINFORCEMENT IR R EEL
: zxq_ OR 2x6 PLATE, ANCHOR BOLTS g 15M @ 18" OC_'_“\ b 1 o E 15M @ 18" DC"""‘\Q . G ' g 15M @ IB_" O‘C,‘_"‘\ “1. - ; g 15M @ 18" O.CA_‘\ Mg (SEE TAELE IQBOVE) < DRAIN TILE TO BE
SIZE & SPACING PER GENERAL z : e 5 - \' e = Sig =l 2'd . e PPROVED BY
NOTES OR SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE = : -_ . = o = T = = : B < GEQTECHNICAL
- /AT SHEAR WALL LOCATIONS ©| ' BASEMENT SLAB Iy Ol BASEMENT SLAB | T ©|  BASEMENT SLAB —. S| BASEMENT SLAB ik ( ENGINEER
: : . ] f : . e q'.‘ ™ . ol o)) o J < ) g
BASEMENT SLAB—W : ~ BASEMENT SLAB | ‘“ | W T, | ’] ‘] | * e 2X4" KEY (F
_ - o : | g : : i 2 _ P Bl < - FOOTING &
‘9-15M T Ml v 0 L b TR T ! itad (SO T iR M TG g - g . g : : FOUNDATION WALL
CONGITUDINAL . B el 5 : DRAIN TILE S~ € 4 DRAIN TILE j e DRAIN TILE A DRAIN TILE _ < POURED 15¢ @ 16" 0.C.
CONTINUES s ) "_SEE FOOTING e 4 ' : is SEPARATELY) [
3 g % . o SCHEDULE 4 o o =D e B 4 o o " R )
e ST BOWMBN ik - SS ST ST i - B
SEREE % RO N R | RG2S o R prs: o Y, ;
P R LIS 5 SEE PLAN FOR REFER TO FOOTING SEE PLAN FOR | REFER TO FOOTING SEE PLAN FOR ~ \__REFER TO FOOTING SEE PLAN FOR Y REFER TO FOOTNG I = R SRR P [ S i T, T g
A = s A FOOTING SIZE SCHEDULE ON PLAN FOOTING SIZE SCHEDULE ON PLAN FOOTING SIZE SCHEDULE ON PLAN FOOTING SIZE SCHEDULE ON PLAN ~ 4 YR TR I B e L IR T e
: 2 sl A . i i ’ T : : ' i . A9 R B B ] a4’ w Ry e
2. FOOTING DETAIL (INTERIOR LOAD BEARING WALL) = -5 : | i i " 5 e St _ ; : - - | e — 'hl‘n — .‘J,‘ e B Lol a. |
SCALE: 3/4"=1"-0" : 3. LATERALLY SUPPORTED WALL WITH LEDGER, 4. | ATERALLY SUPPORTED FOUNDATION WALL WITH S. LATERALLY SUPPORTED FOUNDATION WALL WITH RIM 6.. LATERALLY SUPPORTED FOUNDATION WALL WITH RIM e e T ] - : = L—‘
' WHERE JOISTS RUN PARALLEL TO WALL ' LEDGER, WHERE JOISTS RUN PERPENDICULAR TO WALL JOIST, WHERE JOISTS RUN PARALLEL TO WALL L ”- W, -

~ SIMPSON HOLDOWN (SEE
sgﬂ PLAN FOR LOCATION) -

FINISHED EXTERIOR

7] OR SHEATHING SCALE: 3/4"=1-0"
' SEE SHEAR o
WALL SCHEDULE 14" CONCRETE TOPPING IF
REQUIRED & MARKED ON
STUD WALL . THE ARCHITECTURAL
'DRAWING CROSS SECTION

FLOOR SHEATHING AS
PER GENERAL NOTES

SCALE: 3/4"=1'-0"

DOUBLE RIM JOIST
WHERE JOIST RUN
ARALLEL TO WALL
SIMPSON STRAP (SEE
PLAN FOR LOCATION)

24" 0.C.
BRIDGING

e afl  Z| crent
; =
S DV
&
11/2" CLEAR COVER | i B 1.1/2" cLear cover

oo

R

15M @ 18" 05, ] R
15M © 16" 0.0——
© BASEMENT SLAB _
51 s -] %
: 1 o
z : 4 e
o gl & , :
4-15M — TR TR N
47 w :4 '—.
. ® 4 S, wtod * . ‘I, Tl M i l A {e Eg
T ‘ 2 e q "4 j

L

: i~ .
"":EE -4

7-15M HORIZINTAL REINF.__C/W
2'-0" VERTICAL EXTENSION
BEYOND HOOK

4-0"X4'=0"

)
R

BLOCKING AT EDGES
OF SHEATHING PANELS - |
(ONLY AT SHEARWALLS)

7-15M VERTICAL _ B g £ = |
- 9. FLOOR BETWEEN EXTERIOR WOOD WALLS

2X10 BLOCKING @

TWO JOIST SPACES
WHERE JOIST RUN
- PARALLEL TO WALL

IN_ FIRST

WALL SHEATHING AND.
NAILING AS PER
AL NOTES OR
SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE
AT SHEAR WALL
STUD WALL

WHERE JOIST RUN PARALLEL TO WALL

| SCALE: 3/4"=1-0"

14" CONCRETE TOPPING
REQUIRED & MARKED ON

- THE ARCHITECTURAL
DRAWING CROSS SECTION

FLOOR SHEATHING AS
PER GENERAL NOTES

79

i

JOIST

RIM JOIST

NAILING AS PER

AT SHEAR WALL
TUD WALL

"WALL SHEATHING AND NAILING AS
PER GENERAL NOTES OR SHEAR
-WALL SCHEDULE AT SHEAR WALL

LOCATION

14" CONCRETE TOPPING IF
REQUIRED & MARKED ON
THE ARCHITECTURAL
DRAWING CROSS SECTION
FLOOR SHEATHING AS
PER GENERAL NOTES

- 3

JOIST

STUD WALL

BLOCKING BETWEEN RAFTERS

ROOF SHEATHING AS
ER GENERAL NOTES

PROVIDE BLOCKING
IN EVERY SECOND
USS BAY

SIMPSON STRAP (SEE
PLAN FOR LOCATION)

WALL SHEATHING AND

AL NOTES OR
SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE

BLOCKING AT EDGES.

'OF SHEATHING PANELS =~
(ONLY AT SHEARWALL
LOCATIONS) -

e

SCALE: 3/4"=1"-0"

BOTTOM CHORD

RACING OF
/%HEARWALL

/'Q\TRUlSS’_—\& ;

/2" ROOF SHEATHING

.......................... A A A A A A A 8

LLE L

i

o
0
=z
%O
B
2E

(%53 :

59
ISR7]

8. DETAIL AT BUTTRESS MARKED "B” AT FOUNDATION PLAN <]
SCALE: 3/4"=1-0" s g ] 3]
| ; _ BLOCKING AT EDGES
TNT  No SHEATHING OF SHEATHING PANELS
UNDER POST. (ONLY AT SHEARWALL -
sl - _ LOCATIONS)
'FLOOR SHEATHING (SEE NOTES _ L :
FOR SPECIFICATIONS) 9. FLOOR AT EXTERIOR WOOD WALL WHERE
e s Aoiotrrmrrrerds JOIST RUN PERPENDICULAR TO WALL
, . SCALE: 3/4"=1"-0" -
FLOOR SHEATHING AS g BERM, 5 - . BEAM . > '
PER GENERAL NOTES ol B
[ I i - z ; ; : & - .
T R R . SIM/PSON/ i ROOF SHEATHING (SEE NOTES
: . ACE/LPCZ /LCE FOR SPECIFICATIONS
PSL BEAM < g b )
5 7 osm PROVIDE BLOCKING IN
X . EVERY ALTERNATE L
\SIMPSON HANGER SEE PLAN Lol TRUSS BAY
~ FOR FACTORED DESIGN LOAD TV T No SHEATHING
14. BEAM SUPPORTING SIDE BEAM UNDER POST
S(:l“.E: 3/’4"==1’_‘0" P()ST' ;
. ~ FLOOR SHEATHING AS -
: FLOOR SHEATHING AS i PER GENERAL NOTES
. PER GEI\;ERAL NOTES ) : g UPLIFT
- : - — = - - RN & o Vir i i i Frrrrprrrrrrgrrrrs : m ANCHORAGE AS
ﬁﬁﬂnzm‘ﬁza:'zz:mx‘zﬂzﬂzmﬂ@ | I | | 3" NAILS @ 3/0.C. PER TRUSS
BEAM BEAM ST i oy "f‘?ﬁi‘éiﬁ”ﬁ EOR
o o . : JNLL
o Beh : i - STUD WALL W g
| \_FOR SAWN FLOOR, INSTALL _ _ =
PSON "CC” CAP | R e A T WALL SHEATHING 2
| POST NON-SHRINK FLOOR INSTALL AS PER GENERAL | 2HACKING AT BCSES
| SAWN SQUASH BLOCKS WITH NOTES OR SHEAR -QF SHEATHING PANELS
BEA et b JEN AT SHEAR WALL

14. DROP BEAM SUPPORTING
TOP FLUSH BEAMS :

SCALE: 3/4"=1'-0"

15. TYPICAL POS

- AND SQUASH BLOCK DETAIL

T 70 BEAM CONNECTION

SCALE: 3/4"=1'=0"

LOCATIONS

16. WALL & TRUSS CONNECTION AT ROOF

SCALE: 3/4"=1"=0"

/B

3" TOE NALLS @ 2§ 0.C.

- WALL SHEATHING AT
SHEAR WALL LOCATION (SEE

SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE)

2
’

STUD WALL

BLOCKING AT EDGES
OF SHEATHING PANELS
ONLY AT SHEARWALL
LOCATIONS) i

17. SHEARTRUSS ABOVE SHEARWALL
'DETAIL (CROSS SECTION) _

SCALE: 3/4"=1 '—0'_'

10. EXTERIOR WOOD WALLS OFFSET

D 3/4"=1-0" _
SEHIE: e 0 13" CONCRETE TOPPING

IF REQUIRED & MARKED
ON THE ARCHITECTURAL
DRAWING CROSS SECTION

PER GEN

JOIST, WHERE JOISTS RUN PERPENDICULAR TO WALL

SCALE: 3/4"=1"-0"

FLOOR SHEATHING AS
ERAL NOTES

i A )

St
¢ CF TS CEFE T F

: 3 = ¥ : T
ubﬂfu R‘_&Tn:alz va T”‘, 12, v i
- | i |

~ JOIST

|
JOIST

BLOCKING BETWEEN _/
JOIST ABOVE SHEARWALL |

3" TOE NAILS @ 24" o.C.

b

—

—

=

_LN_E-

- BLOCKING AT EDGES -
OF SHEATHING PANELS
(ONLY AT SHEARWALL
LOCATIGNS)

3" NAILS @ 3" 0.C.
TYPICAL U.N.O.

STUD WALL

2-15M
LONGITUDINAL -_|
CONTINUES

Y.V-{L_

WALL SHEATHING
"AND NAILING AS
PER GENERAL

% £§

4,

<.
0

UL

st

STUD WALL

2

-

NOTES OR SHEAR <
WALL SCHEDULE

| AT SHEAR WALL
LOCATIONS

QUL
SEE PLAN FOR
FOOTING SIZE

DESIGN LOADS: - :
GROUND SNOW LOAD (Ss)= 2.0 kPa
RAIN LOAD (Sr)= 0.2 kPa !

o

LEA

BRIDGING

N WALL SHEATHING
ONLY AT INTERIOR
SHEAR WALL LOCATION
(SEE SHEAR WALL -
A SCHEDULE)

SIMPSON HOLDOWN (SEE
PLAN FOR LOCATION)

2x4/2X6 SILL PLATES, ANCHOR

OLTS SIZE & SPACING PER
GENERAL NOTES OR SHEAR
WALL SCHEDULE AT SHEAR
WALL LOCATIONS

SEE FOOTING
SCHEDULE

11, TYPICAL INTERIOR SHEARWALL DETAIL (JoIsT
PERPENDICULAR & PARALLEL)

14" CONCRETE TOPPING

IF REQUIRED & MARKED:
ON THE ARCHITECTURAL
DRAWING CROSS SECTION

/. CANTILEVERED RETA

SCALE: 3/4"=1'-0"

FLOOR SHEATHING AS
PER GEPTERAL NOTES

13 e 7

=

iR

| .IS JOIST ) pouBLe Joist__/,
JOIST). BRIDGING ABOVE SHEAR
WALL

. —N7-WALL SHEATHING
3" TOE NAILS @ 24" 0.C 0 ONLY AT INTERIOR
“SHEAR WALL LOCATION
—4 (SEE SHEAR WALL
__§ SCHEDULE)
BLOCKING AT EDGES =f#—STUD WALL
OF SHEATHING PANELS
(ONLY AT SHEARWALL
LOCATIONS) |
4 SIMPSON HOLDOWN (SEE
—§  PLAN FOR LOCATION)
-1 BOLTS SIZE & SPACING PER
i E | CENERAL NOTES OR SHEAR
2—15M , . FT 7L F WALL SCHEDULE AT SHEAR
R ,«? -~ ="+ WALL LOCATIONS
CONTINUES : - SEE FOOTING
5 - ® i o SCHEDULE

o

AT
)
Ml 3

AECTAT

2 L - ..' _" 1
RISESS
SEE PLAN FOR
FOOTING SIZE

- ROOF SNOW LOAD= 34 Psf
ROOF DEAD LOAD= 10 Psf
ALL FLOOR LIVE LOADS=40 P.SF. UN.O.
SECOND FLOOR DEAD LOAD=34 Psf
MAIN FLOOR DEAD LOAD=34 Psf
BASEMENT FLOOR DEAD LOAD=N/A
WIND LOAD q (1/50)=10 P.S.F. UN.O.
Seismic: —
SITE CLASS "D
Sa(0.2)=1.1, Sa(0.5)=0.76
Sq(1.0)=0.35, Sa(2.0)=0.18
PGA=.57
.= 1.0
Fa=1.1, Fv=1.2
Rd = 3.0, Ro= 1.7

GENERAL NOTES:~
1.

SCALE: 3/4"=1'=0"

THESE DRAWINGS HAVE BEEN SIGNED BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER ON BEHALF OF

12, SHEAR WALL SECTION JOIST PARALLEL TO WALL

SCALE: 3/4"=1'=0""

CONCRETE: - :

i

CONCRETE STRENGTH HAS BEEN SP

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON PLANS. _
2. CONCRETE SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH
OF 25MPa UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON PLAN.
3. CONCRETE FOR GARAGE, CARPORT FLOORS, EXTERIOR STEPS
AND EXPOSED DIRECTLY TO WEATHER SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM
COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 32 MPa AND AIR ENTRAINMENT
BETWEEN 5% T0 8% ko Yo pe,
4. MAXIMUM. CONCRETE SLUMP TO BE 75mm. .
5. IF AMBIENT TEMPERATURE IS < 5' C, DO NOT POUR
CONCRETE WITHOUT PROVIDING PROTECTION

REINFORCEMENT: -
1

ECIFIED AT 28 DAYS

2x4/2X%6 SILL PLATES, ANCHOR

INING WALL REINFORCEMENT FOR GRADE <=8-0"

1) CONCRETE TOPPING

IF REQUIRED & MARKED
ON THE ARCHITECTURAL
DRAWING CROSS SECTION

FLOOR SHEATHING AS
PER GET\{ERAL NOTES

R4

3" TOE NAILS @ 24" 0.C

BLOCKING AT EDGES
OF SHEATHING PANELS
(ONLY AT SHEARWALL

BLOCKING BETWEEN
JOIST ABOVE SHEARWALL

LOCATIONS)

2-15M
LONGITUDINAL

CONTINUES S

ol

_{| SCHEDULE)

==

35

oo

= : = . 4
LR
SEE PLAN FOR
FOOTING SIZE

—STUD WALL

=]

AN WALL SHEATHING

"—4 ONLY AT INTERIOR
WALL LOCATION

(SEE SHEAR WALL

1 SIMPSON HOLDOWN (SEE
4 PLAN FOR LOCATION)

2x4/2X6 SILL PLATES,
ANCHOR BOLTS SIZE & -
SPACING PER GENERAL
NOTES OR SHEAR WALL
SCHEDULE AT SHEAR WALL

4 LOCATIONS

13, TYPICAL INTERIOR SHEARWALL DETAIL
(JOIST PERPENDICULAR)

 SCALE: 3/4"=1'=0"

[NTERIOR LOAD BEARING WALL SCHEDUL-E:—..

FLOOR WALL HEIGHT [STUD SIZE FOR BLOCKING BETWEEN STUDS
LEVEL _ 16" 0.C. SPACING | -
2nd FLOOR |UP TO 10-0" 2X4
MAIN FLOOR[UP TO 10'-0" 2X4
UP TO 16'-0" | 2X6 £-0" 0.C.
BASEMENT fup 10 10°-0" 2%6

SHEAF: WALL SCHEDULE: —
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OPTIMUM
ENGINEERING
-~ CORP.

12968-66 AVENUE,
SURREY, BC. V3W 7H3
PHONE: (604) 700-8153
FAX: (604) 543-4035

ARCHITECT

PROJECT TITLE

SINGLE FAMILY
DWELLING

PROJECT ADDRESS

1588 Kerfoot Road,
White Rock, BC.

OPTIMUM ENGINEERING CORFPORATION. REINFORCING STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO C;S.A“ G30.12 M84, GRADE 400. MARK 0SB 2" NAILS ¢/C 3" NAILS C/C SPACING BLOCKED OR| 8 DIAMETER
2. LATERAL RESISTANCE OF BUILDING STRUCTURE DUE TO SEISMIC AND WIND LOADS 2. LAP ALL REINFORCEMENT BARS MINIMUM 2'-0" OR AS NOTED ON PLAN & ON | SHEATHING SPACING BOTTOM PLATE TO[ RIM JOIST OR |UNBLOCKED?| BOLT SPACING
- HAS BEEN DESIGNED AS PER PART 4 OF BRITISH COLUMBIA BUILDING CODE 2012. REFERENCED DETAIS. . PLAN | THICKNESS RIM JOIST OR  JOIST BLOCKING (BOTTOM PLATE
3. BUILDING STRUCTURE HAS BEEN DESIGNED FOR GRAVITY LOADS AS PER PART 9 OF 3.  OPENINGS IN CONCRETE SLAB OR WALL (HEAD,JAMBS AND SILL) SHALL BE : "7 | EDGE| INTERMEDIATE | B OCKING BELOW | T0 TOP PLATE _{TO_FOUNDATION
BRITISH COLUMBIA BUILDING CODE 2012. GRAVITY LOAD STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS TRIMMED WITH MINIMUM 2-15M BARS. ' ] Swi| 7/160 |6 8" 4" 4 UNBLOCKED 48"
OUTSIDE OF SCOPE OF PART 9 ARE DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WiTH PART 4 OF 4. REFER TO FLOOR PLANS & DETAILS FOR CLEAR COVER & PROTECTION TO SW2 | 7/167 | & & g 5 UNBLOCKED 48"
- BRITISH COLUMBIA BUILDING CODE 2012. e _ BARS . e T & — & B @ DEC 177015
4, BUILDER OR PROJECT MANAGER TO DETERMINE ALL ENGINEERING CERTIFICATION - ST & T - CTCRED i
REQUIREMENTS FROM MUNICIPALITY HAVING JURISDICTION BEFORE START OF WOOD: — ; : , ; o WA BOTH /e80T 5 & = 7 BLOOKED g DRAWN: DS
CONSTRUCTION. . . JOIST, LOAD BEARING STUDS, POSTS, HEADERS & SAWN LUMBER BEAMS TO | Sepcc, | 7/16BOTH g .
5. SUPPORT OF ARCHITECTURAL COMPONENTS SUCH AS BRICK VENEER OR STONE TO BE SPF#2 OR BETTER TYPICAL U.N.O. SIDES DRAWING CONTENTS

BE DESIGNED BY OTHER SPECIALITY ENGINEERS. OWNER TO GET THE DESIGN 2

COMPLETED BEFORE START OF CONSTRUCTION.

6. BUILDER TO PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF 48 HOUR NOTICE FOR INSPECTION OR

CERTIFICATION.
FOUNDATION: ~ :

1. FOUNDATION SHALL BE ESTABLISHED ON UNDISTURBED SOIL FREE OF ORGANIC

_MATERIAL.

2. MINIMUM FROST PROTECTION OF 18" (450mm) SHALL BE PROVIDED FROM FINiSHED

EXTERIOR SURFACE.
3.

OF 6" INTO FOUNDATION WALL CONCRETE.

4. SLAB ON GRADE SHALL BE PLACED ON COMPACTED MATERIAL CERTIFIED BY

GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER.

TOP BY COMPLETING FLOOR FRAMING.

EoBtie)

DO ‘NOT BRING MACHINERY NEAR WALLS RETAINING EARTH.

BACKFILL SHALL BE OF GRANULAR & WELL DRAINING MATERIAL.
BACKFILL BEHIND WALLS RETAINING EARTH SHALL NOT BE COMPACTED.

USE ' DIAMETERxI0’LONG ANCHOR BOLTS TO CONNECT SILL PLATE TO TOP OF
FOUNDATION WALL @ 48" 0.C. TYPICAL U.N.O. PRQVIDE MINIMUM BOLT EMBEDMENT

3,
4,

ALL CONNECTORS TO BE SIMPSON STRONG TIE OR EQUIVALENT OR BETTER
TYPICAL UN.0. _
ALL PLYWOOD. TO BE SHEATHING GRADE DOUGLAS FIR.

STRUCTURAL DESIGN OF PREFABRICATED WOOD TRUSSES SHALL BE SIGNED

& SEALED BY TRUSS SUPPLIER'S P.ENG. REGISTERED IN EC.

BUILT-UP POSTS SHALL BE PROVIDED COMPLETELY FILLING THE WIDTH OF

. BEAM. SQUASH BLOCKS OR BLOCKING TO BE PROVIDED AT RIM JOIST/FLOCR

LEVEL UNDER ALL POQINT LOADS GENERATED BY BUILT-UP POSTS. ALL

LOADS TO BE CARRIED TO FOUNDATION BY PROVIDING BUILT-UP POSTS.

UNLESS A WALL HAS BEEN CONSTRUCTED AS CANTILEVER RETAINING WALL, - -
BACKFILL SHALL BE PLACED ONLY AFTER SUPPORTING THE WALL LATERALLY FROM

6. JOIST SHALL BE GLUED AND NAILED TO SUBLOQR. JOIST BRIDGING SHALL
_NOT EXCEED 7'-0" C/C.
FLOOR SHEATHING SHALL BE 5/8” SPF PLYWOOD OR 0SB OR AS SPECIFIED
ON PLAN NAILED TO JOIST USING 3" NAILS AT:=

» 4" 0.C. ALONG SUPPORTED PANEL EDGES

« 10" 0.C. TO INTERMEDE\TE SUPPORTS

ROOF SHEATHING SHALL BES'/ @ D/FIR PLYWOOD OR 0SB OR AS

SPECIFIED ON PLAN TO BE NAILED TO SUPPORTING MEMBERS USING 2§’
NAILS AT:— 3

o 4" 0.C. ALONG PANEL EDGES
* 10" 0.C ON INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS

* "SW4 BOTH SIDES” SHEARWALL SHALL HAVE PANEL JOINTS ON EITHER SIDE OFFSET TO FALL ON
DIFFERENT FRAMING MEMBERS AND 2-2X6 STUDS SHALL BE USED AT PANEL JOINTS AND NAILS SHALL
BE STAGGERED AT EITHER SIDE.

ST= SIMPSON MSTC52 STRAP +3-2X6 OR 3-2X4STUD TYPICAL.
HD= STHD10 SIMPSON HOLDOWN ANCHORS+3-2X6 OR 3—2X4 STUD.

USE SINGLE LENGTH STUDS AT STRAP TIE OR HOLDOWN LOACATIONS,FINGER JOINT STUDS ARE NOT ALLOWED.

R R e N
letaletelelatelelele]

- SHEAR WALL
SW?——___SHEAR WALL MARK

TYPICAL STRUCTURAL DETAILS

PROJECT NO

RAEK2

DRAWING NO

S1




BRITISH COLUMBIA LAND SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE SHOWING EXISTING
ELEVATIONS AND TREES ON LOT 204 SECTION 9 TOWNSHIP 1

NEW WESTMINSTER DISTRICT PLAN 40965

i Note:
Current Civic Address: — All dimensions are in metres.
1588 Kerfoot Road — This plan is NOT to be used for
White Rock, B.C. @ ..denctes storm manhole _ g:f:;?:nsofaf;og ::2; hs:s.cify of
SCALE ; f'.zso PP/LS —E— ..denotes power pole & lamp Lﬁfmi?ﬁkNieoggggaggwm'
All elevations are “natural grade” WV o< .denotes water valve Elevation = 81.882m
uniess noted otherwise CON 0.0 ® ..denotes tree — Only trees with a diometer of at least

0.25m are shown
This plan does not show non—plan
charges, liens or interests.

—property dimensions are derived
from Land Title Office records
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Phone: 604 501-6188

Fax: 604 501-6189 THIS DOCUMENT IS NOT VALID UNLESS

Fite: 1507105-T01 ORIGINALLY SIGNED AND SEALED LORIN LEVAC B.C.L.5. 881




BRITISH COLUMBIA LAND SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE SHOWING EXISTING
ELEVATIONS AND TREES ON LOT 204 SECTION 9 TOWNSHIP 1

NEW WESTMINSTER DISTRICT PLAN 40965

< Note;
Current Civic Address: S ; :
- imensions are in metres.
1588 Kerfoot Road — This plan is NOT to be used for
White Rock, B.C. location of property lines.
% ..denot t hol
© enotes storm manhole — E!emtigns arce based on City of
. . - %. !
SCALE : 1:250 PPAS —ﬁ- -..denotes power pole & lamp Mo:?t:m ;?kﬂo?oggﬁgaggwm’
All elevations are "notural grode” WY Ba  ..denotes water valve Elevation = 81.882m
unless noted otherwise CON 0.0 @ ..denotes tree = Only trees with o diometer of at least
0.25m are shown
— This plan does not show non—plan
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BRITISH COLUMBIA LAND SURVEYOR’S CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION -
OF CONSTRUCTED FORMS OVER PART OF LOT 204 SECTION 9

TOWNSHIP 1 NEW WESTMINSTER DISTRICT PLAN 40965

Current civic address: :
1588—Kerfoot Road
White Rock, B.C.

SCALE 1:250

NORTH BLUFF ROAD

22.548.
~ o ~
S & <
1.50
—— 6.73 T 3 568
Q " d
=82.24m el.=82.24m
Q ——  6.43
m S S
'g 204 e 'g TOP: OF PLYWOOD-M.F.
~ 2 Curb wall 5 Y el.=82.31m
QO el.=79.52m = TOP OF PROPOSED CONC.—M.F.
Wood el.=82.34m
Q — 6.73 Forms
Lk PLYWOOD—TOP FLOOR
Q el.=81.95m el.=85.44m
LLI N TOP CF PROPOSED CONC.—TOP FLOOR
\ - el.=81.62m 5.44 ) B ¢l.=85.47m
n
6.95 :
ot 7.64 T ———"’—““——--g TOP PLATE OF WALL—-TOP FLOOR
w o 883 ' el.=88.49m
: [¥2
b s e nl 2 __________________ ES_,__
SRW PLAN 40966 ‘
22.545
ADDITIONS: (FLOOR ELEV.S):
23rd DAY OF JUNE, 2017
Notes: DATE OF SURVEY:
— All dimensions are in metres. 10th DAY OF MAY, 2017
— This plan is NOT to be used for
location of property lines.
— All form dimensions correspond
© copvrignT to outside face of exterior walls.
DHALIWAL & ASSOQCIATES e . .
LAND SURVEYING INC. E»(—fvc’c:ons are bus‘ed on City.of
4216 12899—76th Avenue White Rock geodetic datum.
Surrey, B.C.
V3w 1E6

(ph) 501-5188
THIS DOCUMENT IS NOT VALID UNLESS

FILE: 1507105—FO1 ORIGINALLY SIGNED AND SEALED




=] Email Log Details - Reference Number: 5183 -
4 P Recod# N/A Reference Number 5183 Status SENT Sent Date  Apr 20, 2018 10:40:00 AM
Subject  An Inspection has been completed for Permit: PPO000ES (1588 KERFOOT RD)
Template Type INSPECTION RESULTS System COMDEV | Scheduled Date Apr 20, 2018
Template Name INSPECTION RESULTS Sysiem Ref | Folder Number: PPO0006S Priority | NORMAL
Main | Emors Attachments
From ggareau@whiterockcity.ca t Emor | Mo Test No
To  <promaxplumbing85@gmail com Redacted 5:22 Created On | Apr 20, 2018 10:35:37 AM
Ce Created By dbo
Bee | | Last Modied On | Apr 20, 2018 10:37:16 AM
Reply To | <noreply@whiterockcity ca Last Modified By GUY

City of White Rock

15322 Buena Vista Ave  Phone: (604) 541-2149
White Rock, BC V4B 1Y6 Fax: (604) 541-2153

PLUMBING FINAL

Address: 1588 KERFOOT RD
Permit: PP000068 - PLUMBING FINAL

Date:

Apr 20, 2018

Status: FATLED

THE BUILDER MUST ENSURFE THFE FOLLOWING ITEMS ARF COMPLETED

Plumber to set temperature on hot water tank.

Plumber to label all remote shut offs.

Seismic strap on hot water tank_

Downspouts to tie into rainleader system Malce all clean outs accessible Add neutralizer at boiler condensate drain Secure master ensuite
tub Replace pex at flow through water closet with copper. Dishwasher in spice kitchen to be water piped

Building Offical: GUY GAREAU

e Neither the granting of a building permit nor the approval of the relevant drawings and specifications nor inspections made by the Authotity Having

Jurisdiction shall in any way relieve the owner of such building from full resp onsibility for carrying out the work or having the work camied out in full
accordance with the requirements of the British Columbia Building Code.

Emazil Reference #5183

Last Modffied:

Apr 20, 2018 10:37 AM By GUY NUM




=] Email Log Details - Reference Number: 5613 - = X
4 4§ Recod# N/A Reference Number 5613 Status SENT Sent Date  Apr 30, 2018 02:52:00 PM
Subject  An Inspection has been completed for Permit: PPO000ES (1588 KERFOOT RD)
Template Type INSPECTION RESULTS System COMDEV | Scheduled Date Apr 30, 2018
Template Name | INSPECTION HESULTS System Ref Folder Number: PPM& Priority HOHMAL
Main | Emors || Attachments
From ggareau@whiterockcity.ca t Emor | Mo Test No
To | <promaxplumbing85&gmail com> Redacted 5. 22 Created On | Apr 30, 2018 02:48:47 PM
Ce Created By dbo
Bec | Last Modified On | Apr 30, 2018 02:49:23 PM
Reply To | <noreply@whiterockcity ca Last Modified By GUY

City of White Rock

15322 Buena Vista Ave  Phone: (604) 541-2149
White Rock, BC V4B 1Y6 Fax: (604) 541-2153

PLUMBING FINAL

Address: 1588 KERFOOT RD
Permit: PPQO00068 - PLUMBING FINAL
Date:  Apr 30 2018

Status: SCHEDULED

THE BUILDER MUST ENSURFE THFE FOLLOWING ITEMS ARF COMPLETED

+» Downspouts to tie into rainleader system Make all clean outs accessible Add neutralizer at boiler condensate drain Secure master ensuite
tub Replace pex at flow through water closet with copper. Dishwasher in spice kitchen to be water piped

Building Offical: GUY GAREAU

s Neither the granting of a building permit nor the approval of the relevant drawings and specifications nor inspections made by the Authonty Having
Jurisdiction shall in any way relieve the owner of such building from full resp onsibility for canrying out the work or having the work carmied out in full
accordance with the requirements of the British Columbia Building Code.

Email Referanca 25613

Last Modified: Apr 30, 2018 02:49 PM By GUY NUM




=] Email Log Details - Reference Number: 5619

4 4§ Recod# N/A Reference Number 5619 Status SENT Sent Date Apr 30, 2018 03:44.01 PM
Subject  An Inspection has been completed for Permit: BP015196 (1588 KERFOOT RD)
Template Type |INSPECTION RESULTS System COMDEV | Scheduled Date Apr 30, 2018
Template Name |INSPECTION RESULTS System Ref | Folder Number: BP015156 Priority HOHMAL
Main | Emors || Attachments
From ggareau@whiterockeity ca t Emor |Mo Test No
To RedactedS.22 Created On  Apr 30, 2018 03:40:53 PM
Ce Created By dbo
Bee | Last Modified On | Apr 30, 2018 03:40:57 PM
Reply To | <noreply@whiterockcity caz Last Modified By GUY

City of White Rock

15322 Buena Vista Ave  Phone: (604) 541-2149
White Rock, BC V4B 1Y6 Fax: (604) 541-2153

FINAL INSPECTION

Address: 1588 KERFOOT RD
Permit: BP015196 - FINAL INSPECTION
Date:  Apr 30 2018

Status: FATLED

THE BUILDER MUST ENSURFE THFE FOLLOWING ITEMS ARF COMPLETED

Building Offical: GUY GAREAU

o Neither the granting of a building permit nor the approval of the relevant drawings and specifications nor inspections made by the Authonty Having
Jurisdiction shall in any way relieve the owner of such building from full resp onsibility for carrying out the work or having the work carried out in fufl

accordance with the requirements of the British Columbia Building Code.

Email Referance #5619

Last Modified: Apr 30, 2018 03:40 PM By GUY

NUM




=1 Email Log Details - Reference Number: 5660 e o

4 4§ Recod# N/A Reference Number 5660 Status SENT Sent Date | May 1, 2018 05:16:00 AM
Subject  An Inspection has been completed for Permit: BP015196 (1588 KERFOOT RD)
Template Type INSPECTION RESULTS System COMDEV | Scheduled Date May 1. 2018
Template Name INSPECTION RESULTS System Ref Folder Number: BP015196 Priority NORMAL
Main | Emors | Attachmerts
From ggareau@whiterockcity.ca t Emor | Mo Test No
To Redacted$.22 Created On | May 1, 2018 09:12:28 AM
Ce Created By dbo
Bee | Last Modified On May 1, 2018 09:12:34 AM
Reply To | <noreply@whiterockcity ca Last Modified By GU'T’

City of White Rock e

15322 Buena Vista Ave  Phone: (604) 341-2149
White Rock. BC V4B 1Y6 Fax: (604) 541-2153

FINAL INSPECTION

Address: 1588 KERFOOT RD
Permit; BP015196 - FINAL INSPECTION
Date:  May 1, 2018

Status: FAILED
THE BUILDER MUST ENSURE THE FOLLOWING ITEMS ARF COMPLETED

s closure for garage door to be adjusted and weather stripped.

» closure for secondarv suite door to be adjusted

s exterior stairs with more than 3 risers require a hand rail- provide at front entry.

» glass guard for upper floor deck to be secured to building. Guard shall not facilitate chmbing.

o min 6'-5" clearance over interior stairs to basement measured from leading edge of tread.

» re-stricter required for window at upper floor window seat and in windows within 18" of floor in dining/living room.
s Steel gnard'handrail to roof deck to restrict the passage of 4" sphere.

+ Declaration required from elevator installer.

s C-A Schedule required from Coordinating Registered Professional.

» C-B schedule required from: Structural Geo-technical Envelope Fire Sprinkler Mechanical (Pumps) Glass Guards
s Complete handrails / guardrails -top rail required for interior glass guards.

+ Engineering Department to review and approve all boulevard works.

Building Offical: GUY GAREAU

# Neither the granting of a building permit nor the approval of the relevant drawings and specifications nor inspections made by the Authotity Having
Jurisdiction shall in any way relieve the owner of such building from full resp onsibility for canrying out the work or having the work carmed out in full
accordance with the requirements of the British Columbia Building Code.
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City of White Rock

15322 Buena Vista Ave  Phone: (604) 541-2149
White Rock, BC V4B 1Y6 Fax: (604) 541-2153

FINAL INSPECTION

Address: 1588 KERFOOT RD
Permit: BP015196 - FINAL INSPECTION
Date:  May 15, 2018

Status: FATLED

THE BUILDER MUST ENSURFE THFE FOLLOWING ITEMS ARF COMPLETED

+ C-A Schedule required from Coordinating Registered Professional.
« C-B schedule required from: Structural Geo-technical Envelope Fire Sprinkler Mechanical (Pumps) Glass Guards

Building Offical: GUY GAREAU

s Neither the granting of a building permit nor the approval of the relevant drawings and specifications nor inspections made by the Authonty Having
Jurisdiction shall in any way relieve the owner of such building from full resp onsibility for canrying out the work or having the work carmied out in full

accordance with the requirements of the British Columbia Building Code.
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City of White Rock

15322 Buena Vista Ave  Phone: (604) 541-2149
White Rock, BC V4B 1Y6 Fax: (604) 541-2153

FINAL INSPECTION

Address: 1588 KERFOOT RD
Permit: BP015196 - FINAL INSPECTION
Date:  May 18. 2018

Status: PASSED

THE BUILDER MUST ENSURFE THFE FOLLOWING ITEMS ARF COMPLETED

Building Offical: GUY GAREAU

o Neither the granting of a building permit nor the approval of the relevant drawings and specifications nor inspections made by the Authonty Having
Jurisdiction shall in any way relieve the owner of such building from full resp onsibility for carrying out the work or having the work carried out in fufl

accordance with the requirements of the British Columbia Building Code.
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